PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7012298

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VITRO, S.A.B. DE C.V.	10/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VITRO FLAT GLASS LLC	
Street Address:	400 GUYS RUN ROAD	
City:	CHESWICK	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15024	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 301

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12572317
Application Number:	14963736
Application Number:	14963778
Application Number:	14963799
Application Number:	14963832
Application Number:	13655685
Application Number:	11847574
Application Number:	12179669
Application Number:	12649518
Application Number:	11847582
Application Number:	11958565
Application Number:	12545410
Application Number:	12273617
Application Number:	12273623
Application Number:	12273641
Application Number:	13414865
Application Number:	11958574
Application Number:	12031303
Application Number:	12330580
Application Number:	12330618

PATENT REEL: 058052 FRAME: 0526

506965460

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12330651
Application Number:	13764091
Application Number:	12268656
Application Number:	12545441
Application Number:	12256587
Application Number:	13678631
Application Number:	12643299
Application Number:	12643448
Application Number:	12709045
Application Number:	12275264
Application Number:	13653613
Application Number:	12649745
Application Number:	12767910
Application Number:	14047324
Application Number:	12194731
Application Number:	13678681
Application Number:	12911189
Application Number:	13687091
Application Number:	12964125
Application Number:	13072866
Application Number:	13015626
Application Number:	13171509
Application Number:	14199131
Application Number:	13026399
Application Number:	14200045
Application Number:	12788810
Application Number:	13073332
Application Number:	14204230
Application Number:	13892340
Application Number:	12709091
Application Number:	13736316
Application Number:	15244408
Application Number:	14200832
Application Number:	13222075
Application Number:	13364898
Application Number:	13623915
Application Number:	10077262
Application Number:	08414165

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10373080
Application Number:	08985554
Application Number:	09095200
Application Number:	14200443
Application Number:	14204049
Application Number:	14198980
Application Number:	09169490
Application Number:	08705481
Application Number:	09399545
Application Number:	14519773
Application Number:	14688545
Application Number:	14204392
Application Number:	14519268
Application Number:	14017449
Application Number:	13572065
Application Number:	14725599
Application Number:	14314238
Application Number:	14967953
Application Number:	14967981
Application Number:	14968011
Application Number:	14968039
Application Number:	62266239
Application Number:	15208778
Application Number:	15046938
Application Number:	15071805
Application Number:	08758139
Application Number:	08899257
Application Number:	09283943
Application Number:	08851208
Application Number:	08874529
Application Number:	09058440
Application Number:	08927130
Application Number:	10693463
Application Number:	09842464
Application Number:	09990727
Application Number:	10277690
Application Number:	09078785
Application Number:	09510957

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09054566
Application Number:	09302409
Application Number:	11017139
Application Number:	11017330
Application Number:	09334193
Application Number:	09076566
Application Number:	10047353
Application Number:	14925156
Application Number:	15013600
Application Number:	09191009
Application Number:	15240437
Application Number:	62299036
Application Number:	09567934
Application Number:	10080824
Application Number:	11017155
Application Number:	15251025
Application Number:	62311440
Application Number:	09943163
Application Number:	11830089
Application Number:	10409517
Application Number:	11971305
Application Number:	10007382
Application Number:	11752501
Application Number:	10397001
Application Number:	11941208
Application Number:	10422094
Application Number:	10422095
Application Number:	10422096
Application Number:	13443187
Application Number:	10816519
Application Number:	09780887
Application Number:	09974124
Application Number:	11705550
Application Number:	12786989
Application Number:	10269388
Application Number:	10396988
Application Number:	11519188
Application Number:	10446973

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10199774
Application Number:	12413994
Application Number:	11543644
Application Number:	10672025
Application Number:	11760194
Application Number:	11584265
Application Number:	10264106
Application Number:	10328804
Application Number:	11706454
Application Number:	10409518
Application Number:	11093523
Application Number:	10438134
Application Number:	11748856
Application Number:	12486852
Application Number:	12486865
Application Number:	12187438
Application Number:	10874435
Application Number:	10874503
Application Number:	11713197
Application Number:	11751328
Application Number:	11112535
Application Number:	11756664
Application Number:	10841986
Application Number:	10941356
Application Number:	11712240
Application Number:	13053478
Application Number:	11055184
Application Number:	12246596
Application Number:	11084989
Application Number:	12330717
Application Number:	12765419
Application Number:	12017211
Application Number:	11129963
Application Number:	11185471
Application Number:	11192529
Application Number:	11192497
Application Number:	11265333
Application Number:	11264908

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11288708
Application Number:	11653141
Application Number:	12141131
Application Number:	11331287
Application Number:	11654252
Application Number:	13349607
Application Number:	11692220
Application Number:	13589353
Application Number:	13472530
Application Number:	11639003
Application Number:	11652749
Application Number:	11652750
Application Number:	11652751
Application Number:	11740022
Application Number:	11746266
Application Number:	12134262
Application Number:	12774751
Application Number:	07981706
Application Number:	08042185
Application Number:	61779058
Application Number:	61318471
Application Number:	61777285
Application Number:	61319601
Application Number:	61584837
Application Number:	08398932
Application Number:	08412028
Application Number:	08760605
Application Number:	08415810
Application Number:	08415792
Application Number:	08448773
Application Number:	08449595
Application Number:	08449594
Application Number:	08451097
Application Number:	09396263
Application Number:	08734156
Application Number:	08727698
Application Number:	08660352
Application Number:	08678252

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09057677
Application Number:	08464113
Application Number:	08472589
Application Number:	08471662
Application Number:	08491389
Application Number:	08495132
Application Number:	08508408
Application Number:	10075021
Application Number:	08518216
Application Number:	08527593
Application Number:	08528830
Application Number:	08528833
Application Number:	08529180
Application Number:	08529039
Application Number:	08549615
Application Number:	08931781
Application Number:	08569547
Application Number:	08574504
Application Number:	08582795
Application Number:	08597543
Application Number:	09156730
Application Number:	08606617
Application Number:	08800083
Application Number:	08807352
Application Number:	08664942
Application Number:	08711489
Application Number:	08713915
Application Number:	08742426
Application Number:	10133805
Application Number:	10809770
Application Number:	10850645
Application Number:	10463740
Application Number:	10767914
Application Number:	10832600
Application Number:	10912718
Application Number:	10931748
Application Number:	61176534
Application Number:	07290225

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	07484311
Application Number:	07543006
Application Number:	07545722
Application Number:	07545723
Application Number:	07559915
Application Number:	07578697
Application Number:	07590706
Application Number:	07591921
Application Number:	07591917
Application Number:	07607947
Application Number:	07633895
Application Number:	07633894
Application Number:	07635018
Application Number:	07677946
Application Number:	07676619
Application Number:	07768791
Application Number:	07799807
Application Number:	09876334
Application Number:	07809113
Application Number:	07857903
Application Number:	07857144
Application Number:	07908150
Application Number:	07906645
Application Number:	07939325
Application Number:	07976059
Application Number:	08017930
Application Number:	08038304
Application Number:	08039717
Application Number:	08041015
Application Number:	08042184
Application Number:	08056979
Application Number:	08064264
Application Number:	08072792
Application Number:	08102596
Application Number:	08108267
Application Number:	08133949
Application Number:	08139260
Application Number:	08178977

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08178978
Application Number:	08254222
Application Number:	08255541
Application Number:	08264816
Application Number:	08312175
Application Number:	08316148
Application Number:	08323480
Application Number:	08326565
Application Number:	08326580
Application Number:	08363803
Application Number:	08363802
Application Number:	08364148
Application Number:	08364869
Application Number:	08364371
Application Number:	07852400

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)471-4094

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4124718815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com
Correspondent Name: THE WEBB LAW FIRM
Address Line 1: 420 FT DUQUESNE BLVD

Address Line 2: ONE GATEWAY CENTER, SUITE 1200
Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS C. WOLSKI, REG NO 55,739
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas C. Wolski/
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2021

Total Attachments: 49

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

source=Assignment#page3.tif

source=Assignment#page4.tif

source=Assignment#page5.tif

source = Assignment # page 6.t if

source = Assignment # page 7.tif

source=Assignment#page8.tif

source=Assignment#page9.tif

source=Assignment#page10.tif

source=Assignment#page11.tif



PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (hereinafter, the "<u>Assignment</u>"), made and entered into as of the 1st day of October, 2016 by and between PPG Industries Ohio, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 3800 West 143rd Street, Cleveland, Ohio, 44111 (hereinafter "<u>PPG</u>"), and Vitro, S.A.B. de C.V., a Mexican corporation having a principal place of business at Av. Ricardo Margain Zozaya #400, Col. Valle del Campestre, San Pedro Garza Garcia, Nuevo León, México 66265 (hereinafter "<u>Company</u>"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Sale and Purchase Agreement dated as of July 20, 2016, by and among PPG Industries, Inc., PPG, PPG Canada Inc., Vitro Flat Glass LLC and Company ("<u>Sale and Purchase Agreement</u>").

WHEREAS, PPG is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the patents and patent applications appearing on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (hereinafter the "<u>Patents</u>");

WHEREAS, Vitro Flat Glass LLC has designated Company as a Subsidiary Transferee under the Sale and Purchase Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Company is desirous of acquiring all of PPG's right, title, and interest in and to the Patents pursuant to the terms of the Sale and Purchase Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, PPG, intending to be legally bound hereby irrevocably sells, contributes, conveys, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, PPG's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents; and all patents which may be granted thereon; and all applications for patents which may hereafter be filed for inventions embodied by said Patents, and all patents which may be granted for said inventions; and all extensions, renewals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, foreign counterparts and reissues which may be granted therefrom; together with (A) the right to prosecute, maintain and defend the Patents before any public or private agency, office or registrar including by filing reissues, reexaminations, divisions, continuations, continuations-inpart, substitutes, extensions and all other applications relating to the Patents; (B) all rights of priority based upon the filing of said applications which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; and (C) the full right to sue, including all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights for (i) damages, (ii) injunctive relief, (iii) any other remedies of any kind (in each of cases (i), (ii) and (iii) for past, present or future infringement of any of the Patents), (iv) all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the Patents and (v) the right to fully and entirely stand in the place of PPG in all matters related thereto; these rights to be held and enjoyed by Company, its successors and assigns, as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by PPG had this assignment not been made; and PPG hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty is to issue patents on any such applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said inventions to Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

And for the consideration aforesaid, PPG agrees that it will, upon request, and at Company's sole expense and at no expense to PPG, communicate to Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any material facts known to it respecting said applications, and

testify in any legal proceeding, execute additional lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything reasonably necessary to aid Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce any attendant rights in any and all countries and generally do all other lawful acts reasonable and necessary to give effect to and to record this Assignment. Notwithstanding the foregoing, PPG agrees that it will execute said additional lawful papers at no expense to Company, including to enable Company to record the Assignment herein in any country throughout the world; provided, however that, Company shall bear the expenses associated with the recordation of this Assignment, in any country, including the expenses associated with obtaining any required Apostilles and/or certifications. If PPG fails to promptly take or execute any such action or document after written request by Company, PPG hereby constitutes and appoints Company as true and lawful agent and attorney-in-fact of PPG, with full power of substitution, in the name and stead of PPG but on behalf and for the benefit of Company, to take and execute in the name of PPG any and all actions and documents that may be deemed proper to effect the assignments contemplated in this Assignment.

PPG does hereby covenant that it has the full right to convey its entire interest herein assigned, and that PPG has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. This Assignment shall extend to and be binding upon all successors, assigns and licensees of the parties. In the event any provision of this Assignment is declared void or unenforceable by any judicial or administrative authority, this shall not in and of itself nullify the remaining provisions of this Assignment unless the parties mutually decide that such declaration adversely affects the original intent of the parties. This Assignment, along with its Schedule and the Sale and Purchase Agreement and its Schedules and Exhibits, constitutes the entire understanding and agreement of the parties hereto with respect to the subject matter hereof and supersedes all prior and contemporaneous agreements or understandings, inducements or conditions, express or implied, written or oral, between and among the parties with respect hereto. To the extent of any conflict between this Assignment and the Sale and Purchase Agreement with respect to the subject matter herein, the Sale and Purchase Agreement will govern. This Assignment may not be amended unless by writing duly executed by both parties. Any waiver by PPG or Company of a breach of any term or condition of this Assignment shall not be considered as a waiver of any subsequent breach of the same or any other term or condition hereof. This Assignment is effective as of the date set forth in the preamble above (the "Effective Date"). This Assignment may be executed in two (2) or more counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original and all of which together will be considered one agreement. This Assignment shall be governed, including as to validity, interpretation and effect, by, and construed in accordance with, the internal laws of the State of New York applicable to agreements made and fully performed within the State of New York, without reference to its choice of laws principles.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties hereto has caused this Assignment to be executed on its behalf by its duly authorized officers or representatives on the date first above written.

PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC.

Br

Name: Michael H. McGarry
Title: Authorized Representative

Date:

COUNTY OF Allegheny

On this 28 day of September 2015, before me, a notary public, the undersigned officer, personally appeared 11.00 H: 10.00 H; known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledges that he/she executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

[Signature Lines continue on next page.]

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL

Joan E. Goyke, Notery Public

City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County

My Commission Expires June 15, 2020

WEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ISSOCIATION OF NOTARES

[Signature Page to Patent Assignment]



NOTARIA PUBLICA NA 25
TITULA R
LIC OSCAR ELIFONDO ALOMSO
MONTERREYIN L. MEXICO
and on its behalf by its day, and the parties hereto has caused this Assignment to the pistrice of an its behalf by its day, and the parties hereto has caused this Assignment to the pistrice of an its behalf by its day, and the parties hereto has caused this Assignment to the pistrice of the parties hereto has caused this Assignment to the pistrice of the parties hereto has caused this Assignment to the pistrice of the parties hereto has caused this Assignment to the pistrice of the parties hereto has caused this Assignment to the pistrice of the parties hereto has caused this Assignment to the pistrice of the parties hereto has caused this Assignment to the pistrice of the parties hereto has caused this Assignment to the parties hereto has caused the parties have been parties hereto has caused the parties have been parties hav executed on its behalf by its duly authorized officers or representatives on the date first above

VITRO, S.A.B. de C.V.

Ву

Alberto Hernandez Tellez Title: Authorized Representative

Date:

October 1, 2016

By.

Name: Ricardo Jose Maiz

Rodriguez

VP Strategic Planning Title:

& Business Development

october 1,2016 Date:

EN LA CIUDAD DE MONTERREY, CAPITAL DEL ESTADO DE NUEVO LEÓN, a los 28 (veintiocho) días de septiembre 2016 (dos mil dieciséis), Yo, Licenciado OSCAR ELIZONDO ALONSO, Notario Público, Titular de la Notaría Pública Número (25) veinticinco, con ejercicio la Demarcación Notarial correspondiente al Primer Distrito Registral, con Residencia en este Municipio, HAGO CONSTAR: Que comparecieron los señores Contador Público ALBERTO HERNANDEZ TELLEZ y Licenciado RICARDO JOSE MAIZ RODRIGUEZ, y Manifestaron que reconocen como suyas y de su puño y letra las firmas con que la calzan en el presente documento, dando por generales las siguientes:- El señor Contador Público ALBERTO HERNÁNDEZ TELLEZ, Mexicano, mayor de edad, casado, Profesionista, al corriente en el pago del Impuesto sobre la Renta, con Registro Federal de Contribuyentes Número HETA-691112, y con domicilio convencional en calle Magallanes número 517, Colonia Treviño, en ésta Ciudad, identificándose con Credencial de Elector con Fotografía con número de Folio 081676964, Clave de Elector HRTLAL69111208H501, expedida por el Instituto Federal Electoral. Y el señor Licenciado RICARDO JOSE MAIZ RODRIGUEZ, Mexicano, mayor de edad, de 36 años de edad, casado, originario de ésta Ciudad, habiendo nacido el día 9 de abril de 1976, Profesionista, al corriente en el pago del Impuesto sobre la Renta, y con Registro Federal de Contribuyentes número MARR760409D22, con Clave Unica de Registro de Población MARR760409HNLZDC04, y con domicilio en Avenida Ricardo Margain Zozaya número 400, Colonia Valle del Campestre, en San Pedro Garza García, Nuevo León y de paso en ésta Ciudad, identificándose con credencial de Elector con Fotografía, según folio número 0000099211913, clave de Elector MZRDRC76040919H200, expedida por el Instituto Federal Electoral.---DE LO ANTERIOR QUEDA CONSTANCIA BAJO(EL NUMERO (95,374/16) DEL LIBRO DE CONTROL DE ACTAS LEVANTADAS FUERA DE PROTOCOLO QUE OBRA EN ESTA NOTARIA A MI CARGO.- DOY FE.-----

> LIC. OSCAR ELIZONDO ALONSO NOTARIO PUBLICO TITULAR NUMERO 25 EJAO-720512 PY6

NOTARIA PUBLICA NO. 26 TITU LA R LIC. OSCAR ELIZONDO ALONSO MONTERREY, N. L., MEXICO PRIMER DISTRITO

Lucere/

SCHEDULE A

05003793A3GC	05003793A2GC	05003793A1GC	05002244A1		Case Number
TCO stack design and process for making same for improved MIS solar cell performance	TCO stack design and process for making same for improved MIS solar cell performance	TCO stack design and process for making same for improved MIS solar cell performance	NON-ORTHOGONAL COATER GEOMETRY FOR IMPROVED COATINGS ON A SUBSTRATE		Title
US	US	SS	SS		Country
14/963799	14/963778	14/963736	12/572317		App. No.
09-Dec-2015	09-Dec-2015	09-Dec-2015	02-Oct-2009		Filing Date
US-2016-0264458-A1	US-2016-0268457-A1	US-2016-0268451-A1	US-2011-0081486-A1		Pub. No.
			8557328		Patent No.
			15-Oct-2013		Issue Date
A method of forming a coating layer on a glass substrate in a glass manufacturing process includes: providing a first coating precursor material for a selected coating layer composition to at least one multislot coater to form a first coating region of the selected coating layer; and providing a second coating precursor material for the selected coating layer composition to he multislot coater to form a second coating region of the selected coating layer over the first region. The first coating precursor material is different than the second precursor coating material	A solar cell includes a first substrate having a first surface and a second surface. An underlayer is located over the second surface. A first conductive layer is located over the underlayer. An overlayer is located over the first conductive layer. A semiconductor layer is located over the conductive oxide layer. A second conductive layer is located over the semiconductor layer. The first conductive layer includes a conductive oxide and at least one dopant selected from the group consis ing of tungsten, molybdenum, niobium, and/or fluorine.	An article, for example a solar cell, includes a first substrate having a first surface and a second surface. An underlayer is located over the second surface. Affect conductive layer is located over the underlayer. An overlayer is located over the conductive layer. As execute conductive layer is located over the conductive oxide layer. A second conductive layer is located over the conductive oxide layer. A second conductive layer is located over the conductive oxide layer. A second conductive layer is located over the semiconductor layer. If lefts conductive layer can include a conductive oxide and at least one dopant selected from the group consisting of tungsten, molybdenum, nicbium, and/or fluorine. The overlayer can include a buffer layer having fin oxide and at least one of zinc, indium, gallium, and magnesium.	A coating apparatus includes non-orthogonal coater geometry to improve coatings on a glass ribbon, and to improve yeads of such coatings. The apparatus includes a first arrangement to move the ribbon along a first imaginary straight line through a coating zone provided in a glass forming chamber. The coater has a coating nozzle and an exhaust sict, each have a longitudinal axis. The coating nozzle directs coating vapors toward the coating zone, and the exhaust sict removes vapors from the coating zone. A second arrangement mounts the coater in spaced relation to the path with the coating nozzle and the exhaust sict facing he coating zone. A second imaginary straight line is normal to the longitudinal axis of the coating nozzle, and the first imaginary line and the second imaginary line subtend an angle in the range of greater han zero degrees. In 80 degrees.	PATENT	Abstract

064155A1	064125A1	064124A1GC	064069A1	064066P1	06004271A1	053815A1	053697A1	05003793A4GC	Case Number
UNDERCOATING LAYERS PROVIDING MPROVED TOPCOAT FUNCTIONALITY	ELECTROCHROMIC DEVICE	A Device for Use in a Furnace Exhaust Stream for Thermoelectric Generation	Mun in Grids for Transparencies and Transparencies Having Muntin Grids	METHODS OF MAKING COLORED GLASS BY SURFACE MODIFICATION	AQUEOUS SUSPENSION FOR PYROLYTIC SPRAY COATING	Retainer Clip for Grid Simulating Muntins	ANTI-COLOR BANDING TOPCOAT FOR COATED ARTICLES	TCO stack design and process for making same for improved MIS solar cell performance	Title
SN	US	S	US	SN	US	US	US	US	Country
12/273617	12/545410	11/958565	11/847582	12/649518	12/179669	11/847574	13/655685	14/963832	App. No.
19-Nov-2008	21-Aug-2009	18-Dec-2007	30-Aug-2007	30-Dec-2009	25-Jul-2008	30-Aug-2007	19-Oct-2012	09-Dec-2015	Filing Date
US-2010-0285290-A1	US-2010-0053722-A1	20130088418A1	US09-0056265-A1	US-2011-0154860-A1	US-2010-0021746-A1	US09-0056264-A1	US-2014-0113120-A1	US-2016-0268453-A1	Pub. No.
7998586	8085460	8461447	7748185		8197940	7954284			Patent No.
16-Aug-2011	27-Dec-2011	11-Jun-2013	06-Jul-2010		12-Jun-2012	07-Jun-2011			Issue Date
A coated article includes a substrate and a first coating formed over at least a portion of the substrate. The first coating includes a mixture of oxides including oxides of at least two of P, Si, Ti, Al and Zr. A functional coating is formed over at least a portion of the first coating. In one embodiment, the functional coating includes fluorine doped tin oxide. In ano her lembodiment, the functional coating includes than ia.	An electrochromic device includes a first substrate spaced from a second substrate. A first conductive member is formed over at least a portion of the first substrate. A first electrochromic electrode comprising a tungsten oxide coating is formed over at least a portion of the first conductive member. A second conductive member is formed over at least a portion of the second electrochromic electrode is formed over at least a portion of the second conductive member. An ionic liquid is positioned between the first electrode and the second electrode. In one aspect of the invention, the ionic liquid can include nanoparticles of metals or metal oxides. In a further aspect of the invention, the second conductive member and second electrode can be formed by a single material.	A device for generating voltage or electrical current includes an inner elongated member mounted in an outer elongated member, and a plurality of thermoelectric modules mounted in the space between the inner and the outer members. The outer and/or inner elongated members each include a plurality of passages to move a temperature altering medium through the members so hat the device can be used in high temperature environments, e.g. the exhaust system of an oxygen fired glass methog furnace. The modules are designed to include a biasing member and/or other arrangements to compensate for differences in thermal expansion between the first and the second members. In this manner, the modules remain in contact with the first and second members. The voltage generated by he modules can be used to power electrical loads.	A grid simulating muntins for a multi-sheet unit includes a plurality of interconnected vertical and horizontal elongated members. The ends of the elongated members are shaped to engage interior surface of a spacer frame to position the grid within the spacer frame. Shaping the ends of the elongated members eliminates he need for muntin cips.	A method of making colored glass in a float glass process includes the steps of: meting glass batch materials in a furnace to form a glass melt; transporting the glass met into a float glass chantoer having a flame spray device, the glass met forming a float glass ribbon; supplying at least one coating material to the flame spray device to form a spray having coating particles; and directing the spray onto the float glass ribbon to diffuse the particles into the surface of the float glass ribbon to form a glass sheet of a desired color.	The durability of a transparent pyrolytic spray applied coating is improved by providing a spray solution of metal acetylacetonates having different particle size distribution. More particularly, the particle size distribution of each of the metal acetylacetonates is a function of its melting temperature, and op ionally of its melting temperature and solubility.	A grid simulating muntins is retained or secured by clips within a spacer frame between glass sheets. The clips include a spacer-engaging member having a platform, and upright walls bendable toward one another, and a grid-engaging member. The grid-engaging member is mounted on the platform, extends upward between and spaced from the upright walls, and is received into one of the ends of the elongated members of the grid through portions of the upright walls of he spacer-engaging member are positioned within the spacer frame such that the ends of the elongated members of the grid are below the sight line of the unit. The spacer-engaging member and the grid-engaging member can be a monolithic piece, or the grid-engaging member can be detachably secured to the platform of the spacer-engaging member.	A coated article includes a functional coating, e.g. an electroconductive low emissivity coating over a surface of a glass substrate and a chemical and/or mechanical protec ive coating, e.g. a coating of oxides of silcon and aluminum over the functional coating. The protective coating exhibits color banding when viewed under a light source having spectrally rate—emissions, e.g. a fluorescent lampor or light emit ing diode, and adjacent ones of the color banding of the protective coating have a Delta E of greater than 5. An ami-banding coating layer of the invention is applied over the protective layer, wherein the anti-banding coating layer of the invention is applied over the protective layer, wherein	A method of making a coated article includes forming a first coating over a first surface of a substrate; and forming a seeing coating over a second surface of the substrate. The second coating includes a first conductive layer including tin oxide at least one material selected from the group consisting of tungsten, molybdenum, and niobium.	Abstract

110

064551A1	064269A3/C1	064269A3	064269A2	064269A1	064250A1GC	064165A1GC	064155A3/D1	064155A3	064155A2	Case Number
ELECTROMAGNETIC RADIATION SHIELDING DEVICE	REFLECTIVE ARTICLE HAVING MULTIPLE REFLECTIVE COATINGS	REFLECTIVE ARTICLE HAVING MULTIPLE REFLECTIVE COATINGS	REFLECTIVE ARTICLE AND METHOD OF MAKING A REFLECTIVE ARTICLE	REFLECTIVE ARTICLE	Use of Photovoltaics for Waste Heat Recovery	Heat Pipes and Use of Heat Pipes in Furnace Exhaust	UNDERCOATING LAYERS PROVIDING IMPROVED PHOTOACTIVE TOPCOAT FUNCTIONALITY	UNDERCOATING LAYERS PROVIDING IMPROVED PHOTOACTIVE TOPCOAT FUNCTIONALITY	UNDERCOATING LAYERS PROVIDING IMPROVED CONDUCTIVE TOPCOAT FUNCTIONALITY	Title
SN	US	SU	US	US	US	SN	SN	SN	US	Country
12/268656	13/764091	12/330651	12/330618	12/330580	12/031303	11/958574	13/414865	12/273641	12/273623	App. No.
11-Nov-2008	11-Feb-2013	09-Dec-2008	09-Dec-2008	09-Dec-2008	14-Feb-2008	18-Dec-2007	08-Mar-2012	19-Nov-2008	19-Nov-2008	Filing Date
US-2009-0197098-A1	US-2013-0163075-A1	US-2009-0233037-A1	US-2009-0233106-A1	US-2009-0233071-A1	US-2009-0205711-A1	0151920	US-2012-0172209-A1	US-2010-0124643-A1	US-2010-0124642-A1	Pub. No.
8658289	9140832	8445098	8628820	8497015	8420928	7856949	8685490	8133599		Patent No.
25-Feb-2014	22-Sep-2015	21-May-2013	14-Jan-2014	30-Jul-2013	16-Apr-2013	28-Dec-2010	01-Apr-2014	13-Mar-2012		Issue Date
An electromagnetic radia ion shielding device includes a first ply having a No. 1 surface and a No. 2 surface and a second ply having a No. 3 surface and a No. 4 surface. The No. 2 surface of the first ply faces the No. 3 surface of the second ply. A first coating having thee or more metallic layers is provided over at least a portion of the No. 2 surface. A second coating having three or more metallic layers is provided over at least a portion of the No. 2 surface. A second coating having three or more metallic layers is provided over at least a portion of the other surfaces, such as over at least a portion of the No. 3 surface.	A reflective article, such as a solar mirror, includes a highly transparent substrate having a first major surface and a second major surface. At least one reflective coating is formed over at least a portion of one of the surfaces, e.g., he second major surface (or, alternatively, the first major surface). The reflective coating includes at least one metallic layer. An encapsulation structure can be formed over at least a portion of the second reflective coating.	A solar mirror includes a highly transparent substrate having a first surface and a second surface. A first reflective coating is formed over at least a portion of the second surface (or, alternative), he first surface) and includes one or more delectric layers, such as one or more layers of metal oxides, nitrides, or oxynitrides. A second reflective coating is formed over at least a portion of the second surface (e.g., over the first reflective coating when the first reflec ive coating is on the second surface) and includes at least one metallic layer. An encapsulation structure is formed over at least a portion of the second reflective coating.	A solar mirror includes a highly transparient substrate having a first surface and a second surface. A first reflective coating is formed over at least a portion of the second surface (or, alternatively, he first surface) and includes one or more dielectric layers, such as one or more layers of metal oxides, nitrides, or oxynitrides. A second reflective coating is formed over at least a portion of the second surface (e.g., over the first reflective coating when the first reflective coating is on the second surface) and includes at least one metallic layer. An encapsulation structure is formed over at least a portion of the second reflective coating.	A solar mirror includes a highly transparient substrate having a first surface and a second surface. A first reflective coating is formed over at least a portion of the second surface (or, alternative), he first surface) and includes one or more dielectric layers, such as one or more layers of metal oxides, nitrides, or oxynitrides. A second reflective coating is formed over at least a portion of the second surface (e.g., over the first reflective coating when the first reflective coating is on the second surface) and includes at least one metallic layer. An encapsulation structure is formed over at least a portion of the second reflective coating.	A device for recovering waste heat in the form of radiated light, e.g. red visible light and/or infrared light includes a housing having a viewing window, and a photovoltaic cell mounted in the housing in a relai onship to the viewing window, wherein rays of radiated light pass through the viewing window and impinge on surface of he photovoltaic cell. The housing and/or the cell are cooled so that the device can be used with a furnace for an industrial process, e.g. mounting the device with a view of the interior of the healing chamber of a glass making furnace. In this manner, the rays of the radiated light generated during the melting of glass batch materials in the heating chamber pass through the viewing window and impinge on the surface of the photovoltaic cells to generate electric current which is passed onto an electric load.	An array of a plurality of heat pipe are mounted in spaced relationship to one another with the hot end of the heat pipes in a heated environment, e.g. the exhaust flue of a furnace, and the cold end outside he furnace. Heat conversion equipment is connected to the cold end of the heat pipes.	A coated article includes a substrate and a first coating formed over at least a portion of the substrate. The first coating includes a mixture of oxides including oxides of at least two of P, Si, Ti, Al and Zr. A photoactive functional coating is formed over at least a portion of the first coating. In one embodiment, the functional coating includes triania.	A coated article includes a substrate and a first coating formed over at least a portion of the substrate. The first coating includes a mixture of oxides including oxides of at least two of P, Si, Ti, Al and Zr. A photoactive functional coating is formed over at least a portion of the first coating. In one embodiment, the functional coating includes transia.		Abstract

PATENT

Case Number	Title	Country	App. No.	Filing Date	Pub. No.	Patent No.	Issue Date	Abstract
064630A1GC	MULTI-LAYER ELECTRODE FOR HIGH CONTRAST ELECTROCHROMIC DEVICES	US	12/545441	21-Aug-2009	NS10-0080971-A1	8049949	01-Nov-2011	An electrochromic device includes a first substrate spaced from a second substrate. A first transparent conductive electrode is formed over at least a portion of the first substrate. A polymeric anode is formed over at least a portion of the second substrate. In one aspect of the invention, a multi-layer polymeric cathode is formed over at least a portion of the second conductive electrode. In one non-limiting embodiment, the multi-layer cathode includes a first cathodically coloring polymer formed over at least a portion of the second conductive electrode and a second cathodically coloring polymer formed over at least aportion of the second conductive electrode and a second cathodically coloring polymer formed over at least aportion of the first cathodically coloring polymer. An ionic liquid is positioned between the anode and the cathode.
064701A1GC	ELECTROCHROMIC DEVICE	S	12/256587	23-Oct-2008	US-2010-0103496-A1	7907322	15-Mar-2011	An electrochromic device includes a first substrate spaced from a second substrate. A first conductive member is formed over at least a portion of the first substrate. A first electrochromic material is formed over at least a portion of the first conductive member. The first electrochromic material includes an organic material. A second conductive member is formed over at least a portion of the second substrate. A second electrochromic material is formed over at least a portion of the second electrochromic material includes an inorganic material. An ionic liquid is posi ioned between the first electrochromic material and the second electrochromic material material.
07004940A1	PHOTOVOLTAIC SOLAR CELL WITH HIGH-HAZE SUBSTRATE	SN	13/678631	16-Nov-2012	US-2013-0333752-A1			A solar cell includes a first substrate having a first surface and a second surface. A haze coating is provided over at least a portion of the first surface, the haze coating comprising an oxide coating incorporating nanoparticles. A first conductive layer is provided over at least a portion of the second surface. A semiconductor layer is provided over the first conductive layer. A second conductive layer is provided over at least a portion of the semiconductor layer.
07004960A1	SILICON THIN FILM SOLAR CELL HAVING IMPROVED HAZE AND METHODS OF MAKING THE SAME	SN	12/643299	21-Dec-2009	US-2011-0146767-A1	9224892	29-Dec-2015	A method of increasing the haze of a coating stack having a top layer and an undercoating layer using a chemical vapor deposition coating process includes at least one of: increasing a precursor flow rate; decreasing a carrier gas flow rate; increasing a substrate temperature; increasing a water flow rate; decreasing an exhaust flow rate; and increasing a thickness of at least one of the top layer or undercoating layer.
07005143A1	SILICON THIN FILM SOLAR CELL HAVING IMPROVED UNDERLAYER COATING	SN	12/643448	21-Dec-2009	US-2011-0146768-A1			A silicon thin film solar cell includes a substrate and an undercoating formed over at least a portion of the substrate. The undercoating includes first layer having in oxide or thania and a second layer having a mixture of oxides of at least two of Sn, P, Si, Ti, Al and Zr. A conductive coating is formed over at least a portion of the first coaling, wherein he conductive coating includes oxides of one or more of Zn, Fe, Mn, Al, Ce, Sn, Sb, Hf, Zr, Ni, Zn, Bi, Ti, Co, Cr, Si or in or an alloy of two or more of these materials.
07005315A1	SOLAR REFLECTING MIRROR HAVING A PROTECTIVE COATING AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME	S	12/709045	19-Feb-2010	US-2010-0242953-A1			A solar reflecting mirror includes a shaped glass substrate having a focal area, a reflec ive coating over its convex surface and a sodium ion barrier layer over its concave surface. The shaped substrate has a strain pattern having a radial tension strain at the bottom area, and circumferential compression strain at the periphery of the shaped substrate increases, the circumferential compression strain decreases to a "transition line" where circumferential tension strain begins. As the distance from the transition line in a direc ion toward the bottom area of the glass substrate increases, the circumferential tension increases. To compensate for the strain pattern in the shaped glass substrate to avoid buckling of, and surface cracks of, the barrier layer, the barrier layer including an oxide of silicon and auminum thickness, among other things is varied on. A me hod of making the solar mirror from shaped sections is also discussed.
074785A1	METHOD OF REDUCING REDOX RATIO OF MOLTEN GLASS AND THE GLASS MADE THEREBY	US	12/275264	21-Nov-2008	US-2010-0126218-A1	8304358	06-Nov-2012	A soda-lime-silica glass for solar collector cover plates and solar mirrors has less than 0.010 weight percent total iron as Fe2O3, a redox ratio of less than 0.350, less than 0.0025 weight percent CeO2, and spectral properties that include a visible transmission, and a total solar infrared transmittance, of greater than 90% at a thickness of 5.5 millimeters, and reduced solarization. In one non-limiting embodiment of invention, the glass is made by heating a pool of moten soda-lime-silica with a mixture of combustion air and fuel gas having an air fring ratio of greater than 1.1, or an oxygen fring ratio of greater than 2.31. In another non-limiting embodiment of the invention, streams of oxygen bubbles are moved through a pool of moten glass. In both embodiments, the oxygen oxidizes ferrous iron to ferric iron to reduce the redox ratio.
074785D1	METHOD OF REDUCING REDOX RATIO OF MOLTEN GLASS AND THE GLASS MADE THEREBY	US	13/653613	17-Oct-2012	US-2013-0038940-A1	9133049	15-Sep-2015	A soda-lime-silica glass for solar collector cover plates and solar mirrors has less than 0.010 weight percent total iron as Fe2O3, a redox ratio of less than 0.350, less than 0.0025 weight percent CeO2, and spectral properties that include a visible transmission, and a total solar infrared transmittance, of greater than 90% at a thickness of 5.5 millimeters, and reduced solarization. In one non-limiting embodiment of invention, the glass is made by heating a pool of molten soda-lime-silica with a mixture of combustion air and fuel gas having an air friing ratio of greater than 1.1 or an oxygen friing ratio of greater than 2.31. In another non-limiting embodiment of the invention, streams of oxygen bubbles are moved through a pool of molten glass. In both embodiments, the oxygen oxidizes ferrous iron to ferric iron to reduce the redox ratio.

| # | **PATENT|** | REEL: 058052 FRAME: 0545

08006	080063	08005	0751	0749	0749	0749	Case I	
08006387A1	08006368A1GC	08005446A1	075197A1	074975P1	074975A1	074941A1	Case Number	
HIGH STRAIN POINT GLASS	ELECTROCURTAIN COATING PROCESS FOR COATING SOLAR MIRRORS	SILICON THIN FILM SOLAR CELL HAVING IMPROVED UNDERLAYER COATING	VEHICLE TRANSPARENCY	METHOD OF DEPOSITING NIOBIUM DOPED TITANIA FILM ON A SUBSTRATE AND THE COATED SUBSTRATE MADE THEREBY	METHOD OF DEPOSITING NIOBIUM DOPED TITANIA FILM ON A SUBSTRATE AND THE COATED SUBSTRATE MADE THEREBY	REFLECTIVE COATINGS FOR GLASS ARTICLES, METHODS OF DEPOSITION, AND ARTICLES MADE THEREBY	Title	
US	US	US	US	US	US	US	Country	
13/687091	12/911189	13/678681	12/194731	14/047324	12/767910	12/649745	App. No.	
28-Nov-2012	25-Oct-2010	16-Nov-2012	20-Aug-2008	07-Oct-2013	27-Apr-2010	30-Dec-2009	Filing Date	
US-2014-0144498-A1	US-2012-0097546-A1	US-2013-0316140-A1	US09-0011205-A1	US-2014-0037988-A1	US-2011-0262757-A1	US-2011-0155685-A1	Pub. No.	
	8557099	9366783	8025957		9551609	8541055	Patent No.	
	15-Oct-2013	14-Jun-2016	27-Sep-2011		08-Oct-2013	24-Sep-2013	Issue Date	
The present invention relates to a glass composi ion that includes: 57 to 75 percent by weight of SiO2; 3 to 11 percent by weight of Ai2O3; 6 to 11 percent by weight of Na2O; 16 to 21 percent by weight of CaO; 0.01 to 0.1 percent by weight of LiO; and less than 0.05 percent by weight of K2O. Each percent by weight is based on total weight of the glass composition. Glass products are also provided that have a bulk glass composition as described above. The glass products, such as flat glass products and glass substrates, have a strain point of at least 590°C and a thermal expansion of at least 7.4 ppm*°C. The present invention also relates to magnetic recording articles and photovoltaic cells that include a glass substrate that has a bulk glass composition as described above.	An electrically conductive protective coating or film is provided over the surface of a reflective coaling of a solar mirror by flowing or directing a cation containing liquid and an anion containing liquid onto the conductive surface. The cation and the anion containing liquids are spaced from, and preferably out of contact with one another on the surface of the reflective coating as an electric current is moved through the anion containing liquid, the conductive surface between the liquids and the cation containing liquid to coat the conductive surface with the electrically conductive coating.	A silicon thin film solar cell includes a substrate and an undercoating formed over the substrate. The undercoa ing includes first layer of fin oxide or titania and a second layer having a mixture of oxides of at least two of Sn, P, Si, Ti, Ai, and Zr. A conductive coating is over the first coating. The conductive coating includes oxides of one or more of Zn, Fe, Mn, Ai, Ce, Sn, Sb, Hf, Zr, Nz, Bi, Ti, Co, Cr, Si, or in or an alloy of two or more of these materials. A coated article has a substrate and an an i-indescent layer formed over the substrate. The anti-indescent layer has a metal oxide film and a homogeneous mixed oxide film. A functional film is over the anti-indescent layer.	A transparency includes a first ply having a first visible light transmission and a second ply having a second visible light transmission, with the first visible light transmission being greater than the second visible light transmission. A solar control coating is located between the first ply and the second by. The solar control coating has a first infrared reflective metallic layer, a second infrared reflective metallic layer and a third infrared reflective metallic layer. The first infrared reflective metallic layer is thicker than the second infrared reflective metallic layer and the second infrared reflective metallic layer.	A coated article includes a pyrolytic applied transparent electrically conductive oxide film of nobulun doped trianium oxide. The article can be made by using a coal ing mixture having a niobium precursor and a tranium precursor. The coating mixture is directed toward a hearted substrate to decompose the coating mixture and to deposit a transparent electrically conductive niobium doped tranium oxide film on the surface of the heated substrate. In one embodiment of the invention, the method is practiced using a vaporized coating mixture including a vaporized niobium precursor; a vaporized tranium precursor, and a carrier gas to deposit a niobium doped tranium oxide film having a sheet resistance greater than 1.2 and an index of refraction of 2.3 or greater. The chemical formula for the niobium doped tranium oxide is Nb:TOX where X is in the range of 1.8.2.1.	A coaled article includes a pyrolytic applied transparent electrically conductive oxide film of nobum doped trianium oxide. The article can be made by using a coal ing mixture having a nicbium precursor and a tranium precursor. The coating mixture is directed toward a hearted substrate to decompose the coating mixture and to depost it a transparent electrically conductive nicbium doped trianium oxide film on the surface of the heated substrate. In one embodiment of the invention, the method is practiced using a vaporized coating mixture including a vaporized nicbium precursor; a vaporized tranium precursor, and a carrier gas to deposit a nicbium doped tranium oxide film having a sheet resistance greater than 1.2 and an index of refraction of 2.3 or greater. The chemical formula for the nicbium doped tranium oxide is Nb:TOX where X is in the range of 1.8.2.1	The present invention is directed toward a coating apparatus of the invention comprising at least one coating chamber having at least one makeup air conduit in flow communica ion with the coating chambers via a makeup air pa hway connecting the makeup air conduit to the coating chamber. At least one coating member is positioned in he coating chamber. The coating member is in flow communication with a source of coating material including a itanium containing coating material. At least one exhaust member is in flow communication with the coating material including a transmit coating material. At least one exhaust member is in flow communication with the coating chamber via an exhaust pathway for removing excess coating and air from the coating chamber.	Abstract	

113

Case Number	er Title	Country	App. No.	Filing Date	Pub. No.	Patent No.	Issue Date	
09006470A1GC	GC CORROSION RESISTANT SOLAR MIRROR	SN	12/964125	09-Dec-2010	US-2012-0145219-A1	9397240	19-Jul-2016	A reflective article includes a transparent substrate having a first major surface and a second major surface. A base code formed over at least a portion of the second major surface. A primary reflective coating having at least one metallic layer formed over at least a portion of the base coat. A protective coating is formed over at least a portion of the primary reflective coating. The article further includes a solar cell and an anode, with the solar cell connected to the metallic layer and the anode.
09006598A1	SOLAR CONTROL COATINGS MITH DISCONTINUOUS METAL LAYER	US	13/072866	28-Mar-2011	US-2011-0236715-A1			An architectural transparency includes a substrate, a first dielectric layer formed over at least a por ion of the substrate, a continuous metallic layer formed over at least a portion of the first dielectric layer, a second dielectric layer formed over at least a portion of the first metallic layer, and a subcritical metallic layer formed over at least a portion of the second dielectric layer such that he subcritical metallic layer forms discontinuous metallic regions.
09006784A1GC	ELECTRICAL CONTACT GC ARRANGEMENT FOR A COATING PROCESS	S	13/015626	28-Jan-2011	US-2012-0193233-A1	8535501	17-Sep-2013	A protective coal ing is applied to the electrically conductive surface of a reflective coating of a solar mirror by biasing a conductive member having a layer of a malleable electrically conductive metherial, e.g. a paste, against a portion of the conductive surface while moving an electrodepositable coating composition over the conductive surface moving of the electrodepositable coating composition over the conductive surface moving the solar mirror through a flow curfain of the electrodepositable coating composition and submerging the solar mirror in a pool of the electrodepositable coating composition and submerging the solar mirror in a pool of the electrodepositable coating composition. The use of the layer of a malleable electrically conductive material between the conductive member and the conductive surface compensates for irregular lies in the conductive surface being contacted during the coating process thereby educing the currient density at the electrical contact area.
09006870A1GC	REFLECTIVE ARTICLE HAVING GC A SACRIFICIAL CATHODIC LAYER	∪S 1	13/171509	29-Jun-2011	US-2013-0003206-A1			The present invention relates to reflective articles, such as solar mirrors, that include a sacrificial cathodic layer. The reflective article, more par icularly includes a substrate, such as glass, having a multi-layered coal ring thereon that includes at lead-free sacrificial cathodic layer. The sacrificial cathodic layer layer can include at lead-free sacrificial cathodic layer. The sacrificial cathodic layer can include an inorganic matrix formed from one or more organic-transtes. Alternatively, the sacrificial cathodic layer can include an organic polymer matrix formed from one or more organic polymer matrix formed from an organic polymer and an aminoplast crosslinking agent). The reflective article also includes an outer organic polymer coating, that can be electrodeposited over the sacrificial cathodic layer.
09006934A1	HIGH HAZE UNDERLAYER FOR	, US	14/199131	06-Mar-2014	US-2014-0261663-A1			A solar cell has a substrate and an undercoating formed over at least a portion of the substrate. The undercoating includes a continuous first layer of in oxide and a second layer having oxides of Sn, P, and St. A transparent conductive coating is formed over at least a portion of the undercoating. The second layer includes protrusions on an upper surface that cause uneven crystal growth of the conductive coating.
09006950A1	DARK PRIVACY GLASS	SN	13/026399	14-Feb-2011	US-2012-0207995-A1	8901021	02-Dec-2014	A vehicle roof window includes an uncoated glass transparency having an Lta in the range of greater than 0% to 10%, and a solar factor in the range of equal to or less than 30%, measured at a thickness in the range of 3.6-4.1 millimeters ('mm'), e.g. at a thickness of 3.6 mm, 3.9 mm or 4.1 mm. The solar factor is determined in accordance to International Organization for Standardization ("ISO") No. 13837.
09006963A1	PHOTOVOLTAIC CELL HAVING AN ANTREFLECTIVE COATING	S	14/200045	07-Mar-2014	US-2014-0261664-A1			In e present invention relates to a photovoltaic cell that includes a transparent substrate that has a first surface and a second surface. A transparent conductive oxide coal ing resides over the second surface of the transparent substrate. A photovoltaic coating resides over the transparent conductive oxide coating. The photovoltaic cell also includes an an ireflective coating that resides over the first surface of the transparent substrate. The antireflective coating includes, in order from the first surface of the transparent substrate: a first layer that includes one or more metal oxides, for example, zinc stannate, a second layer that includes one or more metal oxides, for example, sinculates one or more metal oxides, for example, zinc stannate; and a fourth layer that includes one or more metal oxides, for example, silica
09007000A1	.1 BLUE GLASS COMPOSITION	SN	12/788810	27-May-2010	US-2011-0291436-A1	8440583	14-May-2013	A blue colored, infrared and ultraviolet absorbing glass composition uses a standard soda-lime-silica glass base composition and additionally iron, cobalt, and additional colorants selected from the group of Er2O3, Cr2O3, Cr2O, NO, TO2, Nd2O3 and combinations thereof. The glass of the present invention has a luminous transmittance of up to 60 percent, a dominant wavelength in the range of 480 no 489 nanometers and an excitation purity of at least 8 percent at thickness of 0.160 inclines (4.06 millimeters). The glass composition can form transparent glass panels that have varying limited LTA from one another as panel sets for mounting in automobiles.
10007059A1	MIRROR HAVING REFLECTIVE COATINGS ON A FIRST SURFACE AND AN OPPOSITE SECOND SURFACE	SN	13/073332	28-Mar-2011	US-2011-0240009-A1	8815402	26-Aug-2014	A solar mirror includes an opaque reflective coating on a surface of a transparent substrate facing away from the sun and a transparent reflective coating on the opposite surface of the substrate. The transparent reflective coating increases the percent reflection of wavelengths in selected ranges, e.g. wavelengths in the infrared range to increase the total solar energy reflected by the solar mirror to increase the solar energy directed to a receiver that converts solar energy to electric and/or thermal energy.

10007449A1GC	10007374A1	10007223A1	10007168A1	10007112D1	10007112A1	10007101A1	10007085A1	10007067A1	Case Number	
TRIPLE-GLAZED INSULATING UNIT WITH IMPROVED EDGE INSULATION	LIGHT EXTRACTING SUBSTRATE FOR ORGANIC LIGHT EMITTING DIODE	HIGH TRANSMITTANCE GLASS	TRANSPARENT CONDUCTIVE OXIDE COATINGS FOR ORGANIC LIGHT EMITTING DIODES AND SOLAR DEVICES	COATED GLASSES HAVING A LOW SHEET RESISTANCE, A SMOOTH SURFACE, AND/OR A LOW THERMAL EMISSIVITY	COATED GLASSES HAVING A LOW SHEET RESISTANCE, A SMOOTH SURFACE, AND/OR A LOW THERMAL EMISSIVITY	A SOLAR REFLECTING MIRROR AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME	PATTERNS ON GLASS FOR INCREASED LIGHT TRANSMISSION AND/OR LIGHT TRAPPING	SOLAR CONTROL COATINGS PROVIDING INCREASED ABSORPTION OR TINT	Title	
SN	SU	US	US	US	US	SU	S	SN	Country	
13/623915	13/364898	13/222075	14/200832	15/244408	13/736316	12/709091	13/892340	14/204230	App. No.	
21-Sep-2012	02-Feb-2012	31-Aug-2011	07-Mar-2014	23-Aug-2016	08-Jan-2013	19-Feb-2010	13-May-2013	11-Mar-2014	Filing Date	
US-2014-0087098-A1	US-2012-0200929-A1	US-2012-0058880-A1	US-2014-0312327-A1		US-2013-0174892-A1	US-2011-0203578-A1	US-2014-0268331-A1	US-2014-0272453-A1	Pub. No.	
9359808		8664132	9444068	61/584837	9463999	8467124	9188723		Patent No.	
07-Junl-2016		04-Mar-2014	13-Sep-2016	10√Jan-2012	11-Oct-2016	18-Jun-2013	17-Nov-2015		Issue Date	
An insulating unit includes a first spacer frame between first and second sheets, e.g., glass sheets, and a second spacer frame between the second sheet and a third sheet. A first surface of the first spacer frame is adhered to inner surface of the first sheet, and an opposite second surface of the first spacer frame is adhered to a first surface of the second surface of the second spacer frame is adhered to a second surface of the second spacer frame is adhered to an inner surface of the second sheet, and an opposite second outer surface of the second spacer frame is adhered to an inner surface of the third sheet, by the adhesive layer. The first spacer frame and the second spacer frame have an offset of greater than zero.	A light extraction substrate includes a glass substrate having a first surface and a second surface. A first light extraction region can be defined on and/or adjacent the first surface. The first light extraction region includes nanoparticles. A second light extraction region can be defined on at least a part of the second surface. The second light extraction region has a surface roughness of at least 10 nm.	A high transmittance glass includes: SIO2 in the range of 65 to 75 weight percent, Na20 in the range of 10 to 20 weight percent; CaO in the range of 5 to 15 weight percent; MgO in the range of 0.5 weight percent; Al2O3 in the range of 0.5 weight percent; MoO2 in the range of 0.035 to 0.6 weight percent; FeO in the range of 0.003 to 0.000 to 0.0030 weight percent; and Fe2O3 (total iron) in the range of 0.001 to 0.03 weight percent; and Fe2O3 (total iron) in the range of 0.001 to 0.03 weight percent. The glass has a redox ratio in the range of 0.1 to 0.4.	A transparent conductive oxide (TCO) electrode for an organic light emitting diode (OLED) has a first layer of a crystalline material and a second layer of an amorphous material. The material of the second layer can include one or more dopant materials.	A glass sheet has an electrically conductive film having a sheet resistance in the range of 9.5 to 14.0 ohms/square; an emissivity in the range of 0.14 to 0.17 and an absorption coefficient of greater than 1.5 x103cm-1 in the wavelength range of 400-1100 nanometers, and a surface roughness of less than 15 nanometers Boot Means Square. A glass sheet of another embodiment of the invention has an electrically conductive film having a phosphorous-fluorine doped in oxide pyrolytically deposited film on the surface of the glass sheet, wherein the ratio of phosphorous precursor to the precursor is in the range of greater than 0-0.4. The coated glass sheets of the invention can be used in the manufacture of multi sheet insulating units, OLEDs and solar cells.		A solar reflecting mirror having a curved reflective surface includes a plurality of transparent shaped segments held together by securing facilities to provide a shaped transparent substrate having a convox surface and an opposite concave surface, the concave surface having a focal area. A solar reflecting coal ing is provided over the convex surface of the shaped substrate to reflect visible and infrared waves of the electromagnetic scale to the focal area of the shaped transparent substrate. A method of making the solar mirror is also disclosed.	In one non-limiting embodiment, a transparency for use as a cover plate for a solar collector, window and/or room divided includes a major surface of a glass substrate having Brewster tetrahedrons to convert s-polarized light waves to convert spolarized light waves to reduce he percent of light waves reflectance of the substrate. In ano her non-limiting embodiment the transparency includes a major surface of the substrate having pyramidal tetrahedrons to capture light waves within the body of the substrate to reduce the percent of visible light reflection.	A coated article includes a substrate, a first dielectric layer, a subcritical metallic layer having discontinuous metallic regions, a primer over the subcritical layer, and a second dielectric layer over the primer layer. The primer can be a nickel-chronical layer of the primer can be a multilayer primer having a first layer of a nickel-chromium alloy and a second layer of titania.	Abstract	

115

1047P3	1047D1	1019P2	1019C1	1009P4	1009D1	Case Number	
WATER-REPELLENT SURFACE TREATMENT	WATER REPELLENT SURFACE TREATMENT WITH ACID ACTIVATION	COLORED GLASS COMPOSITIONS AND AUTOMOTIVE VISION PANELS WITH REDUCED TRANSMITTED COLOR SHIFT	GRAY GLASS COMPOSITION	CATHODE TARGETS OF SILICON AND TRANSITION METAL	CATHODE TARGETS OF SILICON AND TRANSITION METAL	Title	
US	US	US	US	US	S	Country	
09/095200	08/985554	10/373080	08/414165	10/077262	06/929176	App. No.	
10-Jun-1998	05-Dec-1997	21-Feb-2003	31-Mar-1995	15-Feb-2002	08-Sep-1997	Filing Date	
		0216242A1		0125130-A1	0008206	Pub. No.	
6025025	5980990	7071133B2	6114264	6793781B2	6365014B2	Patent No.	
15-Feb-2000	09-Nov-1999	04-Jul-2006	05-Sep-2000	21-Sep-2004	02-Apr-2002	Issue Date	
The present invention relates to a method of improving the durability of wat er- repellent films deposited on the surface of a substrate and to a coated article having water-repellent film of improved durability deposited on the substrate surface. The me hod includes the steps of simultaneously abrasivel y and chemically preparing the surface to expose an increased number of bonding sites on the substrate surface by applying a dispersion including an acid solution and an abrasive material to the surface. The dispersion is hen removed and the water-repellent film is formed over the prepared surface. The bonding sites react with the water-repellent film to more effectively bond the film to the substrate and thereby improve the durability of the water-repellent film. The abrading material is preferably selected from the group consisting of alumina, ceria, iron oxide, garnet, zironnia, silica, silicon carbide, chromic oxide, pumice and diamond, and the acid solution is preferably selected from the group consisting of solutions of hydrochioric acid, suffuric acid, and the acid solution is preferably selected from the group consisting of solutions of hydrochioric acid, suffuric acid, strataric acid, phosphoric acid, hydrobromic acid, nitri c acid, acetic acid, trifluoroacetic acid, oxalic acid and citric acid, acid, acid, acetic acid, trifluoroacetic acid, oxalic acid and citric acid, acid, acid, acetic acid, acid, acetic acid, oxalic acid and citric acid, acid.	The present invention relates to improving the durability of water repelient films and a method for providing the film on a substrate. The water repelient film is preferably formed over the substrate by applying a water repelient composition Over the substrate which will form the water repelient film. The durability of the water repeliency of the film is improved by activating the substrate with an acid prior to forming the water repelient film over the substrate.	A neutral gray colored glass composition for automotive vision panels having reduced transmitted color shift characteristics is provided. The glass composition has a base portion including 65 to 75 weight percent SIO2, 10 to 20 weight percent Na2O, 5 to 15 weight percent CaO, 0 to 5 weight percent MgO, 0 to 5 weight percent MgO, and 0 to 5 weight percent K2O. The composition also includes major colorants including 0.30 to 0.75 weight percent FaCO3, 0 to 15 ppm Co. and 1 to 15 ppm Se. The glass has a luminous transmittance of at least 65 percent at a thickness of 3.9 mm, a redox ratio of 0.2 to 0.675, a TSET of less than or equal to 65 percent, and a standard color shift of less than 6.	The present invention provides a glass composition having a neutral gray color and a luminous (visible) transmittance within a range that allows the glass to be used in the floward vision areas of a vehicle. The base glass is a soda-lime-slica composition and irino, cobatis, selenium andor nickel are added as colorants. In one particular embodiment of the invention which is essentially nickel-free, a neutral gray colored glass with a luminous transmittance (C.I.E. illuminant A) of 60% and higher at a thickness of 3.9 millimeters may be attained by using as colorants, 0.30 to 0.70 wt. % Fe2O3, no greater than 0.21 wt. % Fe2O, 3.50 PPM CoO and 1-15 PPM Se, and preferably 0.32 to 0.65 wt. % Fe2O3, 0.065 to 0.20 wt. % Fe2O, 5 to 40 PPM CoO and 1 to 9 PPM Se, in an alternate embodiment of the invention which includes nickel oxide as a colorant, a neutral gray colored glass with a luminous transmittance of 60% and higher at a thickness of 3.9 millimeters may be attained by using 0.15 to 0.65 wt. % Fe2O3, no greater than 0.18 wt. % Fe2O, 15-55 PPM CoO, 0.5 PPM Se and 25-350 PPM NiO as colorants, and preferably 0.17 to 0.60 wt. % Fe2O3, 0.04 to 0.16 wt. % Fe2O, 20 to 52 PPM CoO, 0 to 3 PPM Se and at least 50 PP	Silicon-chromium cathode targets comprising 5 to 80 weight percent chromium are disclosed for sputtering absorbing coatings of silicon-chromium-containing material in atmospheres comprising linet gas, reactive gases such as nitrogen, oxygen, and mixtures thereof which may further comprise inet gas, such as argon, to form nitrides, oxides, and oxynitrides as well as metallic films. The presence of chromium in the cathode target in he range of 5 to 80 weight percent provides as well as metallic films. The presence of chromium in the cathode target in he range of 5 to 80 weight percent provides target stability and enhanced sputtering rates over targets of silicon alone, comparable to the target stability and sputtering in a silicon-chromium of silicon-chromium sputtering in oxygen to produce an oxide coal ing, but also when sputtering in intentional produces in oxide coal ing, but also when sputtering in oxygen to produce coatings of silicon-chromium, silicon-chromium nitride or silicon-chromium oxynitride respectively. The chromium in he target may be replaced in part with nickel, preferably in the range of 5 to 15 weight percent, to produce coatings of silicon-chromium-nickel and the oxides, nitrides and oxynitrides thereof.	Silicon-chromium cathode targets comprising 5 to 80 weight percent chromium are disclosed for sputtering absorbing coatings of silicon-chromium alloy in atmospheres comprising met gas, reachive gases such as nitrogen, oxygen, and mixtures thereof which may further comprise inert gas, such as argon, to form nitrides, oxides, and oxyntrides as well as matures thereof which may further comprise inert gas, such as argon, to form nitrides, oxides, and oxyntrides as well as metallic films. The presence of chromium in the cathode target in the range of 5 to 80 weight percent provides target stability and sputtering rates over targets of silicon alone, comparable to the target stability and sputtering rates of silicon incles, not only when sputtering in oxygen to produce an oxide coating, but also when sputtering in inert gas, nitrogen or mixture of nitrogen and oxygen to produce coatings of silicon-chromium, silicon-chromium nitride respectively. The chromium in the target may be replaced in part with nickel, preferably in the range of 5 to 15 weight percent, to produce coatings of silicon-chromium-nickel and the oxides, nitrides and oxynitrides thereof.	Abstract	

1170P1	1149P1	1149D1	11008136A1GC	11008032A1	11007895A1	Case Number
GREEN PRIVACY GLASS	COATED ARTICLES	COATED ARTICLES	ORGANIC LIGHT EMITTING DIODE WITH LIGHT EXTRACTING LAYER	THERMOCHROMIC GLAZINGS	SOLAR CELL WITH SELECTIVELY DOPED CONDUCTIVE OXIDE LAYER AND METHOD OF MAKING THE SAME	Title
S	US	US	SN	US	US	Country
09/389840	09/023746	09/169490	14/198980	14/204049	14/200443	App. No.
03-Sep-1999	13-Feb-1998	09-Oct-1998	06-Mar-2014	11-Mar-2014	07-Mar-2014	Filing Date
			US-2014-0264416-A1	US-2014-0268291-A1	US-2014-0311573-A1	Pub. No.
6413893B1	5942338	6579427B1	9366787	9075253		Patent No.
02-Jul-2002	24-Aug-1999	17-Jun-2003	14-Jun-2016	07-Jul-2015		Issue Date
The present invention provides a green colored, infrared and ultraviolet absorbing glass article having a luminous transmittance of up to 60 percent. The composition of the glass article uses a standard soda-lime-silica glass base composition and additionally iron, cobalt, selenium, and chromium, and thanium, as infrared and ultraviolet radiation absorbing materials and colorants. The glasses of the present invention have a color characterized by a dominant wavelength in the range of about 480 to 580 nanometers, preferably about 495 to 580 nanometers, with an excitation purity of no higher than about 20 percent, preferably no higher than about 10 percent, and more preferably no higher than about 7 percent. The glass compositions may be provided with different levels of spectral performance depending on the particular application and desired luminous transmitance. In one embodiment of the invention, the green colored glass composition in addition to the soda-lime-silica glass base composition has the solar radiation absorbing and colorant portion of about 0.60 of 4 percent by weight total iron, about 0.13 to 0.9 percent by weight TiO2. In ano her embodiment of the invention, the glass composition of the article includes a solar radiation absorbing and colorant portion of the invention, the glass composition of the article includes a solar radiation absorbing and colorant portion of to be set than 1.4 percent by weight total iron, about 0.2 to 0.6 percent by weight FeO, greater than 200 to about 5 to 70 PPM Se, greater than 200 to about 500 PPM CoO, about 5 to 70 PPM Se, greater than 200 to about 500 PPM CoO, and 0 to about 10 to about 10 percent by weight TiO2.	Multilayer high transmittance, low emissivity coatings deposited over transparent substrates have improved mechanical durability, e.g. scratch resistance by the inclusion of at least one mechanical durability, e.g. scratch resistance by the inclusion of at least one mechanical durability enhancing layer (hereinafter "MDE layer"). The MDE layer includes one or more pairs of a zinc oxide sublayer having deposited thereover a sublayer of an oxide of zinc and tin. In one embodiment of the present inven ion, he MDE layer is composed of two sublayers which includes a first sublayer of an oxide of zinc having deposited thereover a second sublayer of an oxide of zinc and tin. In another embodiment of the invention, the MDE layer is composed of four sublayers which includes a first sublayer of an oxide of zinc, having deposited thereover a scomposed of four sublayers which includes a first sublayer of an oxide of zinc and tin, having deposited thereover a third sublayer of an oxide of zinc and tin. Coated articles having the MDE layer of an oxide of zinc, and tin. Coated articles having the MDE layer of the invention can be thermally processed for tempering, heat strengthening, annealing or bending without haze formation and can be manipulated prior to such thermal processing with little or no surface scratching appearing after such thermal processing.	Multilayer high transmittance, low emissivity coatings on transparent substrates feature a special antireflective base film of at least two parts on he substrate-near side of a metallic, reflective film. A first of the two parts is in contact with the metallic film. This first film-part has crystalline properties for causing the metallic film to deposit in a low resis inty configuration. The forecome of the two film-parts supports the first part and is preferably amorphous. Coated articles of the invention also feature, in combination with the above-mentioned base film or independenly thereof, a newly discovered, particularly advantageous subrange of thicker primer films for coated glass that can be thermally processed for tempering, heat strengthening, or bending.	A light extraction substrate includes a glass substrate having a first surface and a second surface. A light extraction layer is formed on the first surface. The light extraction layer includes an organosilane coating material incorporating nanopar icles.	A thermochromic window system includes at least one substrate and a thermochromic layer deposited onto the at least of substrate. The thermochromic layer includes at least two thermochromic films and at least one non-thermochromic cold film positioned between the thermochromic films. The at least one substrate can be selected from glass, plastic, or mixtures thereof. The at least one non-thermochromic colored film can also include light absorbers.	A method of making a coated substrate having a transparent conductive oxide layer with a dopant selectively distributed in the layer includes selectively supplying an oxide precursor material and a dopant precursor material to each coating cell multi-cell chemical vapor deposition coater, wherein the amount of dopant material supplied is selected to vary the dopant content versus coating dep h in he resultant coating.	Abstract

117

12008558A1	12008392D1	12008392A1	12008347A1GC	12008344A1GC	1185R1	1185A1	Case Number
SOLAR MODULE FRAME	TEMPERED AND NON- TEMPERED GLASS COATINGS HAVING SIMILAR OPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS	TEMPERED AND NON- TEMPERED GLASS COATINGS HAVING SIMILAR OPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS	ORGANIC LIGHT EMITTING DIODE WITH LIGHT SCATTERING SURFACE	ORGANIC LIGHT EMITTING DIODE WITH LIGHT EXTRACTING ELECTRODE	SPACER FRAME FOR AN INSULATING UNIT HAVING STRENGTHENED SIDEWALLS TO RESIST TORSIONAL TWIST	SPACER FRAME FOR AN INSULATING UNIT HAVING STRENGTHENED SIDEWALLS TO RESIST TORSIONAL TWIST	Title
US	US	US	SU	US	US	US	Country
14/017449	14/519268	14/204392	14/688545	14/519773	09/399545	06/705481	App. No.
04-Sep-2013	21-Oct-2014	11-Mar-2014	16-Apr-2015	21-Oct-2014	20-Sep-1999	29-Aug-1996	Filing Date
US-2014-0060625-A1	US-2015-0191393-A1	US-2014-0193616-A1	US-2015-0311474-A1	US-2015-0188089-A1			Pub. No.
		8865325			RE43533	5813191	Patent No.
		21-Oct-2014			24-Jul-2012	29-Sep-1998	Issue Date
A framed solar module includes a solar module having solar cells between a pair of sheets. The solar module is mounted in a frame, preferably a closed frame having a continuous base, and V-shaped cut outs or partially V-shaped in the upright legs where corners of the solar module are expected. A layer of the moisture resistant sealant is provided between inner surface of the frame and the peripheral edge, and the marginal edge portions, of the solar module. A spacer, e.g. but not limited to a plurality of spaced protuberances formed on he inner surface of the closed frame engage the outer surface of he solar module to provide the layer with a uniform thickness between the frame and the solar module.	Temperable and non-temperable coatings are provided which have similar optical characteristics. The non-temperable coating is placed on glass that is not to be temperable and provides certain optical characteristics. The temperable coating is placed on a glass substrate and the coated substrate is then tempered. After tempering, he coated tempered glass sheet have similar optical characteristics. Both coatings have a plurality of metal layers, with at least one of the metallic layers being a discontinuous layer with a primer layer over the discontinuous metal layer. For the non-temperable coating, the discontinuous metal layer has an effective thickness in the range of 1.5 nm to 1.7 nm. For the temperable coating, the discontinuous metal layer has an effective thickness in the range of 1.7 nm to 1.8 nm. The primer layer of the temperable coating is thinner than he primer layer of the non-temperable coating.	Temperable and non-temperable coatings are provided which have similar optical characteristics. The non-temperable coating is placed on glass that is not to be tempered and provides certain optical characteristics. The temperable coating is placed on a glass substrate and the coated substrate is then tempered. After tempering, he coated tempered glass sheet have similar optical characteristics. Both coatings have a plurality of metal layers, with at least one of the metallic layers being a discontinuous layer with a primer layer over the discontinuous metal layer. For the non-temperable coating, the discontinuous metal layer has an effective thickness in the range of 1.5 nm to 1.7 nm. For the temperable coating, the discontinuous metal layer has an effective thickness in the range of 1.7 nm to 1.8 nm. The primer layer of the temperable coating is thinner than he primer layer of the non-temperable coating.	An organic light emitting diode includes a substrate having a first surface and a second surface, a first electrode, and a second electrode. An emissive layer is located between the first electrode and the second electrode. The diode further includes a surface modification layer, wherein the surface modification layer includes a non-planar surface.	An organic light emitting diode (10) includes a substrate (20), a first electrode (12), an emissive ac ive stack (14), and a second electrode (18). At least one of the first and second electrodes (12, 18) is a light extracting electrode (26) having a metallic layer (28). The metallic layer (28) includes light extracting features (29) on and/or in the metallic layer (28). The light extracting features (29) increase light extraction from the organic light emitting diode (10).	A spacer stock has a pair of outer legs joined by a base to provide the spacer stock with a generally U shaped cross section. The outer legs are formed e.g. each leg has a pair of membors having a hairpin cross section to reduce the degree stock sold wist of the spacer stock and/or spacer frame with the legs preferably only connected by the base having only one thermal conducting path e.g. hrough the base from one leg to the other leg. The spacer stock may be shaped or sections of spacer stock joined to provide a spacer frame. The spacer frame may be used to fabricate a multi-sheet glazing unit e.g. by securing a sheet to each of the outer legs with moisture impervious adhesive or sealant.	An insulating unit having low thermal conducing marginal edge portions includes a pair of glass sheets maintained in a fixed spaced relationship by an edge assembly. The edge assembly includes a spacer frame having a moisture impervior adhesive sealant on outer surface of each of the outer legs and base interconnecting the outer legs. The spacer stock as a pair of outer legs provide the spacer stock as a pair of outer legs joined by he base to provide the spacer stock with a generally U-shaped cross sec ion. The outer legs are formed e.g. each leg has a pair of members having a harping cross section to reduce the degree of torsional twist of the spacer stock and/or spacer frame with the legs preferably only connected by he base having only one thermal conducing ha he g, through the base from one leg to he other leg, in practice, the spacer frame is used to fabricate the unit by securing a glass sheet to each of the outer legs with the moisture impervious adhesive sealant.	Abstract

12008983D1	12008980A1GC	12008881V1	12008881A4	12008881A3	12008881A2	12008881A1	12008743A1	12008585C1	12008585A1	Case Number
LOW IRON, HIGH REDOX RATIO, AND HIGH IRON, HIGH REDOX RATIO, SODA-LIME- SILICA GLASSES AND METHODS OF MAKING SAME	SOLAR MIRRORS AND METHODS OF MAKING SOLAR MIRRORS HAVING MPROVED PROPERTIES	On-line par icle embedment in glass	On-line par icle embedment in glass	On-line par icle embedment in glass	On-line par icle embedment in glass	On-line par icle embedment in glass	GLASS MANUFACTURING SYSTEM INCORPORATING AN OPTICAL LOW-COHERENCE INTERFEROMETRY ASSEMBLY	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR VISUALIZING AN OBJECT IN A SIMULATED ENVIRONMENT	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR VISUALIZING AN OBJECT IN A SIMULATED ENVIRONMENT	Title
US	US	US	US	US	SN	SU	SC	US	US	Country
15/046938	15/208778	62/266239	14/968039	14/968011	14/967981	14/967953	14/314238	14/725599	13/572065	App. No.
18-Feb-2016	13-Jul-2016	11-Dec-2015	14-Dec-2015	14-Dec-2015	14-Dec-2015	14-Dec-2015	25¬lun-2014	29-May-2015	10-Aug-2012	Filing Date
US-2016-0159680-A1							US-2015-0000345-A1	US-2016-0140754-A1	US-2014-0043321-A1	Pub. No.
									9076247	Patent No.
									07-Jul70	Issue Date
A glass has a basic soda-lime-silica glass portion, and a colorant portion including total iron as Fe2O3 in the range of greater than zero to 0.10 weight percent, e.g. selected from the group of total iron as Fe2O3 in the range of greater than zero to 0.02 weight percent and total iron as Fe2O3 in the range of greater than 0.02 weight percent to less than 0.10 weight percent redox ratio in the range of 0.2 to 0.6, and fin and/or fin compounds, e.g. SnO2 greater than 0.000 to 5.0 weight percent. In one embodiment of he invention, the glass has a fin side and an opposite air side, wherein the fin side of the glass is supported on a motient in bath during forming of the glass. The in concentration at the fin side of the glass is greater than, less than, or equal to the in concentration in "body portion" of the glass. The "body portion" of the glass extending from the air side of the glass toward the fin side and terminating short of the fin side of the glass.	A solar reflective mirror includes a parting film between solar reflecting sublayes to improve optics and stability of he solar nirror. The coating stack of the solar reflector mirror is encapsulated to increase the usable life of the solar mirror, and to eliminate the need for a permanent protection overcoat. Omission of the PPO film which is electrically non-conductive makes the coating stack electrically conductive eliminating the need for a two layer encapsulant when the encapsulant is e-coated. Another feature of the invention is applying the base coat of the encapsulant over he marginal edges of the PPO film leaving a center section without coverage and adding the top coating of the encapsulant over the base coat and the uncoated area.	A float glass system includes a float bath; at least one nanoparticle coater located in the float bath; and at least one vapor deposition coater located in the float bath downstream of the nanoparticle coater.	A glass drawdown coating system includes a container defining a glass ribbon path having a first side and a second side. At least one nanoparticle coater is located adjacent the first side and/or the second side of the glass ribbon pa h.	A glass article includes a glass substrate having a first surface, a second surface, and an edge. At least one nanoparticle legion is located adjacent at least one of the first surface and the second surface.	A nanoparticle coater includes a housing; a nanoparticle discharge slot; a first combustion slot; and a second combustion slot.	A float bath coating system includes at least one nanoparticle coater located in a float bath. The at least one nanoparticle coater includes a housing, a nanoparticle discharge slot, a flist combustion slot, and a second combustion slot. The coanparticle discharge slot is connected to a nanoparticle source and a carrier fluid source. The flist combustion slot is connected to a fuel source and an oxidizer source. The second combustion slot is connected to a fuel source and an oxidizer source.	A float glass system (10) includes a float bath (14) having a pool of molten metal (16). A chemical vapor deposition coater (32) is located in he float bath (14) above the pool of molten metal (16). The coater (32) includes at least one low-coherence interferometry probe (38) located in on the coater (32) and connected to a low-coherence interferometry system (36). Another low-coherence interferometry probe 138 can be located outside an exit end of the float bath (14) and connected to the same or another low-coherence interferometry system (36).	A computer-implemented method for visualizing an object includes the steps of providing a simulated environment; a rendering, with at least one processor, at least one virtual object based at least partially on the simulated environment, a viewable angle of the at least one virtual object, and object characteristics associated with the at least one virtual object, the object characteristics comprising at least one of the following: reflectance, transmittance, attenuation, or any combination thereof; and changing a viewable angle of the at least one virtual object in response to user input. A system and a computer program product for implementing the aforementioned method includes appropriately communicatively connected hardware components.	A computer implemented method for visualizing an object includes the steps of providing a simulated environment, are rendering, with at least one processor, at least one virtual object based at least partially on the simulated environment, are viewable angle of the at least one virtual object, and object characteristics associated with the at least one virtual object. The object characteristics comprising at least one of the following: reflectance, transmittance, attenuation, or any combination thereor; and changing a viewable angle of the at least one virtual object in response to user input. A system and a computer program product for implementing the aforementioned method includes appropriately communicatively connected hardware components.	Abstract

Patents

1240D2	1240D1	1240A1	1206A1	12008983P1	Case Number	
PHOTOCATALYTICALLY- ACTIVATED SELF-CLEANING ARTICLE AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME	PHOTOCATALYTICALLY- ACTIVATED SELF-CLEANING ARTICLE AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME	PHOTOCATALYTICALLY- ACTIVATED SELF-CLEANING ARTICLE AND METHOD OF MAKE SAME	REDUCTION OF SOLID DEFECTS IN GLASS DUE TO REFFACTORY CORROSION IN A FLOAT GLASS OPERATION	LOW IRON, HIGH REDOX RATIO, AND HIGH IRON, HIGH REDOX RATIO, SODA-LIME- SILICA GLASSES AND METHODS OF MAKING SAME	Title	
US	US	US	US	US	Country	
10/075316	09/282943	08/899257	08/758139	15/071805	App. No.	
14-Fəb-2002	01-Apr-1999	01-Apr-1999	25-Nov-1996	16-Mar-2016	Filing Date	
0114945-A1				US-2016-0194238-A1	Pub. No.	
6722159B2	6413581B1	6027766	5795363		Patent No.	
20-Apr-2004	02-Jul-2002	22-Feb-2000	18-Aug-1998		Issue Date	
A method and article are disclosed wherein a substrate is provided with a photocatalytically-activated self-cleaning surface by forming a photocatalytically-activated self-cleaning coating on he substrate by spray pyrolysis chemical vapor deposition or magnetion sputter vacuum deposition. The coating has a thickness of a teast about 500 Angstroms to limit sodium-ion poisoning to a portion of he coating facing the substrate. Alternatively, a sodium ion diffusion barrier layer is deposited over the substrate prior to the deposition of the photocatalytically-activated self-cleaning coating to prevent sodium ion poisoning of he photocatalytically-activated self-cleaning coating. The substrate includes glass substrates, including glass sheet and continuous float glass ribbon.	A method and article are disclosed wherein a substrate is provided with a photocatalytically-activated self-cleaning surface by forming a photocatalytically-activated self-cleaning coating on he substrate by spray pyrolysis chemical vapor deposition or magnetion sputter vacuum deposition. The coating has a thickness of a teast about 500 Angstroms to limit sodium-ion poisoning to a portion of he coating facing the substrate. Alternatively, a sodium ion diffusion barrier layer is deposited over the substrate prior to the deposition of the photocatalytically-activated self-cleaning coating to prevent sodium on poisoning of he photocatalytically-activated self-cleaning coating. The substrate includes glass substrates, including glass sheet and continuous float glass ribbon.	A method and article are disclosed wherein a substrate is provided with a photocatalytically-activated self-cleaning surface by forming a photocatalytically-activated self-cleaning coating on he substrate by spray pyrolysis chemical vapor deposition or magnetion sputter vacuum deposition. The coating has a thickness of a least about 500 Angstroms to limit sodiumion poisoning to a portion of he coating facing the substrate. Alternatively, a sodium ion diffusion barrier layer is deposited over the substrate prior to the deposition of the photocatalytically-activated self-cleaning coating to prevent sodium on poisoning of he photocatalytically-activated self-cleaning coating to prevent sodium on poisoning of he photocatalytically-activated self-cleaning coating. The substrate includes glass substrates, including glass sheet and continuous float glass ribbon.	The present invention provides an apparatus and method for reducing he occurrences of solid defects in float glass due to corrosion of refractory in a glass meiting and refining furnace. In making flat glass by the float process, batch materials are fed into a meiting and refining furnace and heated to form mother glass. The mother glass passes through the meiting section and into a refining section of the furnace where the glass is gradually cooled and conditioned prior to delivering the glass. During the meiting section. These vapors attack and corrode those portions of the meiting section of the furnace which are constructed from silica refractory. The products of the corrosion are deposited in the mother glass excumulate which is constructed from silica refractory. The products of the corrosion are deposited in the mother glass excluding in solid defects. In the present invention, a nonreactive gas is directed into the downstream por ion of the meiting section at a temperature no greater than that of the mother glass within the meiting section and at a gas volume sufficient to reduce the amount of alkali vapors in the downstream portion of the meiting section, and at a gas volume sufficient to reduce the amount of alkali vapors in the downstream portion of the meiting section. As a result, the corrosion of the silica refractory is reduced and he gas is the combustion products from burners that are positioned in he downstream portion of the meiting section of the furnace.	A glass has a basic soda-lime-silica glass portion, and a colorant portion including total iron as Fe2O3 selected from the group of total iron as Fe2O3 in the range of greater than zero to 0.02 weight percent; total iron as Fe2O3 in the range of 2 greater than 0.02 weight percent to less than 0.10 weight percent and total iron as Fe2O3 in the range of 0.10 to 2.00 weight percent. Tedox ratio in the range of 0.2 to 0.6, and the anador the compounds, e.g. Sho2 greater than 0.000 to 5.0 weight percent. In one embodiment of he invention, the glass has a tin side and an opposet as its side, wherein the fin side of the glass is supported on a molten tin bath during forming of the glass. The in concentration at the tin side of the glass is greater than, less than, or equal to the in concentration in "body portion" of the glass. The body portion" of the glass is extended to the glass is greater than, is set than, or equal to the inconcentration in "body portion" of the glass. The body portion of the glass is extending from the air side of the glass toward the tin side and terminating short of the tin side of the glass.	Abstract	

1297P1	1278A1	1261A1	1254A1	1247A1	Case Number
INFRARED AND ULTRAVIOLET RADIATION ABSORBING BLUE GLASS COMPOSITION	PHOTOELECTROLYTICALLY. DESICCATING MULTIPLE- GLAZED WINDOW UNITS	SILICON OXYNITRIDE PROTECTIVE COATINGS	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR REDUCING TIN DEFECTS IN FLOAT GLASS	REDUCTION OF NOX EMISSIONS IN A GLASS MELTING FURNACE	Title
SN	US	US	US	SN	Country
188950/60	08/927130	09/058440	08/874529	08/851208	App. No.
09-Apr-1998	02-Sep-1997	14-Nov-2000	08-Jul-1999	05-May-1997	Filing Date
					Pub. No.
6313053B1	5873203	6495251B1	6094942	5993940	Patent No.
06-Nov-2001	23-Feb-1999	17-Dec-2002	01-Aug-2000	13-Apr-1999	Issue Date
The present invention provides a biue colored glass using a standard soda-lime-silica glass base composition and additionally iron and cobalt, and op ionally chromium, as solar radiation absorbing materials and colorants. In particular, the blue colored glass includes about 0.40 to 1.0 wt. % total iron, preferably about 0.50 to 0.75 wt. %, about 4 to 40 PPM, and 0 to 100 PPM C2O3. The redox ratio for the glass of the present invention is greater than 0.35 up to about 0.60, and preferably between about 0.36 to 0.50. In one par icular embodiment of the invention, the glass has a luminous transmittance of at least 55% and a color characterized by a dominant wavelength of 485 to 489 nanometers and an excitation purity of about 3 to 18 percent. In another probodiment of the invention, the glass has a luminous transmittance of at least 65% at a thickness of about 0.154 inches (3.9 mm) and a color characterized by a dominant wavelength of 485 to 492 nanometers and an excitation purity of about 3 to 18 percent.	A multiple-glazed window unit of he type which includes two or more sheets maintained in spaced relationship to each other by a spacing assembly to form an airspace wherein surfaces of the unit in contact with the airspace are subject to the accumulation thereon of moisture and/or organic contaminants part in contact with the airspace is redeed self-desiccating of accumulation thereon of moisture and/or organic contaminants part are contaminants by coating such surfaces with a photoelectrolytically-desiccating coating and/or a photocatalytically-activated self-cleaning coating. Upon exposing the coatings to ac inic radiation, at least a portion of the accumulated moisture is removed by photoelectrolysis and/or at least a portion of the organic contaminants are removed by photocatalytic decomposition. A desiccant may or may not be associated with the airspace to assist in maintaining a moisture-free airspace. Exterior surfaces of the unit may also be rendered self-cleaning of accumulated organic surface contaminants by coating such exterior surfaces with a photocatalytically-activated self-cleaning coating.	A layer for protecting an underlying functional coating stack for example a single silver layer or double silver layer Low-E coating stack includes silicon oxynitride or silicon aluminum oxynitride layer. The protective film may have a uniform composition throughout its thickness i.e. homogeneous protective layer, or onstaintly increasing or decreasing index of infraction throughout its thickness i.e. a graded protective layer, or a combination of all or some of the foregoing i.e. a non-homogeneous protective layer. The graded and non-homogeneous layers may have an outer surface of silicon intide, silicon aluminum nitride, silicon dioxide, silicon oxynitride or silicon aluminum oxynitride. The protective layer of the invention may be the last layer deposited on the functional coating stack or may have a film deposited thereon.	The present invention provides a method of reducing tin defects in flat glass made by the float process. In the float process, moiten glass is delivered onto a pool of moiten in within an enclosed chamber and formed into a glass ribbon. Oxygen gas dissoved in the moiten the combines with the fin to form tin oxide which vaporizes and collects within the chamber, resulting in defects in the glass. In the present invention, hydrogen gas is introduced direc ly into the moiten fin to read with the oxygen gas and tin oxide within the moiten tin form water and elemental fin, resulting in a reduction in the amount of tin oxide within the moiten tin. In one particular embodiment of the inven ion, he hydrogen gas is introduced into the moiten tin flough an elongated, procus graphite member submerged in the moiten in within the forming chamber such that it extends along and is located outboard of selected portions of the edge of he glass ribbon.	A method of controlling NOx emissions from a glass melting process in which combustion fuel produces exhaust gas in melting furnace including NOx compounds is disclosed. Furnace exhaust gas passes from the melting furnace hrough a regenerator to a zone downstream from the regenerator. Ammonia is injected into the furnace exhaust gas at the downstream zone while the furnace exhaust gas is within a desired temperature range to reduce the amount of NOx compounds. Additional gas is introduced into the furnace exhaust gas as it moves from the regenerator to he downstream zone so as to modify the furnace exhaust gas temperature which is outside the desired temperature range at the desired temperature so as to modify the furnace exhaust gas temperature such that the furnace exhaust gas is within he desired temperature angle when furnace exhaust gas reaches to the downstream zone. In one particular embodiment of the invention, the additional gas is he exhaust from an excess air burner which is injected into the furnace exhaust gas at a temperature such that the furnace exhaust gas and the injected gas have a combined temperature between about 870 to 1090 DEG. C. at the downstream zone.	Abstract

1345D3	1345D2	1320D2	1307A1	1297P2	Case Number
MULTI-SHEET GLAZING UNIT AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME	MULTI-SHEET GLAZING UNIT HAVING A SINGLE SPACER FRAME AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR FORMING COATINGS OF SELECTED COLOR ON A SUBSTRATE AND ARTICLES PRODUCED THEREBY THEREBY	PRIVACY GLASS	INFRARED AND ULTRAVIOLET RADIATION ABSORBING GLASS ARTICLE AND METHOD	Title
US	US	US	US	US	Country
09/990727	09/842464	10/693463	08/980198	09/458792	App. No.
21-Nov-2001	26-Apr-2001	24-Oct-2003	09-Dec-1999	10-Dec-1999	Filing Date
0032994-A1	0015037	US-2004-016161-A1			Pub. No.
6477812B2	6415561B2	7507479	6103650	6673730B1	Patent No.
12-Nov-2002	09-Jul-2002	24-Mar-2009	15-Aug-2000	06-Jan-2004	Issue Date
A multi-sheet glazing unit includes a closed spacer frame, the spacer frame has one side having a pair of legs joined to a base to provide the spacer frame with a U-shaped cross-section. An inner sheet has an edge mounted in an edge receiving member mounted between the legs of the U-shaped side of the spacer frame. The remaining edges of the liner sheet are within the interior of the closed spacer frame and spaced from the spacer frame. The inner sheet is held within the spacer frame by sheet treatining members mounted to the spacer frame. A sheet e.g. glass sheet is secured by a moisture-impervious adhesive to outer surface of each of the legs of the spacer frame. One type of sheet retaining members has a horizontal member and a vertical member, and a locking member. The locking nember is mounted on the horizontal member spaced from the vertical member to form a groove to hold the inner sheet within the closed interior of the spacer frame. Another type of the sheet retaining member includes a pair of flexible fingers mounted on a platform member, angled away from the platform member toward one another and having heir ends spaced from one another to provide a groove to hold the inner sheet within the closed interior of the spacer frame. A method for making the unit is also disclosed.	A multi-sheet glazing unit includes a closed spacer frame, the spacer frame has one side having a pair of legs joined to a base to provide the spacer frame with a U-shaped cross-section. An inner sheet has an edge mounted in an edge receiving member mounted between the legs of the U-shaped side of the spacer frame. The remaining edges of the inner sheet are within the interior of the closed spacer frame and spaced from the spacer frame. The inner sheet is held within the spacer frame by sheet retaining members mounted to the spacer frame. A sheet e.g. glass sheet is secured by a moisture-impervious adhesive to outer surface of each of the legs of the spacer frame. One type of sheet retaining members has a horizontal member and a vertical member, and a locking member. The locking member is mounted on the horizontal member spaced from the vertical member to form a groove to hold the inner sheet within the closed interior of the spacer frame. Another type of the sheet retaining member includes a pair of flexible fingers mounted on a platform member, and another and having their ends spaced from one another to provide a groove to hold he inner sheet within the closed interior of the spacer frame. A method for making the unit is also disclosed.	A coated article comprising a substrate and a copper oxide and manganese oxide coating over the substrate, the coating having the molar ratio of copper to manganese in the range of about 0.8 to 1.2 and a blue color in transmission is disclosed.	The present invention provides a green colored, infrared and ultraviolet absorbing glass composition having a luminous transmittance of up to 60 percent. The glass composition uses a standard sodal-inne-silica glass base composition and additionally ion, cobalt, chromium, and transmittance and ultraviolet radiation absorbing materials and colorants. The glass of the present invention has a color characterized by a dominant wavelength in the range of about 480 to 510 nanometers, preferably about 490 to 525 nanometers, with an excitation purity of no higher than about 20%, preferably about 5 to 15%. In one embodiment of the invention, the glass composition of a green colored, intrared and ultraviolet radiation absorbing sodal-lime-silica glass article includes a solar radiation absorbing and colorant por ion consisting essentially of about 0.90 to 2.0 percent by weight total ion, about 0.17 to 0.52 percent by weight FeO, about 40 to 150 PPM. CoO, about 250 to 800 PPM Cr2O3, and about 0.1 to 1 percent by weight TIO2.	The present invention provides a high redox, ultraviolet and/or infrared absorbing radiation absorbing, and colored glass using a standard soda-lime-silica glass base composition and additionally at least on essential solar absorbing and colored set of components. The solar absorbing flat glass article has two opposing major surfaces with a thickness of 1.5 to 1.2 nb and a redox value in the range of greater than 0.38 to about 0.6, a retained surfate measured as (SO3) value in the range of greater than 0.005 to less than 0.18 weight percent, and is essentially free of coloration from inorganic polysuifides.	Abstract

1367A1	1366D1	1360P1	1345P1	1345D4	Case Number
CONDUCTIVE ANTIREFLECTIVE COATINGS AND METHODS OF PRODUCING SAME	MULTILAYERED ANTIREFLECTIVE COATING WITH A GRADED BASE LAYER	BRONZE PRIVACY GLASS	MULTI-SHEET GLAZING UNIT AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME	MULTI-SHEET GLAZING UNIT AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME	Title
US	US	S	US	US	Country
09/287305	09/054566	09/510957	09/078785	10/277690	App. No.
07-Apr-1999	03-Apr-1998	22-Feb-2000	14-May-1998	22-Oct-2002	Filing Date
				0033761A1	Pub. No.
6436541B1	5948131	6455452B1	6115989	6715244B2	Patent No.
20-Aug-2002	07-Sep-1999	24-Sep-2002	12-Sep-2000	06-Apr-2004	Issue Date
This invention relates to a two layers or more arri-static film coating deposited on a substrate. Selected layers of the films may have anti-static and/or electromagnetic properties. In one embodiment, the film farthest from the substrate has an index of effraction lower than the underlying film. In another embodiment, the surface of the film is roughened to provide a graded index of refrac ion.	An antireflectance coating is disclosed comprising a first graded layer wherein the composition is varied throughout the thickness of the layer such that the refractive index of the graded layer varies from a low refractive index of the substrate at the interface of the graded layer and the substrate to a higher refractive index of the substrate at the interface of the graded layer and the substrate to a higher refractive index at the surface of the graded layer and the substrate and a second substantially homogeneous layer of a composition selected to have a refractive index which is approximately the square root of the product of the higher refractive index of the incident medium at the surface of the second layer opposite the interface of the second layer with the graded layer, having an optical inickness of approximately at least one quarter of a selected design wavelength. The antireflectance properties of the coating of the present invention can be expanded to a broader range of reflected wavelengths by incorporating, between the graded layer and the second substantially homogeneous layer, an intermediate layer having a relatively high refractive index and an optical thickness of about half the design wavelength.	The present invention provides a bronze colored, infrared and ultraviolet absorbing glass composition having a luminous transmittance of up to 60 percent. The glass uses a standard soda-lime-silica glass base composition and additionally iron and selenium, and optionally cobait, as infrared and ultraviolet radiation absorbing materials and colorants. The glass of the present invention has a luminous transmittance (LTA) of up to 60 percent and its color is characterized by a dominant wavelength in the range of 560 to 590 nanometers and an excitation purity of 12 to 75% at a thickness of 0.160 inches (4.06 mm). In one embodiment of the invention, the glass composition of a bronze colored, infrared and ultraviolet radiation absorbing soda-lime-silica glass article includes a colorant portion having 0.7 to 2.2 percent by weight total iron, 0.15 to 0.5 percent by weight FeO, 3 to 100 PPM Se, and optionally up to 200 PPM CoO, and preferably 1.1 to 1.4 percent by weight total iron, 0.24 to 0.36 percent by weight FeO, 20 to 45 PPM Se, and 0 to 70 PPM CoO.	A multi-sheet glazing unit includes a closed spacer frame, the spacer frame has one side having a pair of legs joined to a base to provide the spacer frame with a U-shaped cross-section. An inner sheet has an edge mounted in an edge receiving member mounted between the legs of the U-shaped side of the spacer frame. The remaining edges of the inner sheet are within the interior of the closed spacer frame and spaced from the spacer frame. The inner sheet is hed within the spacer frame by sheet retaining members mounted to the spacer frame. A sheet e.g. glass sheet is secured by a moisture-impervious adhesive to outer surface of each of the legs of the spacer frame. One type of sheet retaining members has a horizontal member and a vertical member, and a locking member. The locking member is nounted on the horizontal member spaced from the vertical member to form a groove to hold the inner sheet within the closed interior of the spacer frame. Another type of the sheet retaining member includes a pair of flexible fingers mounted on a platform member, angled away from the platform member toward one another and having heir ends spaced from one another to provide a groove to hold the inner sheet within the closed interior of the spacer frame. A method for making the unit is also disclosed.	A multi-sheet glazing unit includes a closed spacer frame, the spacer frame has one side having a pair of legs joined to base to provide the spacer frame with a U-shaped cross-section. An inner sheet has an edge mounted in an edge receivments of the control of the closed spacer frame with a U-shaped side of the spacer frame. The remaining edges of the inner sheet all within the interior of the closed spacer frame and spaced from the spacer frame. The inner sheet is hed within the spacer frame by sheet retraining members mounted to the spacer frame. A sheet e.g. glass sheet is secured by a mosture impervious adhesive to outer surface of each of the legs of the spacer frame. One type of sheet retaining members has horizontal member and a vertical member, and a locking member. The locking member is mounted on the horizontal member spaced from the vertical member to form a groove to hold the inner sheet within the closed interior of the spacer frame. Another type of the sheet retaining member includes a pair of flexible fingers mounted on a platform member, and angled away from the platform member toward one another and having their ends spaced from one another to provide a groove to hold the inner sheet within the closed interior of the spacer frame. A method for making the unit is also disclosed.	Abstract

1376P1	1376A1	1375P1	1375D2	1375D1	1375A1	Case Number
LIMITED VISIBLE TRANSMISSION BLUE GLASSES	BLUE PRIVACY GLASS	PROTECTIVE LAYERS FOR SPUTTER COATED ARTICLE	PROTECTIVE LAYERS FOR SPUTTER COATED ARTICLE AND METHOD FOR MAKING SPUTTER COATED ARTICLES	SHIPPABLE HEAT-TREATABLE SPUTTER COATED ARTICLE AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME	SHIPPABLE HEAT-TREATABLE SPUTTER COATED ARTICLE AND ZINC CATHODE SPUTTERING TARGET CONTAINING LOW AMOUNTS OF TIN	Title
US	US	US	US	US	US	Country
10/047353	09/076566	09/334193	11/017330	11/017139	09/302409	App. No.
14-Jan-2002	12-May-1998	16-Jun-1999	20-Dec-2004	20-Dec-2004	30-Apr-1999	Filing Date
0198094A1			5/129863A1	5/155695A1		Pub. No.
6953758B2	6656862B1	6833194B1	7413768	7329433	6899953B1	Patent No.
11-Oct-2005	02-Dec-2003	21-Dec-2004	19-Aug-2008	12-Feb-2008	31-May-2005	Issue Date
The present invention provides a blue colored, infrared and ultraviolet absorbing glass composition having a luminous transmittance of up to 60 percent. This glass composition can from transparent glass panels that have varying limited LTA from one another as panel sets for mounting in automobiles. The glass uses a standard sode-lime-silica glass base composition and additionally iron and cobalt, and optionally selenium and/or titanium, as infrared and ultraviolet radia ion absorbing materials and colorants. The glass of the present invention has a color characterized by a dominant wavelength in the range of 480 to 489 nanometers and an excitation purity of at least 8 percent at a thickness of 0.160 inches (4.06 millimeters). In one embodiment of such a blue colored, infrared and ultraviolet radiation absorbing soda-lime-silica glass article includes a solar radiation absorbing and colorant portion having 0.9 to 2.0 percent by weight fool, 0.15 to 0.65 percent by weight FeO, 90 to 250 PPM CoO, and optionally up to 12 PPM Se and up to 0.9 wt% TiO2, and preferably 1 to 1.4 percent by weight total iron, 0.20 to 0.50 percent by weight FeO, 100 to 150 PPM CoO, up to 8 PPM Se, and up to 0.5 wt% TiO2.	The present invention provides a blue colored, infrared and ultraviolet absorbing glass composition having a luminous transmittance of up to 60 percent. The glass uses a standard soda-lime-slight aglass base composition and additionally iron and cobalt, and optionally selenium and/or transmittance of up to 60 percent. The glass uses a standard soda-lime-slight provider addition absorbing materials and colorants. The glass of the present invention has a color characterized by a dominant wavelength in the range of 480 to 489 nanometers and an excitation purity of at least 8 percent at a thickness of 0.160 inches (4.06 millimeters). In one embodiment of the invention, the glass composition of a blue colored, infrared and ultraviolet radiation absorbing soda-lime-silical glass article includes a solar radiation absorbing and colorant portion consisting essentially of 0.9 to 2.0 percent by weight total iron, 0.15 to 0.65 percent by weight FeO, 90 to 250 PPM CoO, and optionally up to 12 PPM Se and up to 0.9 wt % TLO.sub.2, and preferably 1 to 1.4 percent by weight total iron, 0.20 to 0.50 percent by weight FeO, 100 to 150 PPM CoO, up to 8 PPM Se, and up to 0.5 wt % TLO.sub.2.	Tin is added to a zinc cathode target to enhance the sputter efficiency of the target. Films deposited using the cathode, e.g., greater than zero but less than 10 weight percent tin and greater than 90 but less than 100 weight percent zinc improve the chemical durability of a high transmittance, low emissivity coating stack over coating stacks having zinc oxides without in oxide. High transmittance, low emissivity coating stacks are heated with the heated coating having reduced haze by selecting the thickness of metal primer layer between an infrared reflective film, e.g., a sliver film and a delective film, e.g., a 52-48 zinc stannate, zinc oxide, film oxide film or a zinc oxid e film. Also disclosed are enhancing films that lower the resistivity of slive r films deposited thereon and improve chemical durability of the coaling stack.	The present invention provides is a method of making an infrared reflective coated article, including the steps of: providing a substrate; deposi ing a first dielectric layer over at least a portion of the substrate, the layer comprising a first zinc stannate film deposited over the substrate, and an electrical enhancing film deposited over the first zinc stannate film, the electrical enhancing film selected from zinc oxide-tin oxide film and a second zinc stannate film; forming an infrared reflective layer on the first dielectric layer; along a metal primer layer over the infrared reflective layer over the primer layer; and forming a protective layer of at least two films in a position where it can provide durability to the dielectric layer, infrared reflective layer, metal primer layer, and second dielectric layer.	The present invention provides a method of making a coated article, including the steps of: (A) providing a substrate: (B) depositing one or more dielectric layers over the substrate, the dielectric layers comprising: (i) a first dielectric film having at least one film of zinc oxide, silicon oxide, silicon oxide, silicon oxide, or an oxide of an alloy of zinc and tin having zinc in a weight percent range of 10 to 90 and tin in a weight percent range of 90 to 10, and (ii) a second dielectric film deposited over the first dielectric film, the second dielectric film thaving at least: a zinc oxide, the oxide film, wherein he zinc oxide, the oxide film has tin in a weight percent range of greater than 0 to less than 10 and the majority of the balance being zinc; and (C) depositing one or more infrared reflective layers on at least one of the dielectric layers.	Tin is added to a zinc cathode target to enhance the sputter efficiency of the target. Flims deposited using the cathode, and greater than zero but less than 10 weight percent tin and greater than 90 but less than 100 weight percent zinc improve themical durability of a high transmittance, low emissivity coating stack over coating stacks having zinc oxides without full oxide. High transmittance, low emissivity coating stacks are heated with the heated coating having reduced haze by selecting the thickness of metal primer layer between an infrared reflective film, e.g. a silver film and a delectric film, e.g. 52-48 zinc stannate, zinc oxide, tin oxide film or a zinc oxide film. Also disclosed are enhancing films that lower the resistive of silver films deposited thereon and improve chemical durability of the coating stack.	Abstract

1435A1	1434A2	1425A1	1401A1	14009863A1	14009657A1	Case Number
BENDING MOLD HAVING SIDE MOUNTED WEIGHT ASSEMBLIES AND METHOD OF USE THEREOF	METHODS OF MAKING LOW HAZE COATINGS AND THE COATINGS AND COATED ARTICLES MADE THEREBY	REUSABLE MASK AND METHOD FOR COATING SUBSTRATE		"Quad-Silver" (4xAg) and "Sub- Quad-Ag" Coating Designs	AUTOMATED FLOAT GLASS SYSTEM	Title
SN	US	US	US	US	SN	Country
09/191009	09/521845	09/391953	09/121370	15/013600	14/925156	App. No.
12-Nov-1998	09-Mar-2000	06-L-deS-80	12-Apr-2000	02-Feb-2016	28-Oct-2015	Filing Date
				US-2016-0223729-A1	US-2016-0122224-A1	Pub. No.
6006549	6797388B1	6280821B1	6886297B1			Patent No.
28-Dec-1999	28-Sep-2004	28-Aug-2001	03-May-2005			Issue Date
The invention provides an articulated bending mold for shaping heat softened substrates, e.g., glass sheets, into curved shapes. The bending mold has a central portion with at least one, and preferably two, protring and sections. A biasing assembly is mounted on the side of the mold between the end section prot points, preferably ou board of the end section prot points and in proximity to an outer side of the end section. The biasing assembly includes a weight arm with a linkage assembly mounted on one end of the weight arm and connected to the end section, preferably at or near an outer corner of the section.	A coating in accordance with the invention has a substantially crystalline first layer with a substantially crystalline second layers provided over the first layer. A breaker layer is provided between he first and second layers and is configured to prevent or at least reduce epitaxial growth of the second layer on he first layer. A color suppression layer may be provided below the first layer. The coating can be provided on a substrate to make a coated article. A method of coating a substrate includes depositing a substratially crystalline first layer over at least a portion of he substrate and depositing a breaker layer over the first layer. The breaker layer is configured to prevent or at least aduce epitaxial growth of a subsequently deposited layer on the first layer. Fur hermore a coated article is disclose d comprising a gladed color suppression layer and a conductive metal loxide layer. Further embodiments are claimed wherein a coated article comprises two differently doped loxide layers.	A mask article and method of coating are provided whereby coating is deleted from one or more portions of a substrate like transparences during a coating operation. The mask is a semi-rigid device having two major generally opposing surfaces and one or more sides between such surfaces with at least one one-piece edge. The side(s) slope inward toward the interior of the solid part of the mask at an angle from the horizontal plane of the larger major surface of the mask at the mask and the interior of the side from greater than 0e to less than 90e. This inward slope is somewhere along the side between the larger major surface and the smaller major surface. The sloping segment of the side should extend a distance sufficient to provide an adequate edge at the mask-coating-substrate interface to reduce the ghosting effect. The surface area of the larger area surface has the configuration of the shape of a deletion for the coating. The mask is adapted for secure placement on the substrate during the coating process and emoval therefrom after the coating process. This is accomplished either by the weight of the mask itself or from the use of at least one friction enhancing member present on the mask. With the presence of friction enhancing member (s) on the mask, recesses are also optionally provided on the mask. The number, size, configuration and loca on of the recesses and friction enhancing members assist in the stackability of a plurality of the masks. After one or more coatings are applied to the masked substrate, the masks can be removed and conveyed to the beginning of coating operation to mask other substrates. After a number of such cycles the masks can be cleaned of coating and reused.	An insulating unitless window sash includes a sash frame made of four linear sash members having their mitered edges joined together. Each of the sash members in cross section includes a peripheral surface, a first and outer side walls and a lifitst groove spaced from a second groove. Each of the grooves has a base and spaced walls. The base of the first groove is graced a greater distance from the peripheral surface than the base of the second groove. Peripheral and marginal edges of a first sheet are in the first groove and peripheral and marginal edges of a second sheet are in the second groove. A shim is mounted on the sash frame adjacent the outer surface of the first sheet to give a balance configuration. A method of fabricating the insulating unitless sash is also disclosed.	A solar control coating includes at least four phase adjustment layers and at least four metal functional layers. At least file of the metal functional layers can be a subcritical layer. At least one of the metal functional layers can be a subcritical layer. The solar control coating provides reference IGU values of luminous transmittance no greater than 64%, SHGC of no question than 0.5, and LSG of at least 1.85.	At float glass system (10) includes a float bath (14) having an entrance end (28) and an exit end (28). At least one machinary vision cannera (50, 52, 76, 92) is located to view an interior of the float bath (14). At least one sensor (44, 48, 90, 98) is connected to the float bath (14) to measure an operating parameter of the float bath (14). At least one operating device (50, 52, 56, 92), the at least one operating parameter of the float bath (14). The at least one machine vision camera (50, 52, 76, 92), the at least one sensor (44, 48, 90, 98), and the at least one operating device (32, 60, 82, 86) are connected to a control system (40) configured to control the operating device (32, 60, 82, 86) based on input from the at least one machine vision camera (52, 52, 76, 92), and the at least one perating device (32, 60, 82, 86) based on input from the at least one machine vision camera (52, 52, 76, 92), and/or the at least one sensor (44, 48, 90, 98).	Abstract

PATENT | 日本 **PATENT** | REEL: 058052 FRAME: 0558

							_
16011009A1	1513P1	1513D1	1513A1	15010871V1	15010871A1	1454A1	Case Number
SOLAR CONTROL COATING WITH ENHANCED SOLAR CONTROL PERFORMANCE	COATED ARTICLE WITH REMOVABLE PROTECTIVE COATING AND RELATED METHODS	LIGHT TRANSMITTING AND/OR COATED ARTICLE WITH REMOVABLE PROTECTIVE COATING AND METHODS OF MAKING THE SAME	LIGHT-TRANSMITTING AND/OR COATED ARTICLE WITH REMOVABLE PROTECTIVE COATING AND METHODS OF MAKING THE SAME	High SHGC lowe films	LOW EMISSIVITY COATING FOR WINDOWS IN COLD CLIMATES	METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR PRODUCING SILVER BASED LOW EMISSIVITY COATINGS WITHOUT THE USE OF METAL PRIMER LAYERS AND ARTICLES PRODUCED THEREBY	Title
US	US	US	S	US	US	US	Country
15/251025	11/017155	10/080824	09/567934	62/299036	15/240437	09/215560	App. No.
30-Aug-2016	20-Dec-2004	22.Feb-2002	10-Мау-2000	24-Feb-2016	18-Aug-2016	13-Oct-2000	Filing Date
	5/153126A1	0176988A1					Pub. No.
	7361404	6682773B2	6849328B1			6398925B1	Patent No.
	22-Apr-2008	27-Jan-2004	01-Feb-2005			04-Jun-2002	Issue Date
A solar control coating (30) includes a first phase adjustment layer (40); a first metal functional layer (46); a second phase adjustment layer (50); a second metal functional layer (58); a hird phase adjustment layer (52), a third metal functional layer (70); a four h phase adjustment layer (86); and optionally, a protective layer (92). At least one of the metal functional layers (46, 58, 70) includes a metal functional multi-film layer including (i) at least one infrared reflective film and (ii) at least one absorptive film.	A coated article is disclosed. The coated article of the invention includes a substrate having a surface and a removable protective coating comprising up to 100 weight percent of a carbon-containing material deposited over at least a portion of the substrate, where the weight percentages are based on the total weight of the removable protective coating.	A method and coating are provided for temporarily protecting a substrate or article during shipping, handling or storage by applying a reinovable protective coating over at least a portion of the substrate. The substrate may be flat or curved and may have zero; one or more functional coatings. A plurality of substrates with the protective coating of the invention may be arranged in a shipping container so that the protective coating reduces the possibility of damage to the substrate or optional functional coating. In one embodiment, the protective coating is the evaporation or reaction product of an aqueous coating composition containing a polyviny alcohol polymer which may be subsequently removed by aqueous washing, thermal decomposition or combustion, in another embodiment, the protective coating is formed by sputtering a substantially carbon coating onto the substrate. The carbon coating is subsequently removed by combustion. The protective coating may have dentification materials, such as colorants or fragrance materials, such that different types of substrates and/or functional coatings can be distinguished from each other. Additionally, the temporary protective coating can improve the heating of a functionally coated glass substrate.	A method and coating are provided for temporarily protecting a substrate or article during shipping, handling or storage by applying a reinovable protective coating over at least a portion of the substrate. The substrate may be flat or curved and may have zero, one or more functional coatings a plurality of substrates with the protective coating of the invention may be arranged in a shipping container so that the protective coating is the evaporation or reaction product of an aqueous coating composition coating in one embodiment, the protective coating is the evaporation or reaction product of an aqueous coating composition containing a polyviny alcohol polymer which may be subsequently removed by aqueous washing, thermal decomposition or combustion, in another embodiment, the protective coating is formed by sputtering a substantially carbon coating onto the substrate. The carbon coating is subsequently removed by combustion. The protective coating may have identification materials, such as colorants or fragrance materials, such that different types of substrates and/or functional coatings can be distinguished from each other. Additionally, the temporary protective coating can improve the heating of a functionally coated glass substrate.	A low emissivity coating includes a first phase adjustment layer; a first metal functional layer located over the first phase adjustment layer; a first primer layer located over the first metal functional layer; a second phase adjustment layer located over the first primer layer; a second metal functional layer chated over the second phase adjustment layer; a second primer layer; located over the second metal functional layer; a third phase adjustment layer located over the second primer layer; and a protective layer located over the third phase adjustment layer. The low emissivity coating provides a reference IGU U factor of no greater than 0.4.	A low emissivity coating 30 includes a plurality of phase adjustment layers 40, 50, 62; a first metal functional layer 48; and a second metal functional layer 48 located over and spaced from the first metal functional layer 48. A ratio of the geometric thickness of the first metal functional layer and a functional layer	Methods are presented for depositing an infrared reflective, e.g., sliver, containing multi-layer coating onto a substrate to form a coated article. On e or more ceramic cathodes are used to deposit a protective layer over the sliver layer. The user the ceramic cathodes eliminates the need for the metal primer layers common in the prior art. Both the infrared reflective layer and a ceramic layer can be deposited in the same coating zone, this coating zone containing sufficient oxygen to provide a substantially oxidize d ceramic coaling layer without adversely impacting upon the properties of the infrared reflective layer.	Abstract

1637P2	1637D2	1637A1	1632P1	1632A1	1618P1/D1	1618P1	1618C1	1618A1	16011009V1	Case Number
METHOD OF MAKING COATED ARTICLES AND COATED ARTICLES MADE THEREBY	COATING STACK COMPRISING A LAYER OF BARRIER COATING	METHOD OF MAKING COATED ARTICLES AND COATED ARTICLES MADE THEREBY	CORNER RESTRAINT FOR SECURING ARTICLES ON A SHIPPING AND/OR STORAGE BACK	REUSABLE RESTRAINT FOR SECURING ARTICLES FOR SHIPPING AND/OR STORAGE	METHODS OF BETAINING PHOTOACTIVE COATINGS AND/OR ANATASE CRYSTALLINE PHASE OF TITANIUM OXIDES AND ARTICLES MADE THEREBY	METHODS OF OBTAINING PHOTOACTIVE COATINGS AND/OR ANATASE CRYSTALINIE PHASE OF TITANIUM OXIDES AND ARTICLES MADE THEREBY	METHODS OF OBTAINING PHOTOACTIVE COATINGS AND/OR ANATASE CRYSTALLINE PHASE OF TITANIUM OXIDES AND ARTICLES MADE THEREBY	METHODS OF OBTAINING PHOTOACTIVE COATINGS AND/OR ANATASE CRYSTALLINE PHASE OF TITANIUM OXIDES AND ARTICLES MADE THEREBY	Coa ing Designs for Improved Solar-Control Performance Products (specifically Solarban 90 Glass)	Title
SU	US	US	US	US	S	SN	SU	S	US	Country
10/397001	11/752501	10/007382	11/131984	09/955777	11/971305	10/409517	11/830089	09/943163	62/311440	App. No.
25-Mar-2003	23-May-2007	22-Oct-2001	18-May-2005	19-Sep-2001	09-Jan-2008	08-Apr-2003	30-Jul-2007	30-Aug-2001	22-Mar-2016	Filing Date
0228484	07-0224357-A1	0106017A1	5/260403A1	0094429A1	US08-0124460-A1	0235720	US08-0248291-A1	0045073A1		Pub. No.
7311961		6869644B2	7431547	6899946B2	7842338	7323249		6677063B2		Patent No.
25-Dec-2007		22-Mar-2005	07-Oct-2008	31-May-2005	30-Nov-2010	29-Jan-2008		13-Jan-2004		Issue Date
An article includes a first substrate, a functional coating deposited over a t least a portion of the substrate, and a protective coating deposited over the functional coating. The func ional coating and the protective coating define a coating stack. A polymeric material is deposited over at least a portion of the protec ive coating. The protec ive coating has a refractive index that is substantially the same as the refractive index of the polymeric material < S DOAB>	A coating composition that contains at least one degradable coating layer and at least one layer of barrier coating is disclosed. The coating composition can be used to make a coated substrate having improved performance over conventional coated substrates after exposure to heat and certain chemicals like halides such as chlorides, sulfur, sait, chlorine, alkali, and enamels.	A method of making a coated substrate includes providing a substrate having a functional coating with a first emissivity value; depositing a coating material having a second emissivity value over at least a portion of the functional coating prior to heating to provide a coating stack having an emissivity value greater than the emissivity value of the func ional coating; and heating the coated substrate.	A restraint, e.g. a corner restraint for packaging flat glass sheets, includes a first leg and a second leg joined at a vertex. Each of the legs have an outer surface having a first strap engaging position spaced from the vertex and a second strap engaging position are the vertex. The height of the first strap engaging position measure from an intermediate portion of the second surface between the first and second positions is greater than the height of the second strap engaging position. With this arrangement, the biasing force applied by a banding strap to the corner restraint reduces the biasing force applied by a banding strap to the corner restraint reduces the biasing force applied to he vertex to reduce damage to corners of the flat glass sheets.	A restraint for packaging glass sheets includes a first leg and a second leg, each leg having an inner surface configured to contact at least a portion of the glass sheets and an outer surface. The first and second legs define a vertex. The inner surfaces are made at least partly of a compressible material and the outer surfaces are made at least partly of a material lawing a hardness greater than that of he compressible material.	A method of making a photoactive coating includes depositing a first coating material containing zirconium oxide over at least a portion of a substrate and depositing a second coating material containing titanium oxide over at least a portion of the first coating material to provide a coated substrate. At least one of the first and second coating materials is deposited by pyrolytic deposition.	A method of making a photoactive coating includes depositing a first coating material containing zirconium oxide over at least a portion of a substrate and depositing a second coating material containing thanium oxide over at least a portion of the first coating material to provide a coated substrate. At least one of the first and second coating materials is deposited by pyrolytic deposition.	A method of forming a material having a predetermined crystalline phase includes forming a film, forming a material, and heating one of a substrate, the film, or the material to have the material have at least one predetermined crystalline phase. The formed film includes a baddeley/he crystalline phase of zirconium oxide over at least a portion of a substrate surface that will enhance the growth of he predetermined crystal phase of zirconium oxide over at least a portion of a substrate surface that will enhance the growth of he predetermined crystal phase defined as a first forming step. The formed material is selected from at least one metal oxide or semiconductor metal oxide on the film defined as a second forming step.	Hydrophilic and/or rutile and anatase titanium oxide are obtained by sputter depositing itanium metal oxide on a film of zirconium oxide in the cubic phase. Another technique is to deposit a titanium metal on a film of zircoxide in the cubic phase and hea ing the coating in an oxidizing atmosphere to provide an anatase and/or rutile phase(s) of titanium oxide.	A solar control coating (30) includes a first phase adjustment layer (40); a first metal functional layer (46); a second phase adjustment layer (50); a second metal func ional layer (58); a hird phase adjustment layer (52); a third metal functional layer (70); a four hiphase adjustment layer (86); and optionally, a protective layer (92). At least one of the metal functional layer (46, 58, 70) includes a metal functional multi-film layer including (i) at least one infrared reflective film (57, 73) and (ii) at least one absorptive film (59, 71).	Abstract Abstract

1657P1	1637P4 1637P5 1637P5/C1 1637P6		1637P4	1637P3	1637P2/D1	Case Number			
METHODS OF ADJUSTING TEMPERATURES OF GLASS CHARACTERISTICS AND GLASS ARTICLES PRODUCED THERERY	METHODS OF ADJUSTING GLASS MELTING AND FORMING TEMPERATURES WITHOUT SUBSTANTIALLY CHANGING BENDING AND ANNEALING TEMPERATURES AND GLASS ARTICLES PRODUCED THEREBY	COATING STACK COMPRISING A LAYER OF BARRIER COATING	METHODS OF CHANGING THE VISIBLE LIGHT TRANSMITTANCE OF COATED ARTICLES AND COATED ARTICLES MADE THEREBY	METHODS OF CHANGING THE VISIBLE LIGHT TRANSMITTANCE OF COATED ARTICLES AND COATED ARTICLES MADE THEREBY	METHOD OF MAKING COATED ARTICLES HAVING AN OXYGEN BARRIER COATING AND COATED ARTICLES MADE THEREBY	COATED ARTICLES HAVING A PROTECTIVE COATING AND CATHODE TARGETS FOR MAKING THE COATED ARTICLES	METHOD OF MAKING COATED ARTICLES AND COATED ARTICLES MADE THEREBY	Title	
SN	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	Country	
09/974124	09/780887	10/816519	13/443187	10/422096	10/422095	10/422094	11/941208	App. No.	
08-Oct-2001	09-Feb-2001	01-Apr-2004	10-Apr-2012	24-Apr-2003	24-Apr-2003	24-Apr-2003	16-Nov-2007	Filing Date	
0054938A1	0169062	4/247929A1	US-2012-0251819-A1	US-2003-0228476A1	0023038 A 1	0023080A1	US08-0060749-A1	Pub. No.	
6797658B2	6878652B2	7232615B2	9620628		6962759B2	6916542B2	8197892	Patent No.	
28-Sep-2004	12-Apr-2005	19-Jun-2007	7102-Inr-62		08-Nov-2005	12-Jul-2005	12-Jun-2012	Issue Date	
A method is provided for adjusting, e.g., lowering, the melting and/or forming and/or liquidus temperatures of a glass composition which can be accomplished without substantially changing the bending and annealing temperatures of the glass composition. The me hod includes decreasing the amount of MgO in the glass composition and increasing the amount of two or more or all of CaO, R2O (Na2O and K2O), Al2O3 and SiO2 by the same or about the same amount.	A method is provided for adjusting, e.g., lowering, the melting and/or forming temperatures of a glass composition without substantially changing the bending and annealing temperatures of the glass composition. The method includes increasing the amount of CaO and decreasing he amount of MgO in the glass composition by he same or about the same amount.	A coating composition that contains at least one degradable coating layer and at least one layer of barrier coating is disclosed. The coating composition can be used to make a coated substrate having improved performance over conventional coated substrates after exposure to heat and certain chemicals like halides such as chlorides, suffur, salt, chlorine, alkali, and enamels.	A method is provided for changing the visible light transmittance of a coated anticle having a functional coating having at least one an i-reflective material and at least one infrared reflective material. The anti-reflective material includes an alloying material capable of combining or alloying with he infrared reflective material. A protective coating is deposited over the functional coating to prevent or retard the diffusion of atmospheric gas and/or vapor into the functional coating. The coated article is heated to a temperature sufficient to cause at least some of the alloying material to combine with at least some of the infrared reflective material to form a substance having a different visible light transmittance than the infrared reflective material.	A method is provided for changing the visibe light transmittance of a coaled antice having a functional coating having at least one an i-reflective material and at least one infrared reflective material. The anti-reflective material includes an alloying material capable of combining or alloying with he infrared reflective material. A protective coating is deposited over the functional coating to prevent or retard the diffusion of atmospheric gas and/or vapor into the functional coating. The coated article is heated to a temperature sufficient to cause at least some of the alloying material to combine with at least some of the infrared reflective material to form a substance having a different visible light transmittance than the infrared reflective material.	An article includes a substrate, a functional coaling deposited over at least a portion of the substrate, and a protective (barrier) coating deposited over at least a portion of the functional coating. The barrier coaling is stable to oxygencontaining gases and limits the transmission of oxygen-containing gases to materials over which it is deposited when subjected to conditioning steps such as heating, bending, and/or tempering.	An article includes a substrate, a functional coal ing deposited over the substrate, and a protective coating deposited over the functional coating. The functional coating and the protective coating define a coating stack. The protective coating per provides the coating stack with an emissivity value higher than the emissivity value of the functional coating alone. The protective coating can have a thickness in the range of greater than 100 A to less than or equal to 10 microns and a refractive index in the range of 1.4 to 2. The protective coating can include a first layer formed over the functional coating and a second layer formed over the first layer. The first layer can include 50 wt.% to 100 wt.% alumina and 50 wt.% to 0 wt.% alumina and 50 wt.% to 0 wt.% alumina and 50 wt.% to 0 wt.% silica, and he second layer can include 50 wt.% to 100 wt.% silica and 50 wt.% to 100 wt.% alumina. An alternating current power supply and cathode target system includes a cathode target including aluminum in the range of 5 wt.% to 100 wt.% and silicon in the range of 0 wt.% to 95 wt.%.	An article includes a first substrate, a functional coating deposited over a tleast a portion of the substrate, and a protective coating deposited over the functional coating. The functional coating and the protective coating define a coating stack. A polymeric material is deposited over at least a portion of the protective coating. The protective coating has a refractive in that is substantially the same as the refractive index of the polymeric material.	Abstract	

A process for producing an air clie having modified optical, chemical, and/or physical properties is disclosed. The process includes (a) fluidizing a starting material to bring the fluidized starting material toward the article; and (c) passing the fluidized starting material toward the article; and (c) passing the fluidized starting material toward a high energy zone. The passing step can occur before the forcing step; after the forcing step; after the forcing step; after the forcing step; after the forcing step; and after the fluidized material comes in contact with the surface of the article; and/or after the forcing step; and after the fluidized material comes in contact with the surface of the article; and (c) passing the fluidized starting material toward to the article; and (c) passing the fluidized starting material toward to the article; and (c) passing the fluidized starting material toward the article; and (c) passing the fluidized starting material toward the article; and (c) passing the fluidized starting material toward the article; and (c) passing the fluidized starting material toward the article; and (c) passing the fluidized starting material toward the article; and (c) passing the fluidized starting material toward the article; and (c) passing the fluidized starting material toward the article; and (c) passing the fluidized starting material toward the article; and (c) passing the fluidized starting material toward the article; and (c) passing the fluidized starting material toward the article; and (c) passing the fluidized starting material toward the article; and (c) passing the fluidized starting material toward the article; and (c) passing the fluidized starting material toward the article; and (c) passing the fluidized starting material toward the article; and (c) passing the fluidized starting material toward the article; and (c) passing the fluidized starting material toward the article; and (c) passing the fluidized starting material toward the article; and (c) passing the fluidized s
A blue-green colored glass composition includes a base portion, such as a conventional soda-lime-silica base, and major colorants. In one embodiment, the major colorants include 0.7 to 0.9 weight percent total iron (Fe2O3), 0.2 to 0.3 weight percent FeO, and 0 to 5 ppm CoO. The glass is characterized by a dominant wavelength in the range of 490 nm to 495 nm and an excitation purity in the range of 3% to 11%. The glass of the invention can be essentially free of Se.
An article, e.g., a vehicle transparency, includes a first substrate and at least one aesthetic coating deposited over at least a portion of he substrate. The at least one aesthetic coating provides the article with a color defined by -10 = a* =0 and -15 = b* = 5 and a reflectance in the range of 8% to 30%.
A coated article is provided for use in an IG unit. The article includes a substrate and a coating formed over at least a portion of he substrate. The coating includes a plurality of separation layers having one or more dielectric layers and a plurality of infrared reflective layers. The coating can be positioned on the #2 or #3 surface of the IG unit and can provide a reflective solar heat dain coefficient of less than or equal to 0.35.
A glass sheet includes a first edge, an opposing, second edge, and an intermediate local ion between the first edge and second edge. The glass sheet has a first portion extending between the first edge and the intermediate location and a second portion extending between the intermediate portion and the second edge, wherein the first portion has a generally uniform thickness and the second portion and the second edge, wherein the first portion has a generally uniform thickness and the second portion has a varying thickness. The thickness of the second portion can either increase or decrease from the intermediate location to the second edge. A laminated transparency incorporating the glass sheet as well as a method of forming a glass ribbon having a changing hickness profile along at least a portion of the width of the
A method of making a frequency selective surface in an electromagnetic energy attenuating coating having an electrical resistance, including he steps of defining a first making field and a first making tolerance; defining a second making selected portions of the coating within the first making field to define a second pattern, making selected portions of the coating within the second making field to define a second pattern such that the first and second patterns are spaced from one another by a distance at least equal to a combined tolerance of the making devices; and marking a stip of the coating between he first pattern and the second pattern with at least one connector segment in a manner that substrate; an electromagnetic energy attenuating coating having a resistance deposited over at least a portion of the substrate; after lightern maked in the coating, and a second pattern maked in the coating adjacent the first pattern, wherein the first pattern is separated from the second pattern maked in the coating configured to substratially increase the resistance of the coating atrip of the coating configured to substratially increase the resistance of the coating strip.
A method is provided for forming a photoactive coating having a photoabsorption band in the visible region of the electromagnetic spectrum. The method includes depositing a precursor composition over at least a portion of a float glass ribbon in a motien metal bath by a CVD coating device. The precursor composition includes a triania precursor material and at least one other precursor material are leaded from chromium (Cr), variadium (V), manganese (Mn), copper (Cu), iron (Fe), magnesium (Mg), scandium (Sc), yritrum (Y), niobium (Nb), molyddenum (Mo), ruthenium (Ru), tungsten (W), silver (Ag), lead (Pb), nickei (Ni), rhenium (Re), and mixtures thereof.
Methods and articles are disclosed in which a substrate is provided with a photo-induced hydrophilic surface by forming photo-induced hydrophilic coal ing on the substrate by spray pyrolysis, chemical vapor deposition, or magnetron sputter vacuum deposi ion. The coal ing can have a thickness of 50 Å to 500 Å, a root mean square roughness of ioss than 5, preferably less han 2, and photocatalytic activity of iess than 3, x 10-3 cm-1 min-1? 2 Dx 10-3 cm-1 min-1. The substrate includes glass substrates, including glass sheets and continuous float glass ribbons.
Patent No. Issue Date

An electrically conductive coal ing of an automotive heatable windshield has a communication window having an enhanced frequency selective surface having arranged passing areas (uncoated areas) and blocking areas (coated areas) to pass and block, respectively, predetermined wavelengths of the electromagnetic spectrum. In one nonlimin ing embodiment, the frequency selective surface includes a pattern having a first plurality of arcuate break lines on one side of a dividing break line and a second plurality of arcuate break lines on the other side of the dividing break lines on one side of a dividing break line and a second plurality of arcuate break lines on a group are nested within one another with the arcuate break line having the largest radius of curvature adjacent he dividing break line. The break lines each have alternating blocking and passing areas. In another embodiment, the enhanced frequency selective surface has a plurality columns spaced from one another by a continuous elongated blocking area. Each of the columns includes passing areas have a perimeter with a blocking area in the perimeter spaced from the perimeter. The perimeters of the passing areas contact one another with the blocking area of adjacent passing areas spaced from one another. The elongated blocking area between the break lines and columns extend to the perimeter of the communication window. In this manner current passing through the coaling, passes through the communication window.
Tranium and aluminum cathode targets are disclosed for sputtering absorbing coatings of tranium and aluminum- containing materials in atmospheres comprising inert gas, reactive gases such as nitrogen, oxygen, and mixtures thereof, 03-Dec-2013 which can fur her comprise inert gas, such as argon, to form nitrides, oxdes, and oxynitrides, as well as metallic films. The tranium and aluminum-containing coatings can be utilized as an outer coat or as one or more coating layers of a coating stack.
A method is provided for applying a water repellant coating over a substrate surface. The surface is contacted with at least one coating composition including at least one perfluoroal/yalk/ysilane, at least one hydro/yzable primer, e.g., a silane oc-Nov-2004 and/or siloxane, and at least one non-halogenated, e.g., non-fluorinated, alkysilane. The perfluoroalkyalkysilane and non-fluorinated alkysilane can be selected such that the effective chain length of the non-fluorinated alkysilane is equal to or longer than the effective chain length of the perfluoroalkyalkysilane.
A heatable article, e.g. a heatable windshield, having a generally trapezoidal shape has a conductive member, e.g. a conductive coating between and in contact with a pair of spaced bus bars having different lengths. Selected portions of the coating between the bus bars are segmented to reduce the difference in watt density between the coatings at the bus bars when current moves through the coating. In one non-limiting embodiment, the width of the segments at the longer bus bar is less than the width of the segments at the longer bus bar. With this configuration, the watt density at the bottom of the windshield is increased to more efficiently remove ce and snow. In another non-limiting embodiment, he coating has a communication window to pass frequencies of the electromagne ic spectrum, e.g. RF frequencies, to obtain informa ion from within the vehicle. The coating surrounding the conductive window has break lines to segment the coating to eliminate hot spot around the periphery of the communication window.
A method for reducing the defect density of glass comprising melting a glass composition comprising from 65-75 wt.% of SiO2; from 10-20 wt.% of Na2O; from 5-15 wt.% of CaO; from 0-5 wt.% of MgO; from 0-5 wt.% of A!2O3; from 0-5 wt.% of MgO; from 0-5 wt.% of A!2O3; from 0-5 wt.% of MgO; from 0-5 wt.% of A!2O3; from 0-2 % FeO, wherein the glass composition has a total field strength index of greater than or equal to 1.23 is disclosed.
A float glass chamber and related methods include a hot section having an atmosphere in at least, he lower plenum with less than 3 percent hydrogen based on volume and a cold section having a different volume percent hydrogen.
A method for reducing the defect density of glass comprising melting a glass composition comprising from 65-75 wt% of SiO2; from 10-20 wt.% of Na2O; from 5-15 wt.% of CaO; from 0-5 wt.% of MgO; from 0-5 wt.% of Al2O3; from 0-5 wt.% of MgO; from 0-5 wt.% of Al2O3; from 0-5 wt.% of MgO; from 0-2 wt. FeO, wherein the glass composition has a total field strength index of greater than or equal to 1.23 is disclosed.
A coated substrate and methods for making the coated substrate are disclosed. The method entails depositing an undercoating over at least a portion of the substrate; fluidizing a precursor for nanoparticles; and forcing the fluidized precursor toward the substrate to coat the undercoating with a layer of nanoparticles. Coated substrates according to the present invention exhibit improved durability and increased photocatalytic activity.

* \$ | | ***PATENT|** | REEL: 058052 FRAME: 0563

	Γ					ı	1	\Box
1864A4	1864A3	1859P1	1859C3	1859C2	1859C1	1857A1	1844D1	Case Number
INTEGRATED WINDOW SASH WITH LATTICE FRAME AND RETAINER CUP	METHOD OF MAKING AN INTEGRATED WINDOW SASH	APPLIANCE WITH COATED TRANSPARENCY	APPLIANCE WITH COATED TRANSPARENCY	APPLIANCE WITH COATED TRANSPARENCY	APPLIANCE WITH COATED TRANSPARENCY	TRANSPARENT GLASS HAVING BLUE EDGE COLOR	CONDUCTIVE FREQUENCY SELECTIVE SURFACE UTILIZING ARG AND LINE ELEMENTS	Title
US	US	US	US	US	US	SN	SN	Country
10/874503	10/874435	12/187438	12/486865	12/486852	11/748856	10/438134	11/093523	App. No.
23-Jun-2004	23-Jun-2004	07-Aug-2008	18-Jun-2009	18-Jun-2009	15-May-2007	14-May-2003	30-Mar-2005	Filing Date
5/028458A1	5/028459A1	US-2009-0197097-A1	US-2009-0252954-A1	US-2009-0258239-A1	US07-0275253-A1	0229744	6/0267856A1	Pub. No.
7765769	7588653	7998602	8003233	7897273	7556868	6962887B2	7190326B2	Patent No.
03-Aug-2010	15-Sep-2009	16-Aug-2011	23-Aug-2011	01-Mar-2011	07-Jul-2009	08-Nov-2005	13-Mar-2007	Issue Date
An insulating unit includes a first and a second sheet, each of he sheets having a first major surface and an opposite second major surface; an arrangement to position the first and second sheets in spaced relation to one ano her to provide a compartment between the sheets, the second major surface of the first sheet and the first major surface of the second sheet facing the compartment; a lattice made of mun in bas in the compartment, the lattice having end por ions adjacent to and spaced from the arrangement; and a retainer clip having a first end portion connected to an end por ion of the lattice and the opposite second end por ion having a compressible base, the compressible base in surface contact with the second major surface of the first sheet and the first major surface of the second sheet to retain the lattice in position between the sheets.	A method of making an integrated window sash includes providing a sash frame having a first sheet supporting surface, a second sheet supporting surface, and a base extending from the first sheet supporting surface; applying a layer of an adhesive sealant having a low gas and moisture permeability on the first sheet supporting surface; applying a layer of an adhesive sealant having a low gas and moisture permeability on the second sheet supporting surface; applying a layer of an adhesive sealant having a low gas and moisture permeability on the second sheet supporting surface; applying a layer of an adhesive sealant having a low gas and moisture permeability on the second sheet supporting surface; applying a layer of a moisture pervious matrix having a desiccant herein on the base; moving a first sheet having a first major surface and an opposite second major surface in the spacer frame over and spaced from the matrix to move the first major surface of the first sheet against the first layer, and moving a second sheet having a first major surface and an opposite major surface of the second layer to move the first major surface of the second sheet against the second layer, wherein the first sheet against the second surface of the second sheet to provide a compartment therebetween and the desiccant is in communication with the compartment.	An appliance transparency, such as an oven transparency, includes at least one substrate and a coating deposited over at least a portion of the substrate. The coating includes at least one metal layer, such as a metallic silver layer. The metal layer can have a thickness in he range of 80 Angstroms to 100 Angstroms and optionally or the coating can have a protective coating deposited thereon.	An appliance transparency, such as an oven transparency, includes at least one substrate and a coating deposited over at least a portion of the substrate. The coating includes at least one metal layer, such as a metallic silver layer. The metal layer can have a thickness in he range of 80 Å to 100 Å and optionally or the coating can have a protective coating deposited thereon.	An appliance transparency, such as an oven transparency, includes at least one substrate and a coating deposited over at least a portion of the substrate. The coating includes at least one metal layer, such as a metallic silver layer. The metal layer can have a thickness in he range of 80 Å to 100 Å and optionally or the coating can have a protective coating deposited thereon.	An appliance transparency, such as an oven transparency, includes at least one substrate and a coating deposited over at least a portion of the substrate. The coating includes at least one metal layer, such as a metallic silver layer. The metal layer can have a thickness in he range of 80 Angstroms to 100 Angstroms and optionally or the coating can have a protective coating deposited thereon.	A method is provided for making clear glass having an azure edge coloration and low amber surface coloration in a non-vacuum float glass system. The method includes processing batch materials in a non-vacuum foat glass system to provide a final glass product including. SiO2 56.75 km/s., Na2O 10-20 km/s., CaO 5-15 km/s., MgO 0-5 km/s., Al2O3 0-5 km/s., K2O 0-5 km/s., and a colorant portion having total iron (Fe2O3) of 0-0.02 km/s., CoO of 0-5 ppm, Nd2O3 of 0-0.1 km/s., and CuO of 0-0.05 km/s., and a colorant portion having total iron (Fe2O3) of 0-0.02 km/s., CoO of 0-5 ppm, Nd2O3 of 0-0.1 km/s., and CuO of 0-0.05 km/s. The glass has a redox ratio in the range of 0-2 to 0.6, and can have a retained sulfur content of less than or equal to 0.2 km/s., such as less than or equal to 0.1 km/s.	An electrically conductive coal ing of an automotive heatable windshield has a communication window having an enhance frequency selective surface having arranged passing areas (uncoated areas) and blocking areas (coated areas) to passing block, respectively, predetermined wavelengths of the electromagnetic spectrum. In one nonlimiting embodiment, the frequency selective surface includes a plurality columns spaced from one another by a continuous elongated blocking area. Each of the columns includes passing areas with each of the passing areas have a perimeter with a blocking area in head perimeter spaced from the perimeters of the passing areas contact one another with the blocking area and adjacent passing areas spaced from one another. The elongated blocking area between the break lines and columns extend to the perimeter of the communication window. In this manner current passing through the coating, passes through the communication window to eliminate hot and cold spots around and within the perimeter of the communication window.	Abstract

2011A1	1971D1	1971C1	1961A1	1935A1	1932C1	1931A1	1924D1	1910C1	Case Number
BLUE GLASS COMPOSITION	METAL BASED COATING COMPOSITION AND RELATED COATED SUBSTRATES	METAL BASED COATING COMPOSITION AND RELATED COATED SUBSTRATES	COATED SUBSTRATES THAT INCLUDE AN UNDERCOATING	MSVD COATING PROCESS	HYBRID COATING STACK	EFFECTS OF METHODS OF MANUFACTURING SPUTTERING TARGETS ON CHARACTERISTICS OF COATINGS	METHODS FOR FORMING AN ELECTRODEPOSITED COATING OVER A COATED SUBSTRATE AND ARTICLES MADE THEREBY	HIGH PERFORMANCE BLUE GLASS	Title
US	S	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	Country
11/055184	13/053478	11/712240	10/914356	10/841986	11/756664	11/112535	11/751328	11/713197	App. No.
10-Feb-2005	22-Mar-2011	28-Feb-2007	09-Aug-2004	06-May-2004	01-Jun-2007	22-Apr-2005	21-May-2007	02-Mar-2007	Filing Date
6/178255A1	US-2011-0170176-A1	0218311	0029813	5/247555A1	US07-0281184-A1	0258030	07-0224404-A1	0214833	Pub. No.
7625830	8329318	7923131	7431992	8500965	7648768	9051211		7691763	Patent No.
01-Dec-2009	11-Dec-2012	12-Apr-2011	07-Oct-2008	06-Aug-2013	19-Jan-2010	09-Jun-2015		06-Apr-2010	Issue Date
The present invention provides a blue glass that can be essentially free of selenium and cobalt but sill has a blue color and desired luminous transmittance. Addi lonally, the amount of iron present is comparable to conventional soda-line-silica glass. The glass of he present inven iron can have a soda-line-silica glass base portion, with major colorants that provide the blue color.	A coated substrate is disclosed. The coated substrate includes a substrate and a coating composition over the substrate comprising at least one metal based layer selected from tungsten, chromium, tantalum, molybdenum, aluminum, nicbium, and mixtures and alloys thereof; and mixtures and alloys of cobait and chromium; and at least one dielectric layer including Sixtly, where xy ranges from 0.75 to 1.5, over the metal based layer. The "Ecnnc (1.5.1) (T), "Ecnnc (1.5.1) (R1) and "Ecnnc (1.5.1) (R2) of a non-heat treated, coated substrate as compared to a heat treated, coated substrate according to the present invention are no greater than 8 units.	A coated substrate is disclosed. The coated substrate includes a substrate and a coating composition over the substrate comprising at least one metal based layer selected from tungsten, chromium, tantalum, molybdenum, aluminum, nicbium, and mixtures and alloys thereof; and mixtures and alloys of cobalt and chromium; and at least one delectric layer including Sixty, where xy ranges from 0.75 to 1.5, over the metal based layer. The *Fcornc* (1.5:1) (T), *Fcornc* (1.5:1) (R1) and *Fcornc* (1.5:1) (R2) of a non-heat treated, coated substrate as compared to a heat treated, coated substrate according to the present invention are no greater than 8 units.	A coated substrate is disclosed. The coated substrate includes a substrate; an undercoating having one or more materials selected from tin oxide, silica, titania, alumina, zirconia, zinc oxide and alloys and mixtures thereof nitrides of itanium, zirconium, hafnium, silicon, aluminum and mixtures thereof, and oxy-nitrides of titanium, zirconium, hafnium, silicon, aluminum and mixtures hereof overlaying at least a portion of the substrate; and a functional coaling overlaying at least a portion of he undercoating. As a result of the undercoating, the coated substrate can exhibit improved properties such as improved aesthetic properties, increased durability, photocatalytic activity, mechanical durability, etc.	The present invention is a method of coating a substrate in a single zone of a MSVD coater wherein the zone includes at least two bays, comprising unning a first bay of a zone including a first target in metal mode and running the second bay including a second target in transition or oxide mode, wherein the 'Ro of formation of he target oxide being run in transition mode or oxide mode is equal to or less than -160 kcal/mole O2 or the difference in 'Ro between the target being run in transition mode or oxide mode and the target being run in metal mode is at least 60 kcal/mole O2.	A coating includes a functional coaling, such as a solar control coating having at least one metal layer. A topcoat is formed over at least a portion of the func ional coating. The topcoat includes a first topcoat layer having a thickness in the range of 0.5 QWOT to 1.5 QWOT with respect to a reference wavelength of 550 nm and a first refractive index, and a second topcoat layer having a thickness in the range of 0.5 QWOT to 1.5 QWOT with respect to a reference wavelength of 550 nm and a second refractive index different from the first refractive index.	Trainium and aluminum cathode targets are disclosed for sputtering absorbing coatings of trainium and aluminum- containing materials in atmospheres comprising met gas, reactive gases such as nitrogen, oxygen, and mixtures thereof, which can fur her comprise inert gas, such as argon, to form nitrides, oxides, and oxynitrides, as well as metallic films. The trainium and aluminum-containing coatings can be utilized as an outer coat or as one or more coating layers of a coating stack.	A coated article includes a non-conductive substrate, such as glass. At least one conductive coating is formed over at least a por ion of the substrate, such as by chemical vapor deposition or physical vapor deposition. The conductive coating can be a functional coating and can have a thickness in the range of greater than 0 Å to less than 25,000 Å, such as less han 10,000 Å. At least one polymeric coating is electrodeposited over at least a portion of the conductive coating.	A glass composition for forming a blue colored glass is disclosed. The glass composition is made up of a base glass portion, iron oxide, and at least one first additive compound selected from Nd2O3 in an amount up to 1 weight percent and/or CuO in an amount up to 0.5 weight percent. The base glass portion has the following components: SIO2 from 66 paramotic CuO in an amount up to 0.5 weight percent. The base glass portion has the following components: SIO2 from 66 paramotic CuO from 5 to 15 weight percent. MgO from 0 to 5 weight percent. Al2O3 from 0 to 5 weight percent. BeC3 from 0 to 5	Abstract

2073A1	2053 A 1	2052A1	2051A1	2042A1	2023A1/D1	2022D1D2	2022D1	2022A1	2021D1	Case Number
GRAY GLASS COMPOSITION	GREEN GLASS COMPOSITION	SIMULATED HIGH REFRACTIVE INDEX GLASS	HEATABLE WINDSHIELD	ON-LINE/OFF-LINE SCORING BRIDGE	METAL NANOSTRUCTURED COLORANTS FOR HIGH REDOX GLASS COMPOSITION	METHOD OF MANUFACTURING A COATED SUBSTRATE HAVING SOLAR PROPERTIES	METHOD OF COATING A SUBSTRATE WITH A COATING COMPOSITION HAVING SOLAR PROPERTIES	COATING COMPOSITION WITH SOLAR PROPERTIES	SUBSTRATES COATED WITH A MULTI-FILM FUNCTIONAL COATING	Title
US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	Country
11/265333	11/192497	11/192529	11/185471	11/129963	12/017211	12/765419	12/330717	11/084989	12/246596	App. No.
02-Nov-2005	29-Jul-2005	29-Jul-2005	20-Jul-2005	16-May-2005	21-Jan-2008	22-Apr-2010	09-Dec-2008	21-Mar-2005	07-Oct-2008	Filing Date
0099789-A1	7/0027021-A1	7/0025000-A1	07/0020465A-1	06/0255083	US08-0163649-A1	US-2010-0203239-A1	US-2009-0104366-A1	6/210809A1	US-2009-0123738-A1	Pub. No.
7585801	7678722	7547106	7335421	7359764	7659221	8974864	7713587	7473471	7867635	Patent No.
08-Sep-2009	16-Mar-2010	16-Jun-2009	26-Feb-2008	15-Apr-2008	09-Feb-2010	10-Mar-2015	11-May-2010	06-Jan-2009	11-Jan-2011	Issue Date
A glass composition hat includes a base glass composition including: SIO2 from 65 to 75 weight percent, Na2O from 10 to 20 weight percent, A2O3 from 5 to 15 weight percent, MgO from 0 to 5 weight percent, A2O3 from 0 to 5 weight percent, and a colorant and properly modifying portion including total iron from 0.5 to 0.8 weight percent, E2O3 from 0.05 to 0.5 weight percent, Se from 1 PPM to 4 PPM, and CoO from 1 PPM to 15 PPM, wherein the glass composition has a redox ratio ranging from 0.25 to 0.35.	A glass composition hat includes a base glass composition including: SIO2 from 65 to 75 weight percent, Na2O from 10 to 20 weight percent, CaO from 5 to 15 weight percent, MgO from 0 to 5 weight percent, Al2O3 from 0 to 5 weight percent, K2O from 0 to 5 weight percent, and a colorant and property modifying portion including total iron ranging from of equal to or less than 0.6 weight percent, and TiO2 ranging from 0.1 to 1.0 weight percent, wherein the redox ratio ranges from 0.33 to 0.45 and the weight percents are based on the total weight of the composition.	A method for modifying the appearance of a substrate is disclosed. The method includes providing a substrate having first and second opposing surfaces and depositing a reflectance modifying coating on at least a portion of the first surface of the substrate, wherein the second surface has a visible light reflectance (R1) ranging from 5 to 20 percent.	A heatable transparency includes a first ply having a No. 1 surface and a No. 2 surface and a second ply having a No. 3 surface and a No. 4 surface. The No. 2 surface faces the No. 3 surface. An electrically conductive coating is formed on at least a portion of the No. 2 or No. 3 surface, with the conductive coating including three or more metallic sliver layers. An an ireflective coating is formed on the No. 4 surface.	A scoring bridge includes a plurality of moveable mounted carriages. The carriages each have a rotor, and the bridge has a linear stator to move he carriages. The position of a carriage designated as a reference carriage is recorded as it moves past a motion detector. The position of each remaining carriages is recorded as hely individually move past the detector. The difference between the position of a carriage and the position of the reference carriage is an offset that is added to the position reading of the carriage to accurately space the carriage from the reference carriage. Each of the carriages can have a scoring assembly that includes servomotor acting through a gear arrangement on a scoring wheel. The servomotor applies a constant load to the scoring wheel and adjusts the load for any positive or negative displacement of the scoring wheel from a reference position.	A colorant for a high redox glass composition comprising: total iron (Fe2O3) 0 to 1.1 weight percent; and from 0.0001 to 0.15 weight percent of at least one of the following: Cu nanostructures, Au nanostructures, or Ag nanostructures, wherein the weight percents are based on the total weight of the glass composition. The colorant of the inven ion can be used to make glass compositions having various colors.	A method of coating a substrate is disclosed. The method includes providing a substrate; depositing an infrared reflecting layer over at least a portion of a substrate; depositing a primer layer over at least a portion of the primer layer; depositing a delectric layer over at least a portion of the primer layer; and forming an absorbing layer. The absorbing layer includes an alloy and/or mixture of (a) a metal having an index of refraction at 500 nm less than or equal to 1.0 and (b) a material having an 30°4" of greater than or equal to -100 at 1000°K. The metal can be sliver and he material can be tin.	des an infrared reflective layer; a primer layer over the I an absorbing layer, wherein the absorbing layer can be	A coating composition is disclosed. The coating composition includes an infrared reflective layer; a primer layer over the infrared reflective layer; a delectric layer over the primer layer; and an absorbing layer, wherein the absorbing layer can be deliter under the infrared reflective layer or over the dielectric layer.	A method for forming a coated substrate is disclosed. The method comprises depositing an undercoating layer and depositing a functional coating comprising a material which can be present in more than one crystal structure over the undercoating layer, wherein there is a critical deposition thickness at which the functional coating transforms from a first polycrystalline film made up predominantly of the material having a first crystal structure to a second polycrystalline film and only crystalline film and coating transfer film and c	Abstract

2107D1	2107A1	2102D1	2097A1	2095A1	2094P1	2094A1	2080A1	2074A1	Case Number
LOW SOLAR ABSORBING BLUE GLASS, SOLAR REFLECTING COATED BLUE GLASS, AND INSULATING UNIT HAVING A LOW SOLAR HEAT GAIN	LOW SOLAR ABSORBING BLUE GLASS, SOLAR REFLECTING COATED BLUE GLASS, AND INSULATING UNIT HAVING A LOW SOLAR HEAT GAIN	COATED SUBSTRATES HAVING UNDERCOATING LAYERS THAT EXHIBIT MPROVED PHOTOCATALYTIC ACTIVITY	METHOD OF PRODUCING PARTICLES BY PHYSICAL VAPOR DEPOSITION IN AN IONIC LIQUID	COLORED GLASS COMPOSITIONS	DISPLAY PANEL	DISPLAY PANEL	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR TEMPERING GLASS SHEETS	GRAY GLASS COMPOSITION	Title
S	US	US	US	US	US	US	SN	US	Country
13/589353	11/692220	13/349607	11/654252	11/331287	12/141131	11/653141	11/288708	11/264908	App. No.
20-Aug-2012	28-Mar-2007	13-Jan-2012	17-Jan-2007	12-Jan-2006	18-Jun-2008	12-Jan-2007	29-Nov-2005	02-Nov-2005	Filing Date
US-2012-0315410-A1	0243993	US-2012-0114846-A1	US-2010-0267549-A1	7/0161492-A1	0290784	7/0165976-A1	7/0122580-A1	0099788-A1	Pub. No.
8455066	8268741		8354355	7825051	8629610	8547008	8234883	7666806	Patent No.
04-Jun-2013	18-Sep-2012		15-Jan-2013	02-Nov-2010	14-Jan-2014	01-Oct-2013	07-Aug-2012	23-Feb-2010	Issue Date
An insulating unit having a neutral grey color and a solar heat gain coefficient less han 0.40 includes a clear glass sheet spaced from a coated glass sheet. The coated glass sheet includes a colored glass substrate having a solar infrared reflective coating. The composition of the coated substrate includes a base glass portion and a glass colorant portion, the glass colorant portion including total iron in he range of 0.04 to less than 0.28 weight percent; CoO in he range of 32 to 90 parts per million, and Se in the range of greater than 0 to less than 5.5 parts per million. In one non-limiting embodiment of the invention the glass substrate at a thickness of 0.223 inches has a chromaticity coordinates of -1 to -15, and a visible light transmittance of 40 to 80%.	An insulating unit having a neutral grey color and a solar heat gain coefficient less han 0.40 includes a clear glass sheet spaced from a coated glass sheet. The coated glass sheet includes a colored glass substrate having a solar infrared reflective coating. The composition of the coated substrate includes a base glass portion and a glass colorant portion, the glass colorant portion including total iron in he range of 0.04 to less than 0.28 weight percent; CoO in he range of 32 to 90 parts per million, and Se in the range of greater than 0 to less than 5.5 parts per million. In one non-limiting embodiment of the invention the glass substrate at a thickness of 0.223 inches has a* chromaticity coordinates of -3.5 to +2.5 and b* chromaticity coordinates of -1 to -15, and a visible light transmittance of 40 to 80%.	A coated substrate is disclosed. The coated substrate includes a substrate; an undercoating layer comprising at least one layer selected from a mixture of silica and zirconia; a mixture of silica and alumina; or a mixture of silica, alumina and trania overlaying at least a portion of the substrate; and a functional coaling overlaying at least a portion of he undercoating. The coated substrates of the invention exhibit improved properties such as increased durability, photocatalytic activity, etc. as a result of the undercoating layer.	A method is provided for producing particles, such as nanoparticles. The method includes introducing an ionic liquid into a deposition chamber, and directing one or more material toward or deposi ing one or more materials onto the ionic liquid by physical vapor deposition to form nanoparticles in the ionic liquid.	A glass composition is disclosed. The glass composition includes base glass composi ion including SiO2 from 65 to 75 weight percent, Na2O from 10 to 20 weight percent, CaO from 5 to 15 weight percent, MgO from 0 to 5 weight percent, Al2O3 from 0 to 5 weight percent, KaO from 0 to 5 weight percent, and a colorant and property modifying portion including total iron from up to 0.02 weight percent, CaO2 from 0.05 weight percent to 1.5 weight percent, CaO2 from 0.05 weight percent to 1.5 weight percent, CaO2 to 50 PPM, Se up to 15 PPM, CaC30 up to 50 PPM, CaO up to 0.5 weight percent, V2O5 up to 0.05 wei	The present invention discloses a display panel 10 having a substrate 12 with one or more surfaces and one or more features 30 within the substrate 12. When electromagnetic radiation is introduced at or directed toward one or more surfaces of the substrate 12, the features 30 redirect the electromagnetic radiation in one or more predetermined directions.	The present invention discloses a display panel 10 having a substrate 12 with one or more surfaces and one or more features 30 within the substrate 12. When one or more surfaces of he substrate 12 are illuminated, the features 30 redirect the illumination to form an image.	A method of tempering a glass sheet heated to a tempering temperature includes cooling the glass sheet at a first heat heated to reaster coefficient at a first quench station and cooling the glass sheet at a second heat transfer coefficient at a second quench station downstream of the first quench station. The second heat transfer coefficient is greater than the first heat transfer coefficient. In a multistage process of the invention, a plurality of quench stations could be used with each downstream quench station having a larger heat transfer coefficient than the previous upstream quench station.	A glass composition hat includes a base glass composition including: SIO2 from 65 to 75 weight percent, Na2O from 10 20 weight percent, CaO from 5 to 15 weight percent, MgO from 0 to 5 weight percent, Al2O3 from 0 to 5 weight percent, CaO from 0 to 9 weight percent, CaO from 6 PPM, E/2O3 from 0 to 3.0 weight percent, and TiO2 from 0 to 10 weight percent, CaO from 0 t	Abstract

9199	2237A1	2224A1	2209A1	2203A1	2185A1	2184A1	2183A1	2162A1	2112C1	Case Number
MULTILAYER HEAT PROCESSABLE VACUUM COATINGS WITH METALLIC PROPERTIES	SOLAR CONTROL COATING WITH HIGH SOLAR HEAT GAIN COEFFICIENT	APPLIANCE TRANSPARENCY	VEHICLE TRANSPARENCY HEATED WITH ALTERNATING CURRENT	ARTICLE SHIPPING AND/OR STORAGE CONTAINER AND A SHIPPING AND/OR STORAGE CONTAINER HAVING ARTICLES	WINDOW INTERLAYER WITH SOUND ATTENUATION PROPERTIES	METHOD FOR FORMING A LAMINATED WINDOW THAT CAN EXHIBIT A VARIABLE LEVEL OF ADHESION	AUTOMOTIVE WINDOW INTERLAYER WITH SOLAR CONTROL PROPERTIES	COATED NON-METALLIC SHEET HAVING A BRUSHED METAL APPEARANCE, AND COATINGS FOR AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME	ANTIREFLECTIVE COATING AND SUBSTRATES COATED THEREWITH	Title
US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	S	US	Country
07/799806	12/774751	12/134262	11/746266	11/740022	11/652751	11/652750	11/652749	11/639003	13/472530	App. No.
10-May-1999	06-May-2010	06-Jun-2008	09-May-2007	25-Apr-2007	12-Jan-2007	12-Jan-2007	12-Jan-2007	14-Dec-2006	16-May-2012	Filing Date
	US-2011-0117300-A1	US-2009-0142602-A1	US08-0277320-A1	US08-0264825-A1	US08-0171198-A1	US08-0171210-A1	US08-0171808-A1	US08-0145661-A1	US-2013-0070340-A1	Pub. No.
6274244B1		8728634	8686319	7658285		7854814	8530542	7736750		Patent No.
14-Aug-2001		20-May-2014	01-Apr-2014	09-Feb-2010		21-Dec-2010	10-Sep-2013	15-վսո-2010		Issue Date
A temperable coated article with metallic properties is prepared by coating a glass substrate with a metal-containing film such as titanium nitride, which ordinarily oxidizes at high temperature, overcoating with a protective layer of a silicon compound which forms a durable layer and prevents oxidation of the underlying metal-containing film and undercoating with a stabilizing metal-containing layer. The coated article can be tempered without losing its metallic properties to oxidation.	A coating provides a high solar heat gain coefficient (SHGC) and a low overall heat transfer coefficient (U-value) to trap and retain soar heat. The coating and coated at icle are particularly useful for use in architectural transparencies in northern climates. The coating includes a first dielectric layer; a continuous metallic layer formed over at least a portion of the first dielectric layer; the metallic layer having a hickness less than 8 nm; a primer layer formed over at least a portion of the metallic layer; a second dielectric layer formed over at least a portion of the primer layer; and an overcoat formed over at least a portion of the second dielectric layer. When used on a No. 3 surface of a reference IGU, the coating provides a SHGC of greater than or equal to 0.6 and a U-value of less than or equal to 0.35.	A transparency includes a substrate having a first major surface and a second major surface. A first coating is provided over at least a portion of the first major surface, the first coating including one or more metal oxide layers. A second coating is provided over at least a por ion of the second major surface, the second coating including one or more metallic layers.	A heatable transparency comprises a substrate and an electrically conductive coaling formed over at least a portion of the substrate. A power supply is in contact with the conductive coating. The power supply is configured to provide alternating current (AC) to the conductive coating.	A sheet shipping and storage container includes a base supporting a stack of glass sheets in a vertical orientation, and a pair of telescoping end caps mounted on each side of the stack in facing relationship to one another. A first endless strap has it course around the end caps to bias the end caps toward one another about the stack; a second endless strap has it course around back end of each end caps and the base, side of he stack to bias the back surface of the stack and the end caps downward toward the front of the base, and a third endless strap around the opposite end of the end caps and the front side of the stack to bias the end caps and the front side of the stack to bias the end caps and the front side of the stack to bias the end caps and the front side of the stack side of the base to unitize the plurality of sheets, end caps and base.	The present invention discloses a method for forming a laminated window. The method includes: a) assembling a mold between two piles that make up a laminated window; b) filling the mold with a reaction mixture having; (1) at least one chain extender; (2) at least one pythether polyor having a molecular weight of approximately 1,000; and (3) at least one aliphatic polyisocyanate, and c) curing the reaction mixture.	A method for forming a laminated window having one or more interlayers that can exhibit a variable level of adhesion is disclosed. The method includes: a) assembling a cast between two piles that make up the laminated window; b) filling the cast with a reaction mixture for forming a polymer material; c) adding at least one first silane comprising an isocyanate functional silane and at least one second silane comprising an epoxy silane to the reaction mixture; and d) curing the reaction mixture.	A method for forming an interlayer having improved solar control proper ies is disclosed. The me hod includes: a) forming a polymer material from a reaction mixture, by adding one or more solar control components to the reaction mixture while the polymer material is being formed; and c) curing the reaction mixture.	An article includes a substrate, e.g. a glass sheet having a first major surface and an opposite second major surface having a textured surface to provide a predetermined pattern on he second surface of the substrate, and an overlay, e.g. a coation over the pattern. The percent of visible light transmittance, and percent visible light reflectance, of the substrate and the overlay is selected such that he pattern is visible when the article is viewed through one of the surfaces of the substrate or overlay. In one non-limiting embodiment, the substrate is glass and the article has a metallic appearance. In another non-limiting embodiment, the overlay is a transparent coating deposited on the second surface of the glass sheet into glooves of the pattern. Other non-limiting embodiment include the substrate having a Delta % haze of greater than 15%, and a protective overcoat over he coating.	An antieflective coating includes a first high index of refraction coating layer; a first low index of refraction coating layer; a second high index of refraction coating layer over the first low index of refraction coating layer; and a second low index of refraction coating layer over the second high index of refraction coating layer.	Abstract

				9359	9311	Case Number
				METHOD OF MAKING CATHODE TARGETS COMPRISING SILICON	REACTIVE SPUTTERING OF SILICON AND TRANSITION METAL	Title
				SN	US	Country
				08/042185	07/981706	App. No.
				02-Apr-1993	25-Nov-1992	Filing Date
						Pub. No.
				5965278	6139969	Patent No.
				12-Oct-1999	31-Oct-2000	Issue Date
				A method for bonding silicon-containing compositions to metal surfaces is disclosed wherein a coarse silicon-containing surface is arc-sprayed with a first adhesive layer, a second soderable layer, and a third solder layer, and he arc-sprayed surface is then soldered to the metal surface. The me hod is particularly useful for producing silicon-containing targets for cathode sputtering.	Low absorbance coal ings of silicon-nickel alloy in the form of oxides, nitrides and oxynitrides are disclosed along with a me hod for producing them by sputtering silicon-nickel targets comprising 3 to 18 weight percent nickel in atmospheres comprising reactive gases such as nitrogen, oxygen and mixtures thereof which may further comprise mert gas such as the argon. The presence of nickel in the range of 3 to weight percent provides target stability and enhanced sputtering rates over target of silicon atone or alloyed with aluminum, while matintaining a low refractive index and low absorbance, not observed the substitution of the produce an oxide coating, but also when sputtering in nitrogen or a mixture of nitrogen and oxygen to produce coatings of silicon-nickel nitride or oxynitride respectively.	Abstract

									1
Case No.	1017C1	1017D1	1020P1	1021P1	1033A1	1038D1	1038D2	1041D1	1041D3
Title	LOW THERMAL CONDUCTING SPACER ASSEMBLY FOR AN INSULATING GLAZING UNIT AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME	METHOD OF MAKING AN INSULATING UNIT HAVING A LOW THERMAL CONDUCTING SPACER	METHOD OF REDUCING GLASS SHEET MARKING	BRONZE GLASS COMPOSITION	SHEET SHAPING PRESS	METHOD OF MAKING A GLAZING UNIT HAVING THREE OR MORE GLASS SHEET'S AND HAVING A LOW THERMAL EDGE	METHOD OF AND NOZZLE FOR FILLING COMPARTMENT OF A MULTISHEET GLAZING UNIT	A METHOD OF MAKING SPACER STOCK	SPACER AND SPACER FRAME FOR AN INSULATING GLAZING UNIT
Country	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	SU
App. No.	08/412028	08/760605	08/415810	08/415792	08/448773	08/449595	08/449594	08/451097	E9/396E/60
Filing Date	28-Mar-1995	14-Feb-2000	03-Apr-1995	03-Apr-1995	24-May-1995	24-May-1995	24-May-1995	25-May-1995	15 0 200
Pub. No.									
Patent No.	5655282	6223414B1	5707412	5565388	5656055	5601677	5775393	5761946	6470561B1
Issue Date	12-Aug-1997	01-May-2001	13-Jan-1998	15-Oct-1996	12-Aug-1997	11-Feb-1997	998-ابىل-7	09-Jun-1998	2002
Abstract	An insulating unit has a pair of glass sheets about an edge assembly to provide a compartment between the sheet. The edge assembly has a U-shaped spacer made of metal, metal coated plastic, gas and moisture impervious polyer. It or gas and moisture impervious from coated polymer. The outer legs of the spacer and he glass provide a long difficult path to limit the diffusion of argon gas out of the compartment. The edge assembly has materials selected and size provide edge assembly having an RES-value of at least 75. A spacer for use in insulating units includes a plastic or provide edge assembly having an RES-value of at least 75. A spacer for use in insulating units includes a plastic or provide edge assembly having a gas impervious film e.g. a metal film or a halogenated polymer film. Also taught herein are techniques for the provided provided the unit and spacer.	Insulating unit includes the stegs of; providing a pair of sheets and a substrate, forming free pacer section having a base and a pair of outer legs connected to the base, the spacer signated as a supporting surface, providing a bead on the supporting surface, the bead surface includes a moisture pervious adhesive having a desiccant herein and assembling a the at least one spacer section and the sheets provide an insulating unit having the pair of one of the state of the spacer section and the sheets provide an insulating unit having the pair of the state of		The present invention provides a glass composition having a bronze color and a luminous (visible) transmittance of 70% or greater. The base glass is a soda-lime-silica composition and iron and selenium are added as colorants. In one par icutar embodiment of the invention, a bronze colored glass with a luminous transmittance (C.I.E. illuminant A) of 70% and higher at a thickness of 4.1 millimeters may be attained by using as colorants: 0.4 to 0.6 wt.% Fe2O3, 0.09 to 0.17 wt.% FeO and 3 to 11 PPM Se. In addition, it is preferred that the total solar energy transmittance be no greater han 60%.	The present invention provides a ring mold for shaping heat-softenable sheet material. The mold includes peripheral wall members enclosing a central cavity having an open upper end. The wall members have an upper sheet shaping surface with a peripheral shape and elevational contour that generally corresponds to a desired peripheral shape and elevational contour of a sheet to be shaped. A first set of slots are positioned along and extend hrough portions of one of the wall members and a second set of slots are positioned along and extend through portions of an opposing wall member. Each of the slots in the second set is generally horizontally aligned with a corresponding slot in the first set.		An injector for moving an insulating gas into the sealed air space of a multi-sheet insulating unit includes a tube e.g. inner tube mounted within an outer tube and spaced from the inner walls of the outer tube to provide an exhaust passage. The outer tube is mounted on the middle leg by a C-clamp. Insulating air is moved through the inner tube into the sealed air space to displace the gas therein which displaced gas moves through the exhaust passageway.	A flat elongated substrate having a bead of a gas and/or mosture pervious athesive having a desiccant is moved along a predetermined linear path between spaced upper wheels aligned with spaced lower wheels. The upper wheels have a peripheral groove to shape the bead as the substrate moves between the upper and lower wheels. The lower wheels each have a U shape peripheral groove with the base of the U of the downstream wheels being narrower than the base of the U of the upstream wheels and the depth of the U of the downstream wheels being deeper than the depth of the U of the upstream wheels to provide a spacer stock having a base connected to a pair of spaced upright legs such that the base connected to the legs have a generally U shape configuration and a shaped bead on the surface of the base between he legs. The spacer stock may be bent to form a spacer frame to separate outer sheets of an insulating classified up the spacer stock may be bent to form a spacer frame to separate outer sheets of an insulating classified in the spacer stock may be bent to form a spacer frame to separate outer sheets of an insulating classified in the spacer stock may be bent to form a spacer frame to separate outer sheets of an insulating classified in the spacer stock may be bent to form a spacer frame to separate outer sheets of an insulating classified in the spacer stock may be set the spacer frame to separate outer sheets of an insulating classified in the spacer stock may be set the spacer frame to separate outer sheets of an insulating classified in the spacer stock may be spacer from the spacer stock may be spacer spac	A substrate having a bead of a moisture and/or gas pervious adhesive having a desiccant therein is shaped to provide U

1048P1	1048D2	1048D1	1047P2	1047C1	1044C1	Case No.	
APPARATUS FOR COATING A MOVING GLASS SUBSTRATE	COMPOUNDS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR COATING GLASS WITH SILICON OXIDE	A MIXED METAL OXIDE FILM HAVING AN ACCELERANT	WATER REPELLENT SURFACE TREATMENT WITH ACID ACTIVATION	WATER REPELLENT SURFACE TREATMENT WITH INTEGRATED PRIMER	AUTOPHOBIC WATER REPELLENT SURFACE TREATMENT	Title	
US	US	US	US	US	US	Country	
08/464113	09/057677	08/678252	08/660352	869.227/80	08/734156	App. No.	Ī
05-Jun-1995	09-Apr-1998	11-Jul-1996	07-Jun-1996	23-Sep-1996	21-Oct-1996	Filing Date	
						Pub. No.	
5863337	7897259	5776236	5707740	5674967	5688864	Patent No.	
26-Jan-1999	01-Mar-2011	07-טו-1998	13-Jan-1998	07-Oct-1997	18-Nov-1997	Issue Date	ì
An apparatus for coating a moving substrate which provides means for directing a coating composition vapor toward a substrate surface and moving portions of he vapor in opposite directions. The apparatus of the present invention may have the exhaust means on either side of the vapor in opposite directing means spaced at different distances from the vapor directing means, or the exhaust means may be spaced equally from the vapor directing means, but at different distances from the substrate surface. In another embodiment, the apparatus comprises the means to after the flow volume of the vapor directing means and the two exhaust means such that he flow volume of the first and second exhaust means are not equal, such as by the exhaust means having openings of unequal surface area, wherein the exhaust means may be spaced equally or unequally from the vapor directing means at the same or different distances from the substrate surface. In another embodiment, the apparatus further comprises a structural element bridging the space between the vapor directing means and the exhaust means, which may be spaced equally or unequally from the vapor directing means, and at the same or different distances from the substrate surface.	Silicon compounds useful as coating reactants for the chemical vapor deposition of silicon oxide are disclosed, along with compounds useful as accelerants to increase the deposition rate of silicon oxide. The silicon-containing precursor comprises the structural formula <pre></pre> IMAGEs wherein R1 is an alky, alkeny, alkyny or anyl radical which may be substituted, and R2 is a functional group which increases the reactivity of the silicon compound by withdrawing electron density away from the silicon atom, such as hydrogen, halogen, alkeny, alkynyl, halogenated alkyl and perhalogenated alkyl radicals. The accelerant is a compound selected to take advantage of the partial positive charge on he silicon atom. Such accelerant compounds include Lewis acids and bases, water, cacne; trivalent compounds of sufur and selecinium; pentavalent compounds of phosphorus and a variety of metal compounds. Also disclosed are compositions including an additional metal-containing coating precursor, such as an organotin compound, to deposit ano her metal oxide along with silicon oxide.	Silicon compounds useful as coating reactants for the chemical vapor deposition of silicon oxide are disclosed, along with compounds useful as accelerants to increase the deposition rate of silicon oxide. The silicon-containing precursor comprises the structural formula <image/> wherein R1 is an alky, alkeny, alkyny or anyl radical which may be substituted, and R2 is a functional group which increases the reactivity of the silicon compound by withdrawing electron density away from the silicon atom, such as hydrogen, halogen, alkeny, alkyny, halogenated alkyl and perhalogenated alkyl radicals. The accelerant is a compound selected to take advantage of the partial positive charge on he silicon atom. Such accelerant compounds include Lewis acids and bases, water, caone; trivalent compounds of suffur and sessienium; pentavalent compounds of phosphorus and a variety of metal compounds. Also disclosed are compositions including an additional metal-containing coating precursor, such as an organotin compound, to deposit ano her metal oxide along with silicon oxide.	The present invention relates to improving the durability of water repellent films and a method for providing the film on a substrate. The water repellent film is preferably formed over the substrate by applying a water repellent composition over the substrate which will form the water repellent film. The durability of the water repellency of the film is improved by activating the substrate with an acid prior to forming the water repellent film over the substrate.	A composition comprising perfluoroalky/alk/silane and a completely hydrolyzable silane or siloxane is disclosed for providing nonwetting properties to the surface of various substrates such as glass, plas ic, metal, organic polymer coated substrates or inorganic coated substrates. The nonwetting property, as measured by contact angle of a drop of water on the treated substrate surface, is more durable than the nonwetting property of a surface treated with the same perfluoroalky/alky/silane with the hydrolyzable silane or siloxane.	a composition and method are disclosed whereby a substrate such as glass, plastic, metal, inorganic polymer coate substrate or inorganic coated substrate is provided with a durable non-wetting surface by treatment with a perfluoroalkylalky is lane in a solvent which together form a composition which initially wests the surface. As the perfluoroalkylalky is lane reacts with the surface, the remaining composition is repelled by the perfluoroalkylalky is treated surface due to the difference between the surface tension of the solvent and the free energy of the treated surface, for expedient removal of the remaining composition from the treated surface.	Abstract	

	05-May-1998	5748155		13-Sep-1995	08/527593	SU	ON-GLASS ANTENNA AND CONNECTOR	1079A1
	24-Feb-1998	5720836		23-Aug-1995	08/518216	S	DEVICE FOR AND METHOD OF ALICANING AND/OR MAINTAINING A SIDE OF A SPACER FRAME IN ALIGNMENT DURING FABRICATION OF A	1076A1
A method and resultant product are disclosed wherein a metal film is deposited by sputtering a metal cahode target in an essentially nonreactive atmosphere comprising inert gas and a reactive gas, wherein the concentration of reactive gas is sufficiently low that the sputtering is accomplished in the metallic mode, i.e. the film is deposited as metal. The metal film of the present invention is harder than a metal film sputtered in an atmosphere consisting of only inert gas. The method and resultant product may further comprise thermal oxidation of the metal film, which proceeds more efficiently than oxidation of a metal film sputtered in an atmosphere consisting of only inert gas.			0127439-A1	12-Feb-2002	10/075021	S	DURABLE SPUTTERED METAL OXIDE COATING	1074D2
A method and resultant product are disclosed wherein a metal film is deposited by sputtering a metal ca hode target in an essentially nonreactive atmosphere comprising inert gas and a reactive gas, wherein the concentration of reactive gas is sufficiently low that the sputtering is accomplished in the metallic mode, i.e. the film is deposited as metal. The metal film of the present invention is harder than a metal film sputtered in an atmosphere consisting of only inert gas. The method and resultant product may further comprise thermal exidation of the metal film, which proceeds more efficien ly than exidation of a metal film sputtered in an atmosphere consisting of only inert gas.	12-Feb-2002	6346174B1	0009621	10-Мау-2001	08/508408	S	DURABLE SPUTTERED METAL OXIDE COATING	1074D1
The wiper rest area of an automotive windshied is heated by a heatable member optionally mounted on a polyester substrate or heating element. The windshield includes outer and inner glass sheets secured together by an interlayer. The heating element is positioned on inner surface of the outer glass sheet and held in position by the interlayer securing element is positioned on inner surface of the outer glass sheet and held in position by the interlayer securing the inner and outer sheets together. The heating element or heatable member has extensions extending beyond the edge of the windshield to provide external electrical access to the heatable member to power the heating element to heat the whort rest area or cossition.	05-Aug-1997	5653903		27-Jun-1995	08/495132	S	L-SHAPED HEATING ELEMENT WITH RADIUSED END FOR A WINDSHIELD	1066A1
	16-Dec-1997	5698053		16-Jun-1995	08/491389	SN	METHOD OF FORMING A GLASS AND PLASTIC LAMINATE	1061A1
A temperable coated at icle with metallic properties is prepared by coating a glass substrate with a metal-containing film such as training mitride, which ordinarily oxidizes at high temperature, overcoating with a protective layer of a silicon compound which forms a durable layer and prevents oxidation of the underlying metal-containing film and undercoating with a stabilizing metal-containing layer. The coated article can be tempered without losing its metallic properties to containing layer.	03-Sep-1996	5552180		06-Jun-1995	08/471662	SN	A METHOD OF MAKING A TEMPERED COATED ARTICLE	1053D1
Silicon compounds useful as coating reactants for the chemical vapor deposition of silicon oxide are disclosed, along with compounds useful as accelerants to increase the deposition rate of silicon oxide. The silicon-containing precuration comprises the structural formula AMAGE , wherein R1 is an alky, alkenyl, alkynyl or any radical which may be usubstituted, and R2 is a functional group which increases the reactivity of the silicon compound by withdrawing electron density away from the silicon atom, such as hydrogen, halogen, alkenyl, alkynyl, halogenated alkyl and perhalogenate atom. Such accelerant is a compound selected to take advantage of the partial positive charge on he silicon atom. Such accelerant compounds include Lewis acids and bases; water, coone; thivalent compounds of silicon metal compounds. Also disclosed are compositions including an additional metal-containing coating precursor, such as an organotin compound, to deposit ano her metal oxide along with silicon oxide.	04-Feb-1997	5599387		07-Jun-1995	08/472589	S	COMPOUNDS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR COATING GLASS WITH SILICON OXIDE	1048P2
Abstract	Issue Date	Patent No.	Pub. No.	Filing Date	App. No.	Country	Title	Case No.

1119A1	1102A1	1098A1	1092D1	1092A1	1084P1	1083P1	1082A1	1081A1	Case No.	
REDUCTION OF HAZE IN TRANSPARENT COATINGS	RESIST MATERIAL FOR DELETION OF COATINGS	ELECTRICALLY ACTIVATED FLEXBBLE PRESS FOR SHAPING HEAT SOFTENABLE SHEET MATERIAL	GLASS SHIPPING RACK HAVING REMOVABLE FRONT AND/OR REAR GATES	GLASS SHPPING RACK HAVING REMOVABLE FRONT AND/OCR REAR GATES	GRAY GLASS COMPOSITION	SPACER FOR AN INSULATING UNIT HAVING IMPROVED RESISTANCE TO TORSIONAL TWIST	BUFFERED ACID INTERLEAVING FOR GLASS SHEETS	METHOD AND COMPOSITION FOR APPLYING ACIDIC INTERLEAVING MATERIAL IN ACQUECUS MEDIA TO GLASS SHEETS	Title	
US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	Country	
08/582795	08/574504	08/569547	06/931781	08/549615	08/529039	08/529180	08/528833	08/528830	App. No.	
04-Jan-1996	19-Dec-1995	11-Dec-1995	16-Sep.1997	27-Oct-1995	15-Sep-1995	15-Sep-1995	15-Sep-1995	15-Sep-1995	Filing Date	
									Pub. No.	
5744215	5713986	5849056	5860539	5711429	6274523B1	5617699	5641576	5695876	Patent No.	
28-Apr-1998	03-Feb-1998	15-Dec-1998	19-Jan-1999	27-Jan-1998	14-Aug-2001	08-Apr-1997	24-Jun-1997	09-Dec-1997	Issue Date	
		The present invention provides a shaping mold for shaping heat softenable sheet material which includes a flexible rail having a sheet shaping surface to support a marginal edge portion of a sheet to be shaped and a plurality of controllable actuators secured to the rail and capable of deforming the rail to provide its surface with configurations each having a desired elevational contour. In one particular embodiment of the invention, the shaping rail is a shaping ring having a peripheral configuration which provides generally continuous support about the marginal edge portion of said sheet. A controller is used to control each actuator and deform the sheet shaping surface of the ring from a first configuration having a generally fat elevational controur to a second configuration having an elevational contour that generally corresponds to the final desired contour of the marginal edge portion of the sheet.	A rack has a front wall and back wall connected to a base to secure glass sheets in the rack on edge tilled toward the back wall. The front restraints are mounted on the front gate and sheet support members mounted on the rear gate to secure the sheets in position on the rack. The front gate and/or rear gate each have a pair of spaced posts with each of the posts having an end insertable in cavi less provided on the base. Each of the inser on ends of the posts has a hole in one surface and an opposite sloping surface. The front gate and back gate are mounted on the base by positioning the inser ion end on the edge of the cavity and liting the gates to the vertical position to drop the insertion end of the posts in the cavities. A prin in each of the cavities passes into the hole at the insertion end of he posts to secure the gates on he base. The front restraints and sheet support members include an elongated tube having a plurality of collars rotatably mounted therein.	A rack has a front wall and back wall connected to a base to secure glass sheets in the rack on edge tilled toward the back wall. The front restraints are mounted on the front gate and sheet support members mounted on the rear gate to secure the sheets in position on the rack. The front gate and/or rear gate each have a pair of spaced posts with each of the posts having an end insentable in cavi less provided on the base. Each of the inser ion ends of the posts has a hole in one surface and an opposite sloping surface. The front gate and back gate are mounted on the base by positioning the inser ion end on the edge of the cavity and liting the gates to the vertical position to drop the insertion end of the posts in the cavities. A prin in each of the cavities passes into the hole at the insertion end of he posts to secure the gates on he base. The front restraints and sheet support members include an elongated tube having a plurality of collars rotatably mounted therein.		A spacer stock and/or spacer frame having a pair of spaced outer legs joined by a base has a strengthening member integral with the base or an insert between the legs to reduce the degree of torsional twist of the spacer stock and/or spacer frame. In one embodiment during the forming of the spacer stock a "T" shaped member is formed integral with be base to reduce the degree of torsional twist.		A method and composition are disclosed for applying an organic acid-containing aqueous composition to a glass surface to prevent staining thereof wherein a wetting agent is employed to provide uniform and complete wetting of glass surface with a uniform continuous film of said organic acid-containing aqueous composition.	Abstract	

COATED ARTICLES US 08/807352 27-Fab-1997 COATED ARTICLES US 08/807352 27-Fab-1997 5821001 13-Oct-1998 par icularly aday to perature of at least two par origination. The invention also feat par icularly aday and the par icularly aday to per icularly ad	INFRARED AND ULTRAVIOLET RADIATION ABSORBING GREEN GLASS COMPOSITION GLASS COMPOSITION	METHOD AND APPRATUS OF BENDING GLASS US 08/606617 2 SHEETS	ALKALI METAL DIFFUSION BARRIER LAYER 09/156730	ALKALI METAL DIFFUSION US 08 BARRIER LAYER	Title Country	
08/807352 27-Feb-1997 5821001 13-Oct-1998	08/800083	08/606617			Country	
27-Feb-1997 5821001 13-Oct-1998			09/156730	08		
5821001 13-Oct-1998	12-Feb-1997	N		08/597543	App. No.	
13-Oct-1998		26-Feb-1996	17-Sep-1998	01-Feb-1996	Filing Date	Schedul
13-Oct-1998					Pub. No.	e A, Part 2 - E
	5830812	5858047	6352755B1	5830252	Patent No.	Schedule A, Part 2 - Expired/Abandoned Flat
UV of no greater Multilayer high tr of at least two pa metallic film. Thi configuration. The invention also te par icularly adva tempering, heat	03-Nov-1998	12-Jan-1999	05-Mar-2002	03-Nov-1998	Issue Date	
Loc I or to greater than about 15%, preferably no greater than about 45%, in adoition, the glass preferably has an Isou UV of no greater than about 15%, preferably no greater than about 10%. Multilayer high transmittance, low emissivity coal ings on transparent substrates feature a special antireflective base film of at least two parts on the substrate-near side of a metallic, reflective film. A first of the two parts is in contact with the metallic film. This first film-part has crystalline properties for causing the metallic film to deposit in a low resistivity configuration. The second of the two film-parts supports the first part and is preferably emorphous. Coated articles of the invention also feature, in combination with the above-mentioned base film or independently thereof, a newly discovered, par cutally advantageous subrange of thicker primer films for coated glass hat can be thermally processed for tempering, heat strengthening, or bending.	The present invention provides a gieen colored glass using a standard soda-lime-silica glass base composition and additionally iron, cerium, chromium and, op ionally, tranium as infrared and ultravolet radiation absorbing materials and colorants. It is preferred that the glass have a green color characterized by a dominant wavelength in the range of about 500 to 555 nanometers with an excitation purity of no higher than about 5% and include about 0.50 to 1.0 wt. % total iron, about 0.26 to 0.65 wt. % Fe2O3, about 0.05 to 3 wt. % GeO2, 0 to about 2 wt. % TiO2, and about 20 to 650 PPM C2C03. The redox ratio for the glass is maintained between about 0.26 to 0.55. The glass compositions disclosed in the present invention have an LTA of at least about 65%, preferably at least 70%, a TSUV of no greater than 35%, a TSIR of no greater than about 35%, preferably no greater than about 30%, and a TSIR of no greater than about 35%, preferably no greater than about 50%, preferably no greater than about 50%.	An apparatus for shaping heat softened glass sheets includes a shaping station to receive a heat softened glass sheet to be shaped, first and second transfer stations positioned along opposing sides of the shaping station, and first and second cooling stations positioned along opposing sides of the shaping station, and first and second downwardly facing, shaped sheet engaging surfaces moves between the transfer stations and within the shaping station. The sheet engaging surfaces of the vacuum mod each have a shaped configuration generally corresponding to a final desired shaped of a glass sheet to be shaped. Heat softened glass sheets are positioned within the shaping station and moved into engagement with one of the sheet engaging surfaces to shape the sheet. Vacuum is drawn along the sheet engaging surface to hold the shaped sheet thereagainst. The mod then moves the shaped sheet and engaging surface to one of the transfer stations where the vacuum is discontinued to deposit the shaped sheet and engaging surface to une the transfer stations where the vacuum is discontinued to deposit the shaped sheet and engaging surface to support then transfers the shaped sheet to no of the cooling stations, where the shaped sheet is controllably cooled.	Amorphous metal oxide barrier layers of titanium oxide, zirconium oxide and zinc/tin oxide are effec ive as alkali metal ion barrier layers at thicknesses below 180 Angstroms. The amorphous metal oxide barrier layers are most effective when the density of the layer is equal to or greater than 75% of the crystalline density. The barrier layers prevent migration of alkali metal ions such as sodium ions from glass substrates into a medium e.g. electrolyte of a photochromic cell, liquid material of a liquid crystal display device contacting the glass surface and a photocatalytic coating. The proper ies of the medium, particularly electroconductive metal oxide coalings, are susceptible to deterioration by the presence of sodium ions migrating from the glass.	Amorphous metal oxide barrier layers of thanium oxide, zirconium oxide and zinc/tin oxide are effective as alkali metal ion barrier layers at thicknesses below 180 Angstroms. The amorphous metal oxide barrier layers are most effective when the density of the layer is equal to or greater than 90% of the crystalline density. The barrier layers pevent migration of a fadal metal loins such as sodium ions from glass substrates into a medum e.g. electrolyte of a photochromic cell, liquid material of a liquid crystal display device contacting the glass surface. The properties of the medum, particularly electroconductive metal oxide coatings, are susceptible to deteriora ion by the presence of social ions migrating from he glass. One technique to obtain the desired density of the barrier layers is to provide shields upstream and downstream of the cathodo to limit the eleposit of sputhered material to sputhered material traveling along a path generally normal to the surface being coated.	Abstract	Glass Patents

1840A1	1637P1	1199D1	1192A1	1190D1	1159A1	Case No.
WITH MIXTURES OF TITANIUM AND ALUMINUM MATERIALS, METHODS FOR MAKING THE SUBSTRATES, AND CATHODE TARGETS OF TITANIUM AND ALUMINUM METAL	METHOD OF MAKING COATED ARTICLES AND COATED ARTICLES MADE THEREBY	ULTRAVIOLET ABSORBING GREEN TINTED GLASS	METHOD FOR SEALING AN ELECTRICAL CONNECTION TO A LAMINATED TRANSPARENCY	PRESSURE FORMING OF GLASS SHEETS	INFRARED AND ULTRAVIOLET RADIATION ABSORBING BLUE GLASS COMPOSITION	Title
US	CS	US	US	US	US S	Country
10/809770	10/133805	08/742426	08/713915	08/711489	08/664942	App. No.
25-Mar-2004	25-Apr-2002	30-Oct-1996	13-Sep-1996	10-Sep-1996	17-Jun-1996	Filing Date
4/241490A1	0172775					Pub. No.
		6551953B1	5902536	5769919	5688727	Patent No.
		22-Apr-2003	11-May-1999	23-Jun-1988	18-Nov-1997	Issue Date
Trianium and aluminum cathode targets are disclosed for sputtering absorbing coatings of trianium and aluminum-containing materials in atmospheres comprising inert gas, reactive gases such as nitrogen, oxygen, and mixtures hereof, which can fur her comprise inert gas, such as argon, to form nitrides, oxides, and oxynitrides, as well as metallic films. The trianium and aluminum-containing coalings can be uilized as an outer coat or as one or more coating layers of a coating stack.	A method of making a coated substrate includes providing a substrate having at least one functional coating with a first emissivity value, depositing at least one coating material having a second emissivity value over at least a portion of the at least one functional coating wherein the deposited coating has a hickness ranging from greater than 100 Å to less han 10 microns and a refractive index ranging from 1.4 to 2. The resulting coating stack has an emissivity value of the functional coating. Optionally the coated substrate is heated whereby the coated substrate can be bent to a desired shape and/or tempered.	The present invention provides a green tinted, ultraviolet absorbing, soda lime silica glass having a luminous transmittance of at least 70 percent and ultraviolet transmittance of no more than 38 percent at thickness ranging from 0.154 to 0.189 inches (3.9 to 4.9 mm). These properties are achieved in the present invention by using a colorant por ion that is either (a) greater than 0.6 percent by weight total iron (expressed at 8 Fe2C3) with a redox (Fe2ntal iron) of from 0.275 to less than 0.35 or (b) from greater than 0.6 to 0.85 percent by weight total iron with a redox of less than 0.35. It is preferred that the glass have a dominant wavelength of 495 to 585 nanometers.	The present method includes an apparatus for filling and sealing an opening in a laminate and in particular sealing he cur-out notch area of a vehicle windshield. A mold fixture includes a mold, a backing plate, a sealant inlet and a vent. The mold has resilient sealant contacting surfaces that provide a smooth surface for forming the surface of the sealant filling the opening. The mold fixture is clamped to the laminate such that selected portions of the mold overlay the opening and remaining portions of the mold overlay selected portions of he laminate immediately adjacent the opening. Sealant is injected into a cavity formed by he laminate and the mold fixture to seal the opening. The sealant is allowed to cure to achieve a desired hardness and the mold fixture is then removed from the laminate.	The present invention discloses a method and apparatus for shaping glass sheets to deeply sagged configurations using a lower outline moid and an upper shaping mold while minimizing marking of the sheets by shaping molds. The outline moid includes a support rail which generally corresponds to the desired curvature of a peripheral portion of the sheets to be shaped and supports the glass sheets as they are heated and sagged by gravity to a preliminary shape. The outline mold and the upper mold are then moved relative to each other to position the molds either in close proximity to each other or to press the upper mold against the glass sheets. Pressurized gas is then directed from the mold to at least he unsupported central portions of the preliminarily shaped sheets, to urge these unsupported portions downward and shape the sheets to a desired configuration.	The present invention provides a blue colored glass using a standard soda-lime-silica glass base composition and additionally iron and cobait as solar radiation absorbing materials and colorioratis. In particular, the blue colored glass includes about 0.50 to 1.4 m², storal iron, preferably about 0.6 to 0.85 m², storal iron, preferably about 0.6 to 0.85 m², storal iron, preferably about 0.6 to 0.85 m², storal iron may include up to about 0.02 to 0.35. The glass of the present invention is maintained between about 0.25 to 0.35. The glass of the present invention is maintained between about 0.25 to 0.35. The glass coin is characterized by a dominant wavelength (DW) of about 4.5 m² preferably between about 0.25 to 0.35. The glass coin is characterized by a dominant wavelength (DW) of about 4.5 m² preferably between about 0.25 to 0.35. The glass coin is characterized by a dominant wavelength (DW) of about 4.5 m² preferably between about 0.25 to 0.35 m² preferably between about 0.35 m² preferably between about 0.35 to 0.35 m² preferably between about 0.35 m² prefer	Abstract

116

	1								_	1
8934	8739	2237V1	1971A1	1960A1	1932A1	1910A1	1862A1	1859A1	Case No.	
CENTER BIASED STIRRING FOR IMPROVED GLASS HOMOGENIZATION	ELECTRICALLY HEATABLE TRANSPARENCY	SOLAR CONTROL COATING	METAL BASED COATING COMPOSITION AND RELATED COATED SUBSTRATES	COATED SUBSTRATE WITH IMPROVED SOLAR CONTROL PROPERTIES	HYBRID COATING STACK	HIGH PERFORMANCE BLUE GLASS	SOLAR CONTROL COATING WITH METAL ALLOY FILM	APPLIANCE WITH COATED TRANSPARENCY	Title	
SN	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	Country	
07/484311	07/290225	61/176534	10/931748	10/912718	10/832600	10/767914	10/463740	10/850645	App. No.	
26-Feb-1990	27-Dec-1988	08-May-2009	01-Səp-2004	05-Aug-2004	27-Apr-2004	29~Jan-2004	17-Jun-2003	21-May-2004	Filing Date	Schedul
			6/046089A1	6/029754A1	5/238923A1	5/170944A1	4/258928A!	0253471	Pub. No.	e A, Part 2 - E
5006145	5414240								Patent No.	Schedule A, Part 2 - Expired/Abandoned Flat
09-Apr-1991	09-May-1995								Issue Date	
Better homogenization of molten glass or the like is achieved by a row of stirrers when greater stirring force is provided in the center portion of the row. Preferred embodiments employ stirrers with blades, and stirrers in the center portion have longer blades than in outboard portions of the row.	An electrically heatable windshield with a hidden bus bar configuration. A border of opaque ceramic material, preferably a lead borosilicate enamel, is bonded to an interior surface of the transparency about its periphery. Opposing electroconductive bus bars, preferably a low frit content silver-containing ceramic material, are bonded to the ceramic material so that the entire inner edge of the bus bar overlays a portion of the ceramic material and is spaced from the inner edge of the border, providing an intermediate portion of the border between the bus bars and transparency surface hat is not covered by the bus bars. An electro-conductive coal ing is applied to the transparency to interconnect the bus bars and covers to the inner surface of the transparency, he bus bars and the intermediate portion of the ceramic material border so that electric current flowing between the bus bars must flow through the portion of the coating that covers the intermediate portion of the border.		A coated substrate is disclosed. The coated substrate includes a substrate and a coating composition over the substrate comprising at least one metal based layer selected from tungsten, chromium, tantalium, molybdenum, aluminum, nicobium, and mixtures and alloys thereof; and mixtures and alloys of cobalt and chromium; and at least one dielectric layer notuding Suklywhere xly ranges from 0.75 to 1.5, over the metal based layer. The ?Ecnnc (1.5.1) (T), ?Ecnnc (1.5.1) (R1) and ?Ecnnc (1.5.1) (R2) of a non-heat treated, coated substrate as compared to a heat treated, coated substrate as compared to a heat treated.	A coated substra e is disclosed. The coated substrate includes a subs ra e, a first dielectric layer overlying the subs ra e having a total thickness greater than 290 Å; a first infrared-reflective metal layer having a hickness ranging from 100 Å to 130 Å overlying the first dielectric layer; a first primer layer having a thickness ranging from 0.5 Å to 80 Å overlying the first infrared-reflective metal layer; a second dielectric layer overlying the first primer layer having a total thickness ranging from 680 Å to 870 Å; a second infrared-reflective metal layer having a thickness ranging from 115 Å to 150 Å overlying the second dielectric layer; a second primer layer having a thickness ranging from 0.5 Å to 80 Å overlying the second dielectric layer; and a third dielectric layer having a total thickness ranging from 190 Å to 380 Å overlying the second dielectric layer; and a third dielectric layer having a total thickness ranging from 190 Å to 380 Å overlying the second dielectric layer.	A coating includes a functional coating, such as a solar control coaling having at least one metal layer. A topcoat is formed over at least a portion of the functional coating. The opcoat includes a first opcoat layer having a thickness in he range of 0.5 QWOT to 1.5 QWOT with respect to a reference wavelength of 550 nm and a first refractive index, and a second ropcoat layer having a thickness in the range of 0.5 QWOT to 1.5 QWOT with respect to a reference wavelength of 550 nm and a second refractive index different from the first refractive index.	A glass composition for forming a blue colored glass is disclosed. The glass composition is made up of a base glass por ion, iron oxide, and at least one first add ive compound selected from Nd2O3 in an amount up to 1 weight percent and/or CuO in an amount up to 0.5 weight percent. The base glass por ion has the following components. SO20 from 50 to 75 weight percent; Na2O from 10 to 20 weight percent; CaO from 5 to 15 weight percent; MgO from 0 to 5 weight percent. The percent, Ai2O3 from 0 to 5 weight percent, B2O3 from 0 to 5 weight percent. The total iron in the glass composition ranges from 0.3 to 1.2 weight percent, and the glass composition has a redox ratio transition from 0.15 to 0.65.	<u>a</u>	An appliance transparency, such as an oven transparency, includes at least one substrate and a coating deposted at least a por ion of the substrate. The coating includes at least one metal layer, such as a metallic sliver layer. The metal layer can have a thickness in the range of 80 Å to 100 Å and optionally or the coating can have a protective Layer.		Glass Patents

9069	9066	9049	9034	9030	9028	9016	9003	8983	8982	8979	Case No.
TRANSPARENT COUNTERELECTRODES	SOLID-STATE ELECTROCHROMIC DEVICE WITH PROTON- CONDUCTING POLYMER ELECTROLYTE AND PRUSSIAN BLUE COUNTERELECTRODE	ELECTRICAL CONNECTORS FOR ELECTRICALLY HEATED VEHICLE WINDOWS	BUS BAR JUMPER FOR HEATABLE WINDSHIELD	SILICA-FREE UV- ABSORBING ABRASION RESISTANT COATINGS	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GLASS EDGE FINISHING	SPACER AND SPACER FRAME FOR AN INSULATING GLAZING UNIT AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME	ULTRAVIOLET ABSORBING, GREEN TINTED GLASS	LIGHTLY TINTED GLASS COMPATIBLE WITH WOOD TONES	HIGHLY TRANSPARENT, EDGE COLORED GLASS	MELTING GLASS WITH OXIDATION CONTROL AND LOWERED EMISSIONS	Title
US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	US	Country
07/633894	07/633895	07/607947	07/591917	07/591921	07/590706	07/578697	07/559915	07/545723	07/545722	07/543006	App. No.
26-Dec-1990	26-Dec-1990	01-Nov-1990	02-Oct-1990	02-Oct-1990	01-Oct-1990	04-Sep-1990	30-Jul-1990	29-Jun-1990	29-Jun-1990	25-Jun-1990	Filing Date
											Pub. No.
5209980	5215821	5208444	5089687	5385964	5041151	5177916	5240886	5030593	5030594	5006144	Patent No.
11-May-1993	01-Jun-1983	04-May-1993	18-Feb-1992	31-Jan-1995	20-Aug-1991	12-Jan-1993	31-Aug-1993	09-Jul-1991	09-Jul-1991	09-Apr-1991	Issue Date
			A dual lead electrically heatable windshield is provided with an internal jumper arrangement that allows the bus bar having the dual lead to be powered by a single external connection to one of the dual leads. A jumper arrangement may also be used in combination with a crack detector for the dual lead heatable windshield.	A silica-free, abrasion resistant and ultraviolet radia ion resistant coating is atsicosed comprising an organic UV absorbing compound such as hydroxybenzophenone in an inorganic oxide matrix formed by the hydrolysis and condensa ion of an organo alkoxysilane and a silicon other metal alkoxide.		An insulating unit is disclosed having a pair of glass shedts about an edge assembly to provide a compartment between the sheets. The edge assembly has a U-shaped spacer made of metal, metal coated plastic, gas and moisture impervious polymer, or gas and moisture impervious film coated polymer. The outer legs of the spacer and the glass provide a long diffusion path to limit the diffusion of argon gas out of the compartment. The edge assembly has materials selected and sized to provide edge assembly having an RES-value of at least 75. Also disclosed is a spacer for use in insulating units incuding a plastic core having a gas impervious film e.g. a metal film or a halogenated polymer film. Also taught herein are techniques for making the unit and spacer. The unit has a long diffusion path to increase the time period in which insulating glass e.g. Argon gas may be retained in the compartment. The increased RES-value provides a unit that has a low thermal conducing edge. In this manner heat loss through the marginal edge of the unit is reduced.			A clear glass, with the substantial absence of color in transmittance, and with an attractive, bright, pure azure edge coloration is achieved in a glass having greater than 87 percent, preferably greater than 80 percent, luminous transmittance by using very small amounts of iron oxide as the sole essential colorant, with the ra io of iron in the ferrous state to total iron being at least 0.4.	Premature dissociation of fining agent is avoided in a glass melting operation while controlling the final redox state the product glass by initiating the melting process under relatively oxidizing conditions and subsequently aftering the reductional final usual can thereby be produced with sacrificing the ability to adequately fine he glass. For a given redox level, less fining agent need be used, thereby lovering emissions from the melting operation, because dissociation of the fining agent is delayed until a later stage. The process where the redox conditions are changed.	Abstract

Case No.	Title	Country	App. No.	Filing Date	Pub. No.	Patent No.	Issue Date	Abstract
9071	METHOD OF USING AMORPHOUS PRECIPITATED SILICA PARTING MATERIAL FOR SHAPING GLASS SHEET DOUBLETS	Sn	07/635018	28-Dec-1990		5110336	05-May-1992	The number of bent laminated glass windshields having bull's-eyes that adversely affect its optical properties is reduced by using amorphous precipitated silica particles such as is used as faiting agents for paints, as a parting material between a pair of glass sheets during bending. The particles form relatively soft agglomerates that are milled and classified to produce a narrow distribution of particle sizes as compared to the distribution found in untreated silica, and as distormaceous earths previously used as a parting material.
9100	REFLECTIVE PATTERNED GLASS PRODUCT AND COATING METHOD	US	07/677946	01-Apr-1991		5418039	23-May-1995	A patterned light and heat reflective product comprising a substrate with a discontinuous pattern of light and heat neflective coating is disclosed, along with a method for its production, comprising the steps of applying a pattern of resist material to a substrate surface, depositing a continuous light and heat reflective coating over the resist pattern, removing the resist material and thereby also removing the portion of light and heat reflective material overlying the resist material and thereby also removing the portion of light and heat reflective material.
9101	METHOD FOR FABRICATING AN ELECTRICALLY HEATABLE TRANSPARENCY	US	07/676619	28-Mar-1991		5270517	14-Dec-1993	
9179	HEAT PROCESSABLE METALLIC VACUUM COATINGS	US	07/768791	30-Sep-1991		5705278	06-Jan-1998	A heat processable metallic appearing coated article is prepared by coating a glass substrate with a metal-containing film such as chromium or titanium nitride, which ordinarily oxidizes at high temperature, and overcoating with a protective layer of a different metal which forms a dense oxide surface layer. The coated article is subjected to high temperature processing such as bending without losing its metallic appearance to oxidation.
9198	DURABLE WATER REPELLENT GLASS SURFACE	US	07/799807	29-Nov-1991		5328768	12-Jul-1994	A method and article are disclosed wherein a glass substrate is provided with a more durable non-wet ing surface. High water repellancy and high lubricity are provided by perfluoroalkyalkyalslanes which bond directly to a slica surface, preferably by treatment with a perfluoroalkyalkyislane and a fluorinated olefin telomer on a glass surface on which has been deposited a slica primer layer in accordance with the present invention. The durability of the water and dirt repellancy of a glass surface is improved by applying a slica primer layer to the glass substrate prior to treating the surface with select fluorinated compounds. The slica primer layer may be applied to the glass surface by pyrolytic deposition, magneton sputiening, so-leg loondensa ion reaction of e.g. alkly slicates or chloroslianes or other conventional methods. The slica primer of the present invention provides more durability to a glass surface treated with perfluorosalky/alky/slianes for high water repellancy and high lubricity.
9199D1	MULTILAYER HEAT PROCESSABLE VACUUM COATINGS WITH METALLIC PROPERTIES AND METHOD OF HEAT PROCESSING	US	09/876334	07-Jun-2001	0044032	6623794B2	23-Sep-2003	A heat processable coated ar icle suitable for tempering and/or bending which has metallic properties is prepared by coating a glass substrate. The substrate has deposited over it a stabilizing film and a metal-containing film is deposited over the stabilizing film. Also an overcoating with a protective layer of a silicon compound is deposited over the metal-containing film and forms a durable layer and prevents oxidation of the underlying metal-containing film. The coated article can be tempered and/or bent without losing its metallic properties to oxidation.
9207	ELECTRICALLY HEATED WINDOW	US	07/809113	18-Dec-1991		5182431	26-Jan-1993	
9235	ULTRAVIOLET ABSORBING GREEN TINTED GLASS	US	07/857903	26-Mar-1992		5385872	31-Jan-1995	A green tinted, ultraviolet absorbing glass is disclosed having a standard soda-lime-silica base glass composition and a colorant portion consisting essentially of on a weight basis; less than 2.0% total CeO sub 2. V sub 2.0 sub 5. TiO.sub 2 or McO.sub 3 and greater than 0.7% total iron (expressed as Fe.sub 2.0 sub 3) with the ratio of FeO/total iron less than 0.35. The glass reduces the amount of costly cerium required to yield low ultraviolet transmittance, viz., no greater han 31 percent (300 to 390 nanometers) at a reference thickness of 3.9 millimeters.
9238	HEATABLE WINDSHIELD	US	07/857144	25-Mar-1992		5213828	25-May-1993	The electrical connections for an electrically heartable windshield are sealed prior to the laminaling operation to prevent gas from entering the interior of the windshield through the bus bar leads when the windshield is subjected to the leevated temperatures and pressures of the laminating operation.

9355	9353	9341	9307	9278	9260	9259	Case No.
RESTRAINT SYSTEM FOR A SHEET SHIPPING RACK	SELENIUM ENCAPSULATION FOR PRODUCING COLORED GLASS	COATING APPARATUS, METHOD OF COATING GLASS, COMPOUNDS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR COATING GLASS AND COATED GLASS SUBSTRATES	ULTRAVIOLET ABSORBING GREEN TINTED GLASS	LIGHTWEIGHT VACUUM SHUTTLE	SPACER AND SPACER FRAME FOR AN INSULATING GLAZING UNIT AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR BENDING GLASS SHEETS	Title
S	US	S	US	US	US	US	Country
08/039717	08/038304	08/017930	07/976059	07/939325	07/906645	07/908150	App. No.
29-Mar-1993	29-Mar-1993	16-Feb-1993	13-Nov-1992	02-Sep-1992	30-Jun-1992	02-Jul-1992	Filing Date
							Pub. No.
5379904	5385593	5356718	5593929	5259859	5255481	5286271	Patent No.
10-Jan-1995	31-Jan-1995	18-Oct-1994	14-Jan-1997	09-Nov-1993	26-Oct-1993	15-Feb-1994	Issue Date
A sheet restraint for a sheet shipping rack includes a first elongated tube rotatably mounted on a second elongated tube. The second tube has U-shaped member secured to each end to capture the first tube on the second tube while allowing he first member to rotate relative to the second member. A resilient elongated sheet engaging member is secured to the first member, A pair of spaced prins are mounted on the first member and engageable with the U-shaped member to limit rotation of the first member about the second member so that the rotational path of the sheet engaging member and first tube is limited. The engaging members on the second tube are sildeable mounted to spaced standards at the front of a rack. In this manner the front estraint moves toward the base into engagement with the outermost sheet of a stack of sheets on the rack to maintain the sheets as an integral pack. During shipment, the movement of the sheets and rack by the transportation forces and any space resulting from such movement is taken up by the front restraints as it moves downwardly toward the base.	The present inventon provides a glass forming composition for encapsularing selenium which includes, by weight percent of raw materials, 20 to 50% silica and 50 to 80% alkali and alkaline earth materials. The composition has a liquidus temperature between 600 deg. to 1200 deg. C., preferably up to 10,000 deg. C., and a viscosity up to 10,000 Poise at said liquidus temperature, preferably up to 5,000 Poise. The alkali and alkaline materials preferably include at least one group of materials combined in an approximate extectic molar ratio. In one particular embodiment of he invention, the alkali and alkaline earth materials include groups of nitrates, such as KNO(3), NaNO(3), and/or catbonates, such as K(2) CO(3), Na(2) CO(3) and/or CatNO(3).	An apparatus for coating a glass ribbon has an exhaust on each side of a coating unit at different distances therefrom. With this arrangement, por ions of the ribbon upstream and downstream of the coating unit are exposed to coating wapors from the coating unit for different periods of time. A coating mixture includes the containing precursor and a silicon containing precursor. The silicon containing precursor has the structural formula (see formula!) where R1 is a group which does not have an oxygen available to form a peroxide, R2 is a functional group giving the silicon containing precursor the ability to be easily converted to silicon oxide coating. R3 is a bridging group to provide for multiple silicon atoms and R4 completes the bording on the foundation silicon atom. An accelerant e.g. a phosphorus containing precursor may be used with the metal containing precursors to increase the deposition rate of the coating. The coating deposited on the glass-coating interface increases, with the surface of the coating atthest from the glass-coating interface being predominantly tin oxide. The regions within the coating provide the coating with different indices of refraction to eliminate indessence resulting from increased the charges of the coating with different indices of refraction to eliminate indessence resulting from increased the charges of the coating atthest from the glass-coating interface being predominantly tin oxide. The regions within the coating provide the coating with different indices of refraction to eliminate indessence resulting from increased the charges of the in oxide at the coating with different indices of refraction to eliminate indessence resulting from increased the charges of the indices of the coating atthest from the glass-coating interface being predominantly tin oxide. The regions within the coating attended the coating attended to oxide at the outer coating surface and to provide the oxide at the oxide at the oxide at the percent of crystallinity is reduced and approaches 0, ther	A green fined, ultraviolet absorbing glass is disclosed having a standard sodal-lime-silica base glass composition and a colorant portion consisting essentially of on a weight basis; less than 2.0% TiO2 and greater than 0.6% total iron (expressed as Fe2O3) with the ratio of FeO/total iron less than 0.35. The glass exhibits an ultraviolet transmittance no greater than 38 percent (300 to 400 nanometers) and a luminous transmittance (illuminant A) of at least 70 percent at hicknesses ranging from 0.154 to 0.189 inches.		A substrate having a bead of a moisture and/or gas pervious adhesive having a desiccant therein is shaped to provide that shaped spacer stock. The spacer stock is bent to provide a spacer frame having continuous conners.	cliass sheets are heated to their heat softening temperature and transferred to a shaping station having an upper vacuum mold with a downwardly facing shaping surface corresponding to the desired shape of the glass sheet. The glass sheet is lifted into engagement with the shaping surface and held thereagainst by vacuum. The mold and the glass sheet is lifted into engagement with the shaping surface and held thereagainst by vacuum. The mold and the glass sheet are then moved to a transfer sta ion and the vacuum is released to deposit the shaped glass sheet on the contoured conveying surface which generally conforms to the shaped glass sheet. The glass sheet is deposited on the contoured conveying surface as it is moving from the shaping station to the transfer station to impart movement in Agglass sheet along the contoured conveying surface and minimize marring of the glass sheet as it contacts the contoured conveying surface.	Abstract Abstract

9406	9402	9383	9378	9373	9360	9356	Case No.
REDUCTION OF NICKEL SULFIDE STONES IN A GLASS MELTING OPERATION	GLAZING UNIT HAVING THREE OR MORE GLASS SHEETS AND HAVING A LOW THERMAL EDGE, AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME	NEUTRAL, LOW EMISSIVITY COATED GLASS ARTICLES AND METHOD FOR MAKING	SPACER AND SPACER FRAME FOR AN INSULATING GLAZING UNIT	MULTIPLE CONNECTION TERMINAL ASSEMBLY FOR AN ELECTRICALLY HEATED TRANSPARENCY	ULTRAVIOLET RADIATION ABSORBING COATING	CATHODE TARGETS OF SILICON AND TRANSITION METAL	Title
US	S	US	US	US	US	US	Country
08/108267	08/102596	08/072792	08/064264	08/056979	08/042184	08/041015	App. No.
19-Aug-1993	05-Aug-1993	04-Jun-1993	20-May-1993	03-May-1993	02-Apr-1993	31-Mar-1993	Filing Date
							Pub. No.
5401287	5531047	5395698	5351451	5543601	5328975	5417827	Patent No.
28-Mar-1995	02-Jul-1996	07-Mar-1995	04-Oct-1994	06-Aug-1996	12-Jul-1994	23-May-1995	Issue Date
Material selected from the group consisting essentially of molybdenum, arseric, antimory, bismuth, copper, silver, potassium dichromate and iron chromite, is added during the manufacture of soda-lime-silica float glass to reduce the occurrences of nickel sulfide stone defects. Material is added in sufficient amounts such that the resulting glass is at least 0.010 kt. % of the selected material. In a preferred embodiment of the invention, molybdenum is added in the form of sodium molybdate such that the resulting glass is at least 0.015 kt. % molybdenum.	A glazad unit having three sheets includes a pair of outer glass sheets secured to outer legs of a spacer having a generally U-shaped cross section. On the base of the spacer between the outer legs is provided a layer of pilable material having a generally U-shaped cross section and having a desicoart therein. A Init or intermediate glass sheet has its edge portion in the groove formed by the layer of pilable material. Movement of the third sheet toward an outer glass sheet is limited by he cooperation of the alyer of the pilable material and portion of the unit during fabrication of the unit. A nozzle for depositing he shaped layer of the pilable material includes a platform having a shaping tip. The shaping tip has converging sides at one end and generally parallel sides at the other end. The portion of the pit the first end has a lower elevation than the portion of he tip at the second end. Holes for moving the pilable material are provided in the platform on each side of the tip and in tips intermediate its ends. The different elevation and converging end minimizes if not eliminates tailing. A method is also discussed for making the triple glazed unit using the nozzling to provide the shaped layer of pilable material. An injector arrangement fills the unit with an insulating gas e.g. Argon.	A coated article and method of producing it are disclosed wherein the irdescence caused by he difference between the refractive index of a transparent substrate and the refractive index of a metal oxide coating is reduced by means of two intermediate layers, the first of which, closest to the substrate, has a refractive index higher than the refractive index of the substrate but lower than the refractive index of the second, and the second has a refractive index higher than the refractive index of the first but lower than the refractive index of the metal oxide coating. The thicknesses of he two intermediate layers for optimizing a neutral appearance are determined by he thickness and refractive index of the metal oxide coating.	A substrate having a bead of a moisture and/or gas pervious adhesive having a desiccant therein is shaped to provide Ushaped spacer stock. The spacer stock is bent to provide a spacer frame having continuous corners.	REFI	An organoalkoxysilane/metal oxide sol-gel composi ion and method for its production are disclosed whereby an organoalkoxysilane of the general formula	Silicon-nickel calthode targets comprising 3 to 18 weight percent nickel are disclosed to sputtering low absorbance coatings of silicon-nickel alloy in atmospheres comprising reac ive gases such as nitrogen, oxygen and mixtures the which may further comprise liner gas such as argon to form nitrides, oxides, and oxynitrides as well as metallic films. The presence of nickel in the cathode target in he range of 3 to 18 weight percent provides target stability and enhanced sputtering rates over targets of silicon alone or alloyed with aluminum, while maintaining a low coating trefractive index and low absorbance, not only when sputtering in oxygen to produce an oxide coating, but also when sputtering in nitrogen or a mixture of nitrogen and oxygen to produce coatings of silicon-nickel nitride or oxynitride associations.	Abstract

						_
6056	9508	9457	9456	9425	9421	Case No.
CONDUCTING SPACER CONDUCTING SPACER ASSEMBLY FOR AN INSULATING GLAZING UNIT AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME	SPACER AND SPACER FRAME FOR AN INSULATING GLAZING UNIT AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME	METHOD AND APPRATUS FOR PROCESSING A GLASS SHEET	GLASS SHEET QUENCH	HEAT LOAD REDUCTION WINDSHIELD	DARK GRAY, INFRARED ABSORBING GLASS COMPOSITION AND COATED GLASS FOR PRIVACY GLAZING	Title
SN	SN	S	SN	SN	SN	Country
08/255541	08/254222	06/178978	08/178977	08/139260	08/133949	App. No.
06-Jun-1994	06-Jun-1994	07-Jan-1994	07-Jan-1994	20-Oct-1993	12-Oct-1993	Filing Date
						Pub. No.
5675944	5501013	5470366	5507852	5902505	8698683	Patent No.
14-Oct-1997	26-Mar-1996	28-Nov-1995	16-Apr-1996	11-May-1999	28-Feb-1995	Issue Date
An insulating unit has a pair of glass sheets about an edge assembly to provide a compartment between the sheets. The edge assembly has a U-shaped spacer made of metal, metal coated plastic, gas and moisture impervious polymer, or gas and moisture impervious film coated polymer. The outer legs of the spacer and he glass provide a long diffusion path to limit the diffusion agon gas out of the compartment. The edge assembly has materials selected and sized to provide edge assembly having an RES-value of at least 75.	A substrate having a bead of a moisture and/or gas pervious adhesive having a desiccant therein is shaped to provide Ushaped spacer stock. The spacer stock is bent to provide a spacer frame having continuous corners.	The present invention provides a glass sheet shaping arrangement whereby a glass sheet may be conveyed through a shaping station without being shaped and deposited into a glass collector beneath an upstream por ion of the adjacent quench without impace ing the lower quench no interlening with the operation of the quench. A furnace, shaping station and cooling station are all linearly aligned so that a glass sheet progresses through the glass sheet shaping arrangement without changing its advancing direction. A glass sheet is conveyed in a first direction along a first generally horizontal plane through the furnace to heat the sheet progresses through the glass sheet staning temperature. The sheet continues into the shaping station on where it is lifted into engagement with an upper vacuum surface. A ring member moves along a second generally horizontal plane in a direction which is linearly aligned with the first direction, from a first position between an upper and lower quench in the cooling station to a second position within the shaping station beneath the upper vacuum surface. Vacuum is terminated along the upper surface, depositing the sheet on the ring. The shaped sheet is cooled by moving the ring from the second position within the shaping station along the second polane to the first position within the cooling station. The second polane is vertically offset rela ver to the first plane such that the first plane is beneath a portion of the lower quench which is immediately adjacent the shaping station. With this arrangement, the glass sheets may be conveyed through the shaping station and into the collector without interfering with any further production	The present invention provides a quench for cooling hot sheet material. The quench includes a plurality of generally horizontally extending, spaced apart nozzle assemblies, each having a longitudinally extending air supply conduit with orifices extending to an outer surface of the conduit. A first plenum is interconnected to a first end of each of the conduits and a second plenum is interconnected to a second end of each of the conduits to allow cooling fluid to pass from the plenums into each of the nozzle assemblies through the conduit. The plenums are located at positions spaced laterally outward from the nozzle assemblies.	A multiple-layer, high transmittance, low emissivity coated article is disclosed comprising at least two infrared reflective metal layers alternatingly combined with at least three metal oxide antireflective layers to produce a coating with superior low emissivity and low visible reflectance, especially for use to reduce heat load in automobiles, wherein the coating furthermore is electroconduc ive for use in an electrically heatable transparency.	A neutral, dark gray, soda-lime-silica glass having luminous transmittance less than 35 percent, infrared transmittance less than 20 percent, and total solar energy transmittance less than 22 percent (all at 3.9 millimeter thickness) is produced with colorants consisting essentially of 1.0 to 2.2 percent by weight total inon, at least 0.20 percent FeO, [11] to 0.03 percent CoO, and 0.0005 to 0.005 percent Co. The flat glass product having such a composition is particular suitable for use as privacy glazing. The use of the glass as a substrate for a reflectively coated product is also disclosed transmittance, reflective coated article is disclosed comprising a soda-lime-silica glass substrate having luminous reflectance not more transmittance less than 25 percent (all at 3.9 millimeter thickness) and a metal coxide coating having a luminous reflectance not more han 25 percent from the coated surface, and not more than 8 percent from the uncoated surface. The low transmittance coated glass product is particularly suitable for use as privacy glazing.	

9552	9551	9549	9544	9542	9515	Case No.
MULTI-SHEET GLAZING UNIT AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME	MULTI-SHEET GLAZING UNIT AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME	PRESSURE FORMING OF GLASS SHEETS	LOW PROFILE SPRAY ASSEMBLY	MASK FOR COATED GLASS	METHOD FOR COATING A MOVING GLASS SUBSTRATE	Title
SN	US	US	US	SN	SN	Country
08/326580	08/326565	08/323480	08/316148	08/312175	08/264816	App. No.
20-Oct-1994	20-Oct-1994	14-Oct-1994	30-Sep-1994	26-Sep-1994	23-Jun-1994	Filing Date
						Pub. No.
5644894	5553440	5669952	5547129	5492750	5464657	Patent No.
08-Jul-1997	10-Sep-1996	23-Sep-1997	20-Aug-1996	20-Feb-1996	9661-voN-20	Issue Date
A multi-sheet glazing unit has a pair of outer sheets spaced from one another and secured to a spacer frame. The spacer frame has a generally U-shaped cross section and raised portions on its base to define a recess. Peripheral and marginal edge portions of an intermediate sheet are positioned in the recess and held in position by the recess spaced from the outer sheets. A method of forming the unit is also disclosed.	A multi-sheet glazing unit has a pair of outer glass sheets spaced from one another and secured to a spacer frame having a generally. U-shaped cross section defined by outer legs secured to a base. The recess of a sheet retaining member is mounted on peripheral edge portions of an intermediate glass sheet. The intermediate glass sheet and sheet retaining member are mounted within the outer legs of the spacer frame to posi on the intermediate sheet between and spaced from the outer sheets. A method of making multi-sheet units is also disclosed.	The present invention discloses a method for shaping glass sheets to deeply sagged configurations using a lower outline mold and an upper shaping mold while minimizing marking of he sheets by shaping molds. The outline mold includes a support rail which generally corresponding to he desired curvature of a peripheral portion of the sheets to be shaped and support rail which generally corresponding to he desired curvature of a peripheral portion of the sheets to be shaped and support and the upper mold are then moved relative to each other to position the molds either in close proximity to each other or to press the upper mold against the glass sheets. Pressurized gas is then directed from the mold to at least the unsupported central por ions of the preliminarily shaped sheets, to urge these unsupported portions downward and shaped the sheets to a desired configuration.	The present invention provides a multiple nozzle liquid spray assembly having a longitudinally extending bar member, receivers to allow securing of nozzles along the bar, a coolant conduit extending along at least a portion of the bar, liquid and gas conduits extending along the bar in close proximity to each of of the receivers and first and second sets of passages interconnecting each of the receivers with the liquid or gas conduits, in one par icular embodiment of the invention, the coolant conduit includes a first portion which extends from a coolant inlet along a first longitudinal side of the bar member and a second portion which extends from a coolant outlet along an opposing longitudinal side of the bar member. The liquid conduit and gas conduit generally parallel each other and extend along the bar member between the first and second portions of the cooling conduit.	A reusable mask to be used in a coating operation to cover selected portions of a substitate from being coated and minimize ghosting about the periphery of the coating. The mask includes first member having a configuration which generally approximates the area of the substrate to be covered and an edge portion which closely follows the desired peripheral shape of said coating, and a second member underlying at least a portion of the first member and having an edge portion which precisely corresponds to the desired peripheral shape of the coating. In one particular structure the edge portion of the second member is no greater than 0.030 inches thick, and preferably no greater than 0.010 inches hick to minimize any ghosting of the coating about its periphery caused by the second member. In addition, the distance between the edge portions is sufficient to eliminate any shading of the coating about its periphery caused by the first member.	A method for coating a moving substrate provides a coating having a chemical composition which varies con inuously from the interface with he substrate to the opposite surface of the coating. The method involves directing a vapor coating composition toward a substrate surface and moving portions of the vapor in opposite directions. A vapor coating mixture may include a tin-containing precursor and a silicon-containing precursor. An accelerant, e.g. a phosphous-containing precursor, may be used with the metal-containing precursors to increase the deposition rate of the coating the coating deposited on the substrate has regions of continuously varying weight percent of silicon oxide and tin oxide as the distance from the substrate-coating interface increases, with the surface of the coating farthest from the substrate coating interface being predominantly tin oxide. The regions of varying composition provide the coating with varying indices of refraction to eliminate indescence to provide a coated article, particularly a tin oxide coated glass article, with a neutral color.	Abstract

OC-324	9584	9583	9582	9581	9580	Case No.
TRANSPARENT WINDOW ANTENNA	ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR	GLASS ANTENNA FOR VEHICLE WINDOW	MULTILAYER ANTREFLECTIVE COATING WITH A GRADED BASE LAYER	A NOZZLE FOR USE IN THE FABRICATION OF A GLAZED UNIT HAVING THREE OR MORE SHEETS	WATER REPELLENT SURFACE TREATMENT WITH INTEGRATED PRIMER	Title
S	SN	S	US	SN	US	Country
07/852400	08/364371	08/364869	08/364148	08/363802	08/363803	App. No.
16-Mar-1992	27-Dec-1994	27-Dec-1994	27-Dec-1994	27-Dec-1994	27-Dec-1994	Filing Date
						Pub. No.
5355144	5596335	5670966	5811191	5564631	5523161	Patent No.
11-Oct-1994	21-Jan-1997	23-Sep-1997	22-Sep-1998	15-Oct-1996	04-Jun-1996	Issue Date
A slot antenna formed in combination with a vehicle window. An electrically conducting, optically transparent film pane is bonded to the window and terminates so hat its outer peripheral edge is spaced from the innermost edge of the me framing the window to define a polygonal antenna slot between the edges. An unbalanced transmission line is connected to the antenna by connecting the grounded conductor to the framing metal near the metal edge and couplin he ungrounded conductor to the conductive panel near the juxtaposed, interfacing edge of the conductive panel.		The present invention provides a transparent antenna for an automobile. The antenna includes a glass substrate a first electroconductive antenna element positioned on a central portion of a major surface of said substrate, a second electroconductive antenna element positioned on the major surface of the substrate, spaced from the first element, and at least one electroconductive connector extending between the antenna elements and overlaying and electrically interconnected with a portion of both the first and second antenna elements. A por in or of the connector extends beyond he periphery of the glass substrate to be connected to an external connector. The first element and preferably both elements are a transparient, electroconductive coating, in one particular embodiment of the invention, the first element and spaced from the peripheral edge of the substrate and the second element; spositioned between the first element and he substrate edge. The antenna may be incorporated into a laminated vehicle windshied so that an additional glass ply is secured to the first glass substrate such that the first and second coating elements are positioned between the glass ply is secured to the first glass substrate such that the first and second coating elements are positioned between the glass ply is secured to the first glass substrate such that the first and second coating elements are positioned between the glass ply is secured to the first glass substrate such that the first and second coating elements are positioned between the glass ply is secured to the first glass substrate such that the first and second coating elements are positioned between the glass ply is secured to the first glass substrate such that the first and second coating elements are positioned between the glass ply is secured to the first glass substrate such that the first and second coating elements are positioned between the glass ply is secured to the first glass substrate such that the first and second coating elements are positioned between th	An antireflectance coating is disclosed comprising a first graded layer wherein the composition is varied throughout he hickness of the layer such that the refrac ive index of the graded layer varies from a low refractive index approximately matching the refractive index of the substrate at the interface of the graded layer and the substrate to a higher refractive index at the surface of the graded layer opposite the interface with the substrate, and a second substantially homogeneous layer of a composition selected to have a refractive index which is approximately he square root of the product of the higher refractive index of the graded layer and the refractive index of the incident medium at the surface of the second layer opposite the interface of the second layer and the refractive index of the incident medium at the surface of the second layer and the second layer, having an optical thickness of approximately at least one quarter of a selected design wavelength. The an ineffectance properties of the coating of he present invention can be expanded to a broader range of reflected wavelengths by incorporating, between the graded layer and the second substrantially homogeneous layer, an intermediate layer having a relatively high refractive index and an optical hickness of about half the design wavelength.	A nozzie for depositing the shaped layer of the pilable material includes a platform having a shaping tp. The shaping tp has converging sides at one end and generally parallel sides at the other end. The portion of the tp at the first end has a lower elevation han the portion of the tp at the second end. Holes for moving the pilable material are provided in the platform on each side of the tp and in tps intermediate its ends. The different elevation and converging end minimizes if not eliminates tailing.	An article is disclosed comprising a substrate of glass, plastic, metal, organic polymer coated substrates and inorganic coated substrates, wherein at least a portion of the surface of the substrate is treated with a composition comprising mixture of perfluoroalky/alky/silane and a completely hydrolyzable silane. The perfluoroalky/alky/silane provides rail the soil repellency to the substrate surface, while the fully hydrolyzable silane. The perfluoroalky/alky/silane provides rail the soil repellency to the substrate surface, while the fully hydrolyzable silane hydrolyzas and condenses to form silical which imparts resistance to weathering and abrasion, thus improving the durability of the rain and soil repellency properties. The method of providing such a durable rain and soil repellent surface comprises contacting the substrate surface with a composition comprising perfluoroalky/alky/silane and fully hydrolyzable silane, and may include first depositing a layer of silica on the substrate surface, hen contacting the substrate surface with a composition comprising perfluoroalky/alky/silane and fully hydrolyzable silane.	Abstract

124